
· .. ; ... ·. 

ILLUSTRATED SPARE PARTS LIST 
FOR 

FEED-OFF-THE-ARM .MACHINE 
FOR 

FLAT SEAMING 

MODELS & DEVICES 
FD-62-0lMR FD-62-0lMS FD-62-02MR FD-62-02MS 
FD-62-03MR FD-62-03MS FD-62-06MR FD-62-07MS 

----K1/FDL-1 FDL-1 FDL- 2 FDL-4----
----AC1/FDL- 3/SC3 AC1 AC2 AC3- SC1 ----
----SC3- RF- RF/AC15 RF/ AC20 RF / AC21 ----

No. 5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ; 

/ "-. '~ I J ~ t- 0::> .Ji!. 7.:; 

~(})/{-'/!)A)-. tj:FI}-62-0lMR(-e "/ ... A~ -1 JvPD-C) a-~*=E-7 Jv·~ l., "'(' -17 A ... a-fFJiX:L, "'C 
lj\~To 

lJi 1§11,...., 15 •~ tt~*.:e-7 Jvt-aa•t... "'C "'*To 
:tJi 1§116,....,-!J'7.:r7 Jv .. #~~~~~a-la*!L "'Clt'*To 
/"- 'Y !J A J-. •r.aa•~ tt, -cv'o ;JJ 7 -(J)"i'j-~f'iP'l~ x ?~-~ x ~~a-~b t... "'Clt''*To 

tc~·romliJi· (Par:t:s-·:: No~:~:~::~(J}Jt$fttctt:~:n:t-:L):i::To:::::) 
[ ·j Rfj@J(j)/"~~ !J A .... lr.~L-c .. · A,@J~J!~nt~$&ra-a.'(bt...-cv'*To 

[ JP'ltiiBParts No. &V!*~M(J)~~ 

• Wf[EJ(J)/"- 'Y !) A ~ ·;:~ l., -c.. A,[Eiim1.JD ~ n_t~tm&lr.&~.:e-7 }va-a'(b L, "C\1' *To 

$ ~:~Jtd) •. (T.)_:~;±· * ~(J)/"-'Y !J A" •~~ciG~n-c\l'otfB&ra-.:*i'±:SC(J)~f-t .. Parts No. CWtlitfi' .. 3021523) 
-c::tolliv' t... * -r o 

* 0068009(J)fl.g.f-t.. oo68 oo9Jtt'i68009-c: ~l±xr ~ v': 
* t:,p~-,v/"-1 7~i!X(J)~J±&r# ~~~a-:to~ ~itr~ "'0 

tt:to.. -:::.. (/)/"- 'Y !J A "(/)~tG$tJH±.. ~llfr. .t ~ ~J! ~no J?J.g.~~~ ~ * t-0}-c: .:*7 
jf(r ~ v'o 

How to use this Parts List 

Illustration of this Parts Book is based on the Model 

The illustrations on this Parts List are drawn on the basis of FD-62-0IMR'set style 
PD-C'. 
The items from No.I to No.15 contain the standard model. 
The following items included No.16 contain the submodel and Devic.e~.· 

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter-~x-.:Outside 

d i a mete r X Width . .---~ 

~:~.p.Ja ~~t~.~~ :~:otJ~arK~:<:.<m.a(k_e d: :··~ t:Jh~ :::s i_.d ~ >~ f ::p~ ~t~:-~o-~) 
[]means this part is changed from the previous Parts List. 

Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of ~crew or the like. 

+ means this part and model is added to the previons Parts List. 

~ ~v(JQ\P)lc :~~ :-·~:o:·;:;o· {d.~ ( J.() (J h f:.P ~r t.s * When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state 
the Parts No. (e.g.3021523) which you require so that we can deliver the correct 
parts to you. 

~ When the Part No. is "0068009" , please place an order for the part by showing 
"0068009" or "68009". 

f;r When ordering Vinyl Tube, plea§e inform us of the Part No. and the length. 

This Parts List is subject to change without notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I n s t a I I a t i o n -tz , ... 

P n-c ..--.::. 7 .A -7 lvtt~ < ? 7 v =r::c- -7) . ::~{.:~. ~t~!.-$~~m.;;::::-.. . 
Pedestal type(Clutch Motor) · · .il;JiG-.-~ _a-ti~~t~-~:.:x_ {! ~~he' :: 

· ---~-~~~---······· · · ········ · ·: ···ii~iiiiif±tf~~~-~ ~ii~-~- ·u;·~·;·+~~-~= >·········· ··················· · ··· : ... , 
(MFS+SL-Cl+MLS) : Table Installat1on, Motor mounted on bottom of table 

: (Clutch Mo tor) 
·· ··· ·· ······· · ··· ··· ······ · ··············l_····iii!iiiif±~~~ -i}j~'-lt'(b '~·;·+~~-i)' ''''''' ' •••···· · ······· ·· ·· · ·· ···· · ·· 
su-e 
(SU-Cl+SU-CZ) : Table Installation , Motor mounted on top of table 

: (Clutch Moto .r) ·-- · · 
.... ~-~ ~ ~--........... .......... : ... 'iti~iii if±~~~ 'i 'jjj'-it' (4·~-* ~ ~ -~- ) ... ... ................................... .. 

(SU- Sl+SU-SZ) ~ Table Installation, Motor mounted on top of t able 
: (Servomotor) 

PD-S 
...... ---- -- :----~5:·;;_--~-;~f±t~f(if'~·Ji·~-~-~s · ..... ...... ................. .... .. ................... .. . 

Pedestal type(Servomotor) 

CONTENTS 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) · • · 
II (2) . . . 

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS • 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS· • · • 

CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM • · · • · · • • • • • 
UPPER KNIFE. CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM 

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANI SM • · · • 
FEED DRIVING MECHANI SM· • · • · 

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM • 

LUBRICATING MECHANISM • · · • • 
SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 

II II (2) 

II II (3) 

THREAD STAND • 

~FD-6 2-01MR- 12 EXCLUSIVE PARTS • • 
FD-62-0 fMS, 0 1MS-50. 01MR-50 EXCLUSIVE PARTS· 

FD-6 2-0 ZMR. 02MR-12, 02MR-50 EXCLUS IVE PARTS· 

FD-6 2- 0 2MS. 0 2MS-50, 02MS-50H EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

FD-62-03MR. 0 3MR-50. 03MS. 03MS-50 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (1) 
II II II (2) 

FD-62-06MR. 06MR-50 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) • 
II II '(2)' 

FD-62-0 7MS, 0 7MS-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS • • • 

. :ht\-~!*(1) 
II (2) 2 

. *-liP:ll~ . . . 3 

. :i ·:J~ .:J..P.A'I!*. 4 
. ~~7 t--&ult~~m . 5 

· ~.I~m · · · · 6 
· v;.&Uh 'J7·7'~~a 1 
. Jt--,\~m . . s 
· ~~J~m · · · 9 
· ~~J~ill~m · . 10 

· ~;m~m · · · · 11 
· PD-c~m$~ (1) • 12 

II (2) ' 13 

II (3) ' 14 

. *-tL15 . . 15 

. -+:r:i=E-TJL-~fflrul~. . 16 

. -+:r:i=E-TJL-~ffl$~. . 17 

. -+:r:i=E-TJL-~.ffi$~. . 18 

. -+:r:i=E-TJL-~.ffi$~ . . 19 

. -+:r:i=E-TJL-~.ffi$~(1) . 20 
II (2) · 21 

. -+:r:i=E--TJL-~ffl$~ (1) . 22 
II (2) · 23 

. -+:r:i =E-T )1.-~.ffi$~ ... 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"K l / FDL-1 " DEVI CE .. . 
... ,, 
:·:·; 

"FDL-1" & "FDL-2" DEVICE · 
"FDL -4" DEV ICE · . . . 
"AC1 / FDL-3/SC3" DEVICE(l) 

" " (2) 
"AC" DEVI CE 
"SC 1 " DEVI CE · 
"SC3" DEVICE • 
"RF" DEV ICE 
"RF/ AC15 " DEVICE (l) 

" " (2) 

" " (3) 

" " ( 4) 
. 

~"RF/AC20" DEVICE(l ) . 
~ II II ( 2) 

' 
. 

~ " " (3) 

~ II " (4) 
~"RF/AC21" DEV ICE(l) 

~ II II (2) 

~ II II (3) 

SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS ( l ) 

" II (2) 
SET STYLE SU-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS · 
SET STYLE SU-S EXCLUSIVE PARTS · 

SET STYLE PD-S EXCLUSIVE PARTS · 
EXTRA PARTS(l ) for su- e. su-s 
EXTRA PARTS (2) · 

II (3) . 
II (4) . 
II (5) . 
II (6) . 

" (7) . 

II (B) • 

EXTRA TOOLS & GAUGES • 
~WARNiNG LABEL 

LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS· 
INDEX .. . . 

· "Kl/FDL-1 "i!&~ • · . . • 2 5 

· " FD L- 1 ":&l..CFLD-2"i!&~ • 26 
• "FDL -4 "i!&~ . .. • 2 7 

· "AC1 /FDL-3/SC3"i!&~(1) • 28 

" " (2) . 2 9 
· "AC"~i'l • . 3 0 
· "SC I ·~m: . 31 
· "SC3"~~ . 3 2 
· " RF"~tl · . 3 3 
• "RF/AC15"~!1(1) · • 34 

" " (2) • . 3 5 
II II (3) • . 3 6 
II II (4) • . 37 

· "RF/AC20 " ~tft (1) · . 3 8: 
II II (2) . • 3 9 

" " (3) . • 40 

" II (4) • . 41 
· "RF/AC21 "~~(1) · . 42 

II II (2) • • 43 
II II (3) . . 44 . 

· S L-C:Wffirul~ (1) . 45 
II (2) . 46 

· su-c:wmru~ ~ · . 4 7 
. s u-s:wmru~~ • . 48 

. PD-s:wmru~~ • . 49 

·su-e. su-SO)t.1arul~ (1) ·so 
. t.1;:±:rul ~ (2) . 51 

II (3) . 52 
II (4) . 53 
II (5) • 54 
II (6) • 55 
II (7) • 56 

" (B) . 57 

· r.¥;:±:I~Bcct7-:; · · 5 B 
. ~15-7 ~)~ . . 59 

· ±:~rul~ 1) "A !-- • . 6 0 
. * 51. . 6 2 

;l 

.:·.·-~ 
. •• t .... ,,('","''Ii 
·· ·m 

. ·' --.~~ 
·. · ~::-~ 
.. -~';l1t 

•• --~-l;· . . '"', 
• • if 

.-.;· 

- ~ - ~ 

, :.; 
: :<;;~_ 

::.t~ 
.-·;.;..'1! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

3~ 
I 

48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (l) :tJI \ - B!H~ ( 1) 1 Ref. Parts 
No. No. ----
1 302 1523 
2 0068009 

..... 3 004445 
·.•'' 4 00419 2 

5 003242 1 
6 0068011 
7 004352 
8 3021524 
9 009853 

10 000340 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

004358 
006 8013 

000322 
0068014 

004184 
3021525 

004196 
0068019 
3021521 

009 104 

000472 
006802 1 
302 1526 
0032421 

005070 
190036 
004175 
000474 

0068307 
0068004 

0068003 
007621 

302 15 22 
004174 
000479 

3021530 
0068323 
0068354 

000187 
00 0335 

Descr i ption 
Crank Chamber Cover • 
Crank Chamber Cover Gasket 
Screw(l1164- 40X 11 ) • 
Screw(M12-1.75X9) • 
0-r in g ( P 1 0) • · • · • 
Oil Sight Top Window 
Sc r ew(9/64-40X 11.3) 
Top Cover(Middle) • · 
Screw {11/64-40 x 6. 5) 
Nut · · • • • · • • • 

Screw(9/6 4-40 X5. 6) • 
Top Cover(Middle) Spring 
Nut · · • 
Top Cover(Middle ) Hinge · 
Screw(9/64-40X6) • • · · 
Top Cove r (f ro nt) • · 
Plug Screw(M12-1. 75x 7) · • 
Top Cover (front) Gasket · 
Machine frame· 
Screw(5/16-24X32) 

Washer • 
Mac hine frame End Cov er Gasket 
Machine frame End Cover· 
O-ring(P10) · · 
Screw (3/8- 24 X 8) 
Plug Scre w(Ml4-1 X4) 
Screw(l/4- 28 X32. 5) · 

Amt. 
Jb ~ ~ 

. 77/7'f£;b/{- . . 1 

. 77/7'1£;1;.1'{-/{-:;~/ . ·1 
· ll:;f:/ . . . . . 5 
·~7~:f.:/ · . ·2 
· 0~/7' · . . ·2 
· ;;t -1 Jv?it~~ · · 2 

. ·ll:;f:/· .. . 10 
. J:.;b /'{ - (cp) . . 1 
. ll:;f:/ . . 2 

· ·-J-vr.· · · · ·2 

·ll:;f:/· 
. J:.;b/-\-(tp).l-\;f. 
·-J- vr- · . 
. J:.;fJ /-\ - (cp) !:: /:/ . 
. ll:;f:; .. . 
. J:.;fJ /-\ - (ffff) . 
. ~7 -j'';f:J . . 
. J:.;b/-\- (ffff)/{';1~/ . 

; 7v-.b.· 
· ' · ll:;f:/ · 

·r;J-:;~~· 

. .:I: / l'';b/-\-.1{-:;~/ . 

·.::I: /F;b/-\- · 
·0 ~/-J''·. 

· Mttz~q.:;. 

. ~ 7 -7'' '* :; . 
· ll:;f:/· 

. 4 

. 1 

. 2 

. 1 

. 7 

. 1 

. 1 
• 1 
. 1 
• 3 

Wa she r · · · '?'/~-\' · 

. 3 

. 1 

. 1 

. 1 
• 1 
. 2 
. 2 
. 3 
. 1 
• 1 

Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shiel d · 77/7~ittl~-7 · 
Sewing Head Oil Defense · · '.J--1/-J''.r-...-:; i"!Wittltht · 

Sewing Head Key· · '/ --{ /-J''.r-...-:; F~- · · 2 
Screw(9/64-40X8.5) · · ll:;f:/ · · · · 2 
Sewing Head· · · '/--{ /-j''.r-...-:; r:· · · 1 
Screw (1/4-28 X 20) · · · ll:;f :/ · · · 1 
Pin· • 7-/{ l::·/ · · 1 
Knife Driving Connect ion Oi I Guard J:.j 'A o-:; FM~-7 · · 1 
Knife Dri ving Connection felt · · J:.j.:Ao -:; F7 :r:. Jv r. · · 1 
Thread Carri er and Hook Driving Rod Oil Guard ~t97 · 77?D7~~~1 1 

Sea l · .1{-:;~/ · · 2 
Nut · · • • ·-Tv r- · · · · · · 2 

* Ref. No . 41 to 52 .. · .. See the following page . 

:I 

i 
·. ·I .. 

I 
1', 

. ; • . . .• 

'• 
··.· . 

. • . .... 

:- · 

_: .. ·. :' ... . . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 '~ t;. •. J ,·_. '· - ~ 

• J\• 
... 

~,.... --

26 

a 

3~ 
I 

"h I I 

36 
19 

48 

/" 

~ 41 
42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ,,, 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(l) :IJI\-00§ (1) 
Ref. Parts 

Na Na Descri2tion 0 
~ Dll 41 3021528 Sewing Head Cover(Left) · . '/--{ / ~·.r-.... '/ f"~.:b .1~- . 

42 009 142 Screw(9/64-40 X7. 1) • . . · ll:.::f:/· . . . . . . . . 
43 0068308 0 i l Guide Wire . . . . . . ;;t .{ Jv .:b • .{ f" '7 -1 ~ . . 
44 0068196 frame Chip Guard Washer • . =J- '/ 7' ;b'- }" '7 '/ ~ -"( . 
45 0068191 frame Chip Guard . . . · =J-v7'1f- f" • . . . 
46 0068 193 frame Chip Guard Spring· . =J- '/ 7' ;b'- }" .1~ * . . . 
47 004188 Sc r ew (MS-0 . 8 X 8. 7) . 

· 11:-* ~· . . . . 
48 3021527 Sewing Head Cover(front) · '/ - -1'/~·.r-....v f"M.:b.1~- · 
49 0093059 Oil Seal Plug · . . . . 

·Jll!~~- . . 
50 0043 53 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) • . 

· 11:-*~ · . . 
51 
52 

390070 
390111 

Brand Name Plate(61mm) (Green) · · ~1=.~(~) • • • • 
" fD " Emblem · · · · · · • · • · FD.::r: '/:;lv.b. · 

* Ref. No. 1 to 40 ..... See the preceding page . 

1 
Amt. 

~ 
• 1 
. 6 
• 1 
. 1 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. 2 

. 1 
• 1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

2 

6 7 

11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~): 
:~·1 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) 1.JJ(~eiti(2) 2 
Ref. Parts 
~ No. 
1 3021533 
2 0068006 
3 0068007 
4 000478 
5 004194 
6 0068031 
7 3021529 
8 004312 
9 0068032 

10 004193 

11 0068339 
12 3021531 
13 007621 
14 2129420 
15 . . . . . . 
16 0068024 
17 0068025 
18 004134 
19 0068026 
20 0068027 

21 004141 
22 0068094 
23 000480 
24 0068227 
25 007650 
26 0068226 
27 001203 
28 0068225 
29 000486 
30 004190 

31 3021060 
32 3021061 
33 180025 
34 007627 
35 0068265 
36 007405 

Amt. 
Description FfP ~ Reg. 

Sewing Cylinder· • • • • • • • • V!) ":/~ • • • • • • • • • ·1 
Sewing Cylinder Gasket • • • • • V !J ":/¥ .~~~ :\=-~ • • • • • • 1 
Sewing GYl inder AI ignment Eccentric PiniMJiix~~~ to~ • • • 1 
Knock ·Pin • • • • • • • • • • • • / ~ ? ~ ":/ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Plug Screw(3/8-24X5.2) • • • • • ~7~-*~(ti) • · · · • • · 1 
Sewing Cylinder Cover(Front) GasketV!} ~?'WJ';b.r~-,~~~":/ ·1 
Sewing Cylinder Cover(Front) • • V!} ~?'WJ';b.r~- • • • • 1 
Screw(l/8-44X7 .9) • • o • • 11:-*~ · · o • • • • • • 4 
Sewing Cylinder Oil Gauge· • • V!} ~?':t"-1 Jv~-~ • • 1 
Plug Screw(M22-1.5X5.7) • • • :17'l'-*~(ir:) · · · · ·1 

Sewing Cylinder Cover(Left) Gasket V!} ~?'t;{;b.l{-,{~;\=-~ • 1 
Sewing Cylinder Cover(Left) • • • V!} ~?'fl{;b.l{- • · • 1 
Screw(9/64-40X8.5) • • • • • • • J!:-*~ · · · · · · · · · · · 6 
Mode I Plate (Green) • • • • • • • ~i:tt.i (jSR) • • • • • • • 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) • • V!) ":/?' l:;b.l{- • • • · • • 1 
Cylinder Cover(Upper) Gasket(Large)J:;b_,{ _ _,~~~~(:k) • • ·1 
S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 x 6 . 5) • • • o • • • Jl: * ~ · · · o • • • • • • • 8 
Cylinder Cover(Upper) Gasket(Small)J:;b.I{-,{~~~{'J') • • ·1 
Dust De fender (Upper) • • • • o~·. z!) at£!) ~-7 (_I:) • o • 1 

Screw{3/32-56 X 2.1) • • • ·• Jl:*~ o o • • • • • • o 1 
Dust De fender (Lower) • • • z !J at£ !J ~.;- Cf) o • 1 
pi n • • • 0 

• • 
0 

• • • «z:tR~:). to~ • . • . . 0 • • 2 
Looper Cover Spring Support • o • "{-*J&Ma · · · · · · · · · 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X5) • • • ·1!:-*~ · · · o • • • • • • • 1 
Looper Cover Spring· • • • Jv-.l~;b.l{-"{-* · · • • • • 1 
Screw{9/64-40X4.5) • ·1!:-*~ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Lo ope r Co ve r • • • • • Jv-)~ ;b ,1{- • • • • • • 1 
P i n • • • • • • • • • • t: ":/ ~ to ":/ · · • I 
Screw(9/64-40X 15.8) • J!:-*~ · · · · · · · 1 

. . . . ; ~;.,; :~ >; ~ : . " .. ,)-.;:;;;_. ':' 
. 7- :r. .{ ":/ j:] ~ ~ • • . • • • • • 1 
. 7- :r. .{ ":/ j:] ~ ~ j:l- t: . . 1 
. 1!:-*~ . 0 • • • • • 1 

Chain-off Cutting Knife· o 

Chain-offCut t i ng Kn i f e Guard • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X4.5) • • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X6) • • • • • 
Looper Thread Guide Wire 
Screw{9/64-40Xl0.3) • • 

.. ·J!:-*~· .. ····· . ·I 
• .:b* -1 t: !7 -1-1' Cf) · · 1 . Jl:* ~ . . . . . . . 1 

(t±) ~~t.i ~jpf!JtQ)~f'i~fi~ ( ~-~ic%-atr) ~:to~ ~"'ltr ~ v'o 
Note: Order for Model Plate must be accompanied by model designation(including 

symbols of gauge). 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--.--::~--··· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 3 
Amt. Ref. Parts 

~~ 
1 0068356 
2 004440 
3 0068359 
4 0068358 
5 0093538 
6 0093528 
7 000532 
8 004358 
9 0068357 

10 001601 

11 3020034 
12 3020035 
13 004552 
14 000482 
15 0068235 
16 0068234 
17 000485 
18 0068273 
19 0068244 
20 0068243 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

0068245 
0068413 
0031111 
0068411 
004206 

0068412 
0068355 
0068350 
001107 

0068353 

31 0068403 
32 310086 
33 0068349 
34 0068351 
35 007619 
36 0068259 
37 0068260 
38 004180 
39 0068258 
40 001222 

Description 
Thread Guide.Plate 
Screw (11/64-40 X 8. 3) • 
Thread Eyelet Bushing • • 
Thread Eyelet • • 
Thread Pipe • • • • • • 
Thread Pipe Stay • • 
Washer • • • • • • • • 
Screw (9164-40 X 5. 6) • 
Thread Guide Plate Support 
Screw (11164-40 x 7) • • • • 

&. ~ 
... *~l*lti. 
.. 1.1:*~ .. 
• . *~1*1 *ii7 ~ ~ =r. • 

. *~P'J*ii ... 
. . . *iii"~...( ';f • • • 

· · · *m"~ -1 -;t-x:r.. • • • .. ·'9~~-r-· ..... . 
••• l.l:.:f.~ ••••••• 
· · · *~P'lt&x.:c.~ · · · 

• JJ:..:f.~ .•••• 

~ 
• 1 
12 
. 4 

• • 4 
• • 2 
• • 2 

• • • 2 
• • 2 
• • 2 
• • 2 

Thread Tens ion Support • • • • • =*WM-Ta · · · · · · · · 1 
Thread Tens ion Support Bracket • *lll-Ta:1'7 -7 ~ " · • · 2 
Screw(7132-32X9.5) • • • • • ·1.1:.-*~ • • • • • 4 
S to p Pi n • • • • • • • • • • • • .A " ~ "~ 1::

0 

/ • • • • • • 1 
Tension Release Shaft Spring • **i;(.$dJ"{* · · 1 
Tension Release Shaft· •· • • • • **i;($W · · · · · · · 1 
Nut·············· ·-t-~"· · · · · · · ·6 
Tension Spring Bushing • • • • · *IDM-TT~ J-.}1!!91.1:;( • • 6. 
Looper Thread Tension Spring,· · Jv-.l~*'~=f-.1{* • · · · • · 1-
Top Cover Thread Tens ion Spring • Mi!) *G.IJ-=f"{* · · · · · · · 1 

Needle Thread Tension Spring • ·*WAl-T"{*· · · · · 
Tension Release Pin Bushing· · *fij l::0 /7~~.:z. • 
Thread Tens ion Disc • • • • • • • *11-T.Dll. · · · 
Thread Tens ion Disc Eye let • *WM-Ta*ll! · 
Tension Post • • ~ • • • *GAJ-Tt$ · · 
Tension Release Pin· • • • • **i;( \::0 /. 
S P De v i c e , C • S e t • • · • • • • · S P ~ 11 (*.[) • 
Oil Cup Lid· • • • SP?'/~ff · 
H i n g e P i n • • • • • 1:: / :; }::0 

/ • 

SP Fe 1 t • • • • SP 7 x Jv 1-- • 

. 4 

. 7 
12 

• . 3 
. 6 

• • 7 
• • • 1 
• • • 1 
• • • 2 

. 4 

SP Felt Stay · SP7 =r.Jv t-~-7 ,~.-~~----.- · • • .-··1·--~~~t-

Oi 1 Wick(Woo lien Yarn) (200mm) • · itt~~{=§*) • • • • 1 
SP Container • • • • • • • • · · SP?' /7 · · · · · · · · 1 
SP Container Support • • • • • • SP?' / ~l&f.tti · · · · · · · 1 
Screw(9164-40X6.3) · • • • • · • 1.1:-*~ · · · · · · · · · 2 
Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder · · Sfli!) *iml-T:b A*ii*Jv?f · · 1 
Thread Take-up Eyelet· • • • · • !ili!J *~-T:bA*ii · · · · · 1 
S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 x 4 . 8 ) • • • • • • • 1.1:. .:f. :; • • • • · • • • • • · 1 
Looper Thread Take-up Guide • · • lv-.I~*IDlil-T;b A*~fkl · · · 1 
S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 4 . 8 ) • • • • • · • 1.1:. .:f. :/ · · • • • • · • • · · 4 

~Ref. No. 41 to 67 ·····See the following page. 

·I 
I 

:I 
: ; 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



···~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ~ : '\ 

-·· 

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 
Ref. Parts 3 

Amt. No. ~ 
41 0068256 
42 0068257 
43 004245 
44 0068255 
45 0068262 
46 0032339 
47 0068261 
48 0068269 
49 0068270 
50 004197 

51 0068324 
52 004187 
53 0068242 
54 0068267 
55 009730 
56 0068246 
57 007311 
58 0068249 
59 0068250 
60 004191 

61 004134 
62 0068251 
63 0068252 
64 004321 
65 003312 
66 001196 
67 005431 

* Ref. No. 1 to 40 

Description &n ~ ~ 

Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet (Front)Jv-.r~*il.l~;iJ A*il(ilif) •· 1 
Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Rear) Jv-.r~*lll-T-;iJA*il(~) • 1 
Screw(llll28-56X3.2) • • • .11:-'*~ • • • • • • 4 
Eyelet Supporting Plate· • • • • ;iJA*ilU&#ti • • • • • • • 1 
Looper Thread Guard • • • • • • • Jv-.l.f!..*"}:l-}.: • • • • • • • 1 
Top Cover Thread Pipe • • • • • • St6!) *ii"{.{ :7' • • • • • • • 1 
Looper Thread Guide Wire(Upper) • ;iJ*.{ l"?-1"\?{l:) • · • ·1 
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracketlt*frili;t.~f.ta • • 1 
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin • • ~+*~-7 · · · · · · · 4 
Screw ( 1 I 8 -4 4 X 2) • • • • • • • • .11: .:f ~ · · · · • · • • • · · 4 

Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holdertf*~?"*Jv;t' • . . . . . 1 
Screw (3/3 2-56 X 6. 2) • . 11:-'* , .. . . . . . • 2 . . . ':/ . 
Needle Thread Guide Wire . . . *m"l:l-1 ""? -1 ..y • . . . . • 1 
Head Cover Thread Eyelet . . • /'.,. 'Y }" ;b /'t-*it! • • 1 
Screw (118-44 X 5. 3) . .tl:.:f .... . . . • 1 . . .. . . :/' . . . . 
Needle Thread Eyelet Holder· . · 7 v-Ajt*ii*Jv;t • • 1 
Screw (11164-40 X 12. 6) · .tl:.:f , .. . . • 1 . . . . ~ . . . . . . 
Needle Thread Eyelet . . . . . · 7 v-Att*ii • . . . . . . 4 
Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket jt*it/'{.:f:f7?"~ ~ • . 1 
Screw{l11128-56X2.5) · .tl:.:f , .. . . 1 . . . ':/ . . 
Screw ( 1 I 8 -4 4 X 6 . 5) .tl:.:f .... • 1 . . . . ':/ . . . 
S t i t c h U n I o c k i n g S p r i ng · . . tt*}i/'{_;f . • 1 
Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder • tt*it/'{_;f*'v;t' • . • 1 
Screw (118-44 X 6. 4) .tl:.:f .... . . . . . 1 . . . . . ~ . 
Screw(ll8-44 X 3 .4) . ll:.:f , .. . . . . • 1 . . . . ':/ . 
Screw (118-44 X 6) . . ll:;f .... . . . . . 2 . . . ~ . 
Screw (118-44 X 4. 4) .tl:.:f , .. • 2 . . . . . . • 'Y • 

See the preceding page. 

'i i I, 
·I 
I 

I 
. ! 

:, 

.. ·.· 

:.·· 
. ·~· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.t. -~ 11-.". 
:~ !i· 

4 

10 11 

6 20 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS 
Ref . Parts 

Nn Nn 
1 0068044 
2 0068047 

' ~) 3 004202 
4 0068048 
5 0068049 
6 0068050 
7 310087 
8 000463 
9 0068169 

10 0068 168 

11 0068170 
12 0068 139 
13 310088 
14 004440 
15 3020036 
16 0068153 
17 006813 1 

·:-18 3020013 
19 0068056 
20 0068230 

21 00682 14 
22 0068215 
23 0068108 
24 000390 
25 0068035 
26 30200 14 
27 000509 

4 
Amt. 

Desc r iption Jlo ~ ~ 

Bushi ng Housing Unit · • :1:;;~..=r../'\'.7s//'~(U) • • · 1 
Bushi ng Housing Gasket • ·f:;;~..=r../"rJ'S//'~/{:;; ~/' · 1 
Screw(3/ 16- 32X 11.5) · • ll: ;f..s/ · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
Crankshaft Bushing(front) • · ~7/'~~.Jrr7 f-7':;;~ ..=r..(M)1 

Main Shaft Bushing(Rear) · · :1--1/'~-\'7 f-7':;;~ .:1..({&) ·1 
Main Shaft Bushing(Front) · · :1- -1/'~-\'7 f-7·:;;~ .:l.(M) · 1 
Oil Wick(Woo !len Yarn) (320mm) · 7\il:lt('=€:.*) · · · · · · · · · 3 
Oi 1 Wick(Laced Wire) · · • • · 7\il:lt(.:C-;v) · · · · · · · · 1 
Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Rear)J:.j:AI//~- 7·:;;~.=1..(f_&) · ·1 
Knife Driv i ng Lever Bushing(front) J:.j;z..v/~-7·:;;~.=1..(M) ·1 

Bushing Cap · · · · · · · · · · · 7··:;; ~ .=1.. :f- -r :;; 7 · · · · 1 
Presse r Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing l.~ ·d17'J1th1;o. · 1 
Oil \Vick(No.4- 450mm) · · · · · · 7\il:lt · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Screw(l 1/ 64-40X8.3) · · · · · · ll:;f.. s/ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing h97·7'J~7.9-11'J 1 ;o. · ·1 
Retaining Ring · · · · · · · ;z.. f- :;;7' ~ /'~·· · · · 1 
Presser Bar Bushing · · · · · · · 1fll.:r...f~7··:;; ~ .=1.. · · · · · · 1 
Need le Bar Bush ing (Uppe r) • • · · ~H457':;;~.=I..(J:.) · · · · ·1 
Needle Bar Bushing (Lower) • · · ;· ~H~/·:/~.=1.. Cf) · · · · · 1 
Looper Driving Lever Shaft Bushing ;J..--/{J//~-!lilb7.·'l~.=I.. · · 1 

Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(front) ;J..--/{ilil!l7.·:;;~..=r..(M) • · · 1 
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Rear);J..--/{!MI7.·'l~.=I..({&) · • · · 1 
feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing · *~ii.:r..:f-t::...--'t· ::....--7··:;;~.:1.. ·1 
Oil Wick(<t>9X2 . 5mm) · · · · ·ntl:lt· · · · · · · · ·1 
Sea l Plug· · · · · · · · · · · 8at~ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Need le Bar Bushing(Uppe) Lid · ~tW7.·'l~.=I..(J:.)~ · · 1 
Gasket · · · · · · · · · · · · /{:;; :f- / · · · · · · · 1 

. ·.~ .. 
\ 

. ; 

' ·l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 
r 
I 

I 
r 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM 5 
Amt. Ref. Parts 

~ NQ Description 
~ 1 0068039 Main Shaft • • • • • . . . 1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

0068033 O-ring(Pl2.5) • • • • • • 2 
0068253 Looper Thread Take-up • . . . 1 
0068254 Top Cover Thread Take-up • 1 
008047 Screw(7132-32X3.6) • • • • • • 4 
003410 Positioning Screw(li8-44X4) • • 2 

0068043 Collar(l2.7X25.4X8mm) • • • • • "'jJ 7- . . . . . . . . . 2 
0 0 3 4 3 4 Screw (11 I 6 4-4 0 X 6) • • • • • IL ~ .... • ..1.1-4' ~ • • • • •• • • 4 

0068493 Main Shaft Coupling, C. Set· . . ) 1 !I~ f 7 ~ :b '19 !I~ ( Jll) • 
· ·?vV-\"· · 

. . . . . 1 
10 300049[300044] Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3 

11 004177 
12 003649 
13 003646 
14 0068276 
15 004186 
16 0068038 
17 0068146 
18 0068145 
19 0068147 
20 007619 

21 0068037 
22 004123 
23 0068060 
24 005070 
25 0034406 
26 0068059 
27 000203 
28 001170 
29 0068058 
30 003635 

31 0068268 
32 001222 
33 0090321 
34 0090320 
35 000278 
36 004313 
37 0068057 
38 004185 
39 0068054 . 
40 0068053 

41 ----
42 ----
43 004170 
44 0068490 
45 004185 
46-1 0068491 
46-2 3028003 
47 004182 

Screw (11164-40 X 17) • · ll:;f. ~ · • · • · · • • 3 
Screw(li4-28X8.5) • • • · ~;C;f~ • • • • 2 
Screw{l/4-28X6.35) • • • • .tl:;f.~ • · · · • • 4 
Pump Driving Gear • • • • • *'~ .. r;f~lb:¥7 · ·· • · · 1 
Screw (1 I 8 -4 4 X 7 . 1) • · ll: ;f. ~ · • · · · • · 3 
Cranks h a f t • • • • • • • • • ? 7 ":/ ? V ~ 7 " · · · · 1 
Need I e Bearing • • • • • · .::.- r Jv~7 9 ":/ ~ · • · • · 1 
Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod(Right) ~t97•77?P7r(t) • ·:1 
Needle Bearing Retaining P!ate • ~7 9 ":/?"*~t& · · 1 
Screw(9164-40 X 3) · • · · ll:;f~ · · • • 2 

Pu 11 e y • • • • • • • • • • • • • "'f- 9 • 
Screw(ll4-28 X 10) • • • • • • • · ll:;f~ • 
Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod· jf~o v F · 
Screw(3/16-32Xl4) • · · · • · ·ll:.;f.~ · · 
Needle Bearing • • · • · • • · · .::.- t-:·;v~7 9 ":/?" · • 
Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod Pinjtf*o v J-:1::0 ":/ • • 

0 i 1 Wick ( 4 X 5 X 50mm) · • · $;it · · · · 
Screw(9164-40 X 12) • • • • · • • J!:.;f.~ • · · 
Needle Bar Lever • • · • • trf*v/{- · 
S c r e w (1 I 4-4 0 X 6 ) • • • • • • • • .11: ;f. ~ · · · · 

.·. ::: .·· -;'.·,.·.-; 

. . . 1 
• • 2 

• 1 
• • • 2 
• • • 1 

• • 1 
• • 1 
• • 2 

• • • 1 
• • 2 

Needle Bar Lever Thread Eyelet 
S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 4 . 8 ) • • • • · • 
Needle Bar Connecting Link • • 
Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin 
0 i l W i c k ( 2 . 5 X 2 . 5 X 18 mm) • • • 
Sc r e~ (118-44 x 5) • • • • • • • 
Needle Bar Connecting Bracket • 
Screw (9164-40 x 7. 2) • 

· jf$v/{-*ii · 
. .tl:;f.~ .•.•• 

. . . . • . 1 

Need! e Bar • • • • • • · • 
Needle Clamp(5.2) • • • • • 

. tt$ 9 ":/ ? . . . 
0 tt~!} ":/? l::CI ":/ 0 0 

• i'fb~ • • • 
ll:. 
~ .... 

• "'1'~ • •• 

. jff$~~ .. 
.L~ .... 

•.u::.'T'~· 

... tt~ .. 

.. ·jtJ!:;(· 

• • 2 
• 1 

• • 2 
. 2 

• • 2 
• • • 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

Needle(system:UY118GAS) • · • • • tt · · · · · · 4 
Retainer{system:36211) • 9 7-1-J- · · · 1 
Screw (313 2-56 X 2. 5) • · .1J:.;f. ~ · · 5 
Stitch Plate • • • • • • • • ttt& · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Screw (9164-40 X 7. 2) -t • • • • ll:.;f. ~ · · · · 3 
Stitch Plate Tongue· • • jtfill\ • • · • · • · • · 1 
Stitch Plate Tongue(for woolly thread)(Extra)M~m(9-9*m)(f!&) 1 
Screw(3132-56X2.5) • • • • • • ·ll:.;f.~ • • • • · • • • • • ·1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 10~ 

9 

6 

45 

12---i 

' ...... -· 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

47 

46~ 

~ 
-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 
Ref. Parts 
~~ 

1 004I67 
2 100030 
3 0068I32 
4 3020024 
5 004437 
6 302002I 

6 
Amt. 

Description ~ ~ ~ 

Adjusting Screw(M12-1X19.15) o o Rfi?i-*v. ·1 
Lo c k Nut o • • • • • • • • • • • t:r -y ? 7- -y " • • • • • • 1 
Presser Spring • • • • • • • • • tfp.:r..1'<;f. • • • o I 
Presser Bar Connecting Bracket o tfp.:r.·~~ o • o o o o 1 
Screw (11/64-40 X 1 0) o • • • o o J!:;f. ~ • • o • • • • • • • • I 
Presser Foot Adjusting Screw • • tf~J.:r.~~UJM-*~ • • ···I 

7 3020023 Connecting Bracket Cushion • tfp.:r.fc;~~? -y ~ 3 ~ • • 1 
8 3020020 Presser Bar Guide • • • • o tfp.:r.t$;tl' .{ }" • · • • • • o • 1 
9 100049 Lock Nut o • • • o • • t:r-y?-J--y" • ·I 

10 3020022 Adjusting Nut· • • • • • • ·IIJ!i-T'Y" · · · · · ·I 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

110024 Screw(M2-0.4X6) • • • .tl:;f.~ • • • • · • • • • • • 1 
0068130 Presser Bar· • • • · tfp.:r.~ • · • • · • • • • I 
3027092[00681I1]Presser Foot, C. Set3 • · fffl.:r.(IJI.3) · • • • • 1 
3027090[0068112]Presser Foot • • • • • · fffl.:r. • • • • 1 

009853 Screw(l1/64-40X6.5) • • • ·lJ:;f.~ • • • • · • • • 1 
0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment • · ~~!} 7· 7 '/ ?-e~ :1- ~ 1-- ·I 
0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link·~~!} 7· 7 '/? 1//~-!} ~? 2 
0068129 Link Pin • • • • • • • • • · !} ~? t:a~ • o • • • • • 4:. 

004172 Screw(3/32-56X3.4) • • • • • • ·lJ:;f.~ • • • • • • • • 4 
~ 

0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever· • • · f{fj!} lf.:7 '/? 1//{- • • 1 

21 0 0 6 812 4 Top Cove r Thread Hook • • • · SJ6 !} * 7 -y ? · · · · · I 
22 004185 Screw(9164-40X7 .2) • • • • ·lJ:;f.~ • • • • • • • • 1 
23 0068125 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever!fti!J If.:~~!} 71//{- ·I 
24 0068123 Top Cover Thread Carrier • o • ·iffl!J*~~!J7 • • ·I 
2 5 0 0 418 0 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 4 . 8 ) • • · • • • · .1l: ;f. ~ • · • • • • • • • · • 1 
26 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) fql.:r.;tl-1 l"fbt(;fi) · · · 1 
27 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) · tfp.:r.;JJ .{ r"fbt(li:) · · 1 
28 004154 Screw(3132-56X 1.5) • ·JJ:;f.~ • · • • • • • • 4 
29 0068I21 Lower Knife • • • • • • r :1- .A • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
30 3027123[0068122]Lower Knife Clamp • • • • r :1- :A? 7 ~7' • • 1 

3 1 0 0 12 2 7 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 x 3 . 8 ) • • .1l: * ~ · · · · · · · · · 1 
32 0068117 Yielding Sect ion Spring· • • ,J,tfft.:r.-'{* • • • • • · • 1 
33 3027120[0068116]Yielding Section • • • • • • ,J,tflt.:r. • • • • • 1 
3 4 0 0 418 0 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 4 . 8 ) • • • • • .11: ;f. ~ • • • • · I 
35 0068118 Presser Foot Spring Plate(A)(Left) fql.:r.t_i"{*(A)(ii:) • • • ·1 
36 0068119 PresserFoot Spring Plate(A)(Right)flll.:x:.fbt-'{*(A)(;(:j) • • 1 
37 · 004173 Screw(3/32-56X2.4) • ·11:-*~ • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
38 0068120 Spring Plate Holder· · tf~J.:r.fbt-'{**'v¥ • • • 1 
39 0068187 Chip Guard · • • • • · • • • • · 7- '/ 7'7l- I" · · · · 1 
40 3027087[0068189]Chip Guard Spring· • · 7-'Y'"f::Jl- }".1{;f • · 1 

41 004166 Screw (118-44 X 3. 2) • • • • • • • 11:-*' ~ • • • • • • 1 
42 0068135 Presser F o o t Gu ide ( R i g h t ) • · W .:x:. ;ll .{ }" ( ;fj) • · • · · · · 1 
43 004176 Screw(M5-0.8X12) • • • • · · ll:;f~ • • • • • • 1 
44 0068136 Presser Foot Guide(Left) • · W.:r.;tl.{ l"(ii:) · • 1 
45 005650 Screw(M5-0.8X14) • • .... • • • • • ll:-*'~ • • • • · • • • • • • 2 
46 0068157 Presser Foot Spring Plate(B) (Left) ¥Jf.:x:.fb{-'{* (B) (b:) • • 1 
47 0068158 Presser Foot Spring Plate(B)(Right)fql.:x:.fb{/{;f.(B)(;f]) • ·I 
48 000039+ Pin • • • · • • • · · • • • • • • t:o~ • • • • • • • • • • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

;·;R1~.: f!(V 
.. 

18 

47 

I 
23 

[ 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UPPER KNIFE. CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM !~AIU~t~7·7,~11· 7 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

No. ~ Description 8b ~ ~ 
1 0068164 Lifter Lever Supplementary Plate tlfl:r.tl~v.r~-~-WJti • • 1 
2 004216 Screw(3/16-32X4) • • • • • • • ·11:.-*~ · · · · · · · · · 5 
3 0068162 Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Large) • tql:r.t§~v.r<-(:k) • • • 1 
4 005553 Screw(7/32-32X12) • • • • • • ·11:.-*~ · · · · · ·1 
5 0068141 Stop Plunger Segment Pin • • -e ~ j ~ f-. 1::0 ~ • • 1 
6 160009 Screw(M5-0.8X5) • • • • • • • ·11:.-*~ · · · · · · ; 1 
7 0068140 Stop Plunger Segment • • • • • • A~7111:t1ttfJ:t~ • • 1 
8 000363 Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • -:}- 'Y f-. • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
9 0068138 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger A f-. ':1-:/-:/7':/~~ • • 1 

10 0068142 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link(Long) tfJJ:r.fl~!) ':/ 9 (:fj:) • • • 1 
11 004358 Screw(9/64-40X5.6) • • • • • • • Jl:*~ · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
12 0068154 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link(Short)1qt:r.~if!) ':/ 9 (m) • · • 1 
13 0068163 Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Small) · tfft.:r.fl.;ifv/<-(,1,) · • • • • 1 
14 003670 Screw(7/32-32X6.3) • • • • • · ·ll:.:f'l · • · · · • · • · · 1 
15 0068144 Presser Bar Lifter Lever • • · • tfft:r.m~ • • • • • • • • • • 1 
16 3020055[0068148]Carrier Hook Driving R~d(Left) • ~~!) 7·7':1 9 t:z "/ J-:(li:.) • 1 
17 001174 Screw(9/64-40X10.3) • • ·ll:..:f~ · · · · • · 2 
18 000471 Nut· • • · • • • • • • • • · • • T'Y f-. • • • • • • 1 
19 0068174 Rod Ball(Left) • • · • • • • • • t:z 'Y }''f.:l<(li:) • • :1 
20 000347 Nut· • · · • • • • • • • ·, • • • T"Y f-. • • • • • • 2 
21 0068150 Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever~ · A!) -7~v/<- · · 1 
2 2 00 7609 Screw (9/64-40 x 9) • • • ll:..:f 'l • · · · · 1 
2 3 0 0 6 8 0 3 3 0-r i n g ( P 1 2 . 5) • • • • • • • • • · 0 !) ~ 'l" · · · · · 1 
24 0068167 Knife Driving Lever· • • • • • · l::;C A v/<- · · · · 1 
25 0068176 Steady Washer · • • • • • • • m v .ll: j · · · · · I 
26 3020047[0068171]Knife Driving Connection Ball(Right) l::;C.At:z "/ }"~~(;fj) • • ·1 
27 3020048[0068172]Kni fe Driving Connect ion(Right) • J:j A tJ -y }-: (;fj) • • • 1 
28 120053[001170] Screw(M3.5-0.6X14)[9/64-40X12] J1:-*~ · · · · · · · · 4 
29 000356 Nut (Left-handed Screw) · • · • • T 'Y }- (ir:-*.Y) · • · · 1 
30 0068175 Knife Driving Connecting Rod • ·l:;CAtz 'Y l"il~~ · · 1 
31 000355 Nut·············· ·7-'Yf-.· • • • • • • ·1 
32 3020049[0068173]Kni fe Driving Connect ion(Left) · l::;C A o -y }" {ir:) · · · · I 
33 3020037 Knife Holder Bracket C, .. Set • • • J:.j_A*/~?(:7~7""~"7.:-I~ (*Jl) • 1 
34 0068151 Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve • • ~ ~!) 7· 7 "/?.A!) -·:f · 1 
35 0068348 Knife Holder Shank Support ·J::j A*JJ..-?1·~~':/?i; • • • 1 
36 001175 Screw{9/64-40 X 8) • • • • · · .ll:;:f:.'l · • · · · • · · · · · 2 
37 0068181 Knife Holder Spring· • • • • • • J:j A*Jt..-;t'/<;f • • • • • • 1 
38 0068182 Knife Holder Guide Collar· ·l:;CA*Jt..-;t'jf.{ I"::IJ7- · · 1.. 
39 004185 Screw(9/64-40X7.2) • · · ·ll::;:f:.'l· · · · · · · · · 1 
40 0068180 Knife Holder Shank· ·J:.jA*Jv;t·~-f'~? · ·1 
41 004181 Screw(3/32-56X3.6) · ·ll::.:f~ · · · · · · 1 
42 0068185~ Knife Support • • · · · • • · · · J:j A"tr~- }- · · · · 1 
43 004179 Screw{3/32-56X 1.2) • ·ll::;f'l · · · · · 1 
44 0068184 Upper Knife • • • · • • · J:j A • • · • • • 1 
45 0068183 Knife Holder · • • • • · • · · • J:j A*Jv?f • • • 1 
46 004171 Screw{3/32-56X 13) • • • ·ll::;:f:.'l · · · · · · 2 
4 7 0 0 3 6 3 5 Screw (1 I 4-4 0 X 6) · • · · · · ll: ;:f:. ~ · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
48 0068968 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set ~t97·77?D7~(~)(i) • ·1 
49 3020061[0068969]Kni fe Driving Conne.ct ion(Right), C. Setl::;C A o "/I'" (;fj) (*11.) • 1 
50 3020062[0068970]Knife Driving Connection(Left), C. Set J:j.Ao "/ I'"(Li:)(*ll.) ·1 
51 3020002 Knife Ho Ide r Guide Co 11 er, C. Setl::;C A *Jv?':il-1 I'" ;IJ 7- (*11.) 1 
52 3020050[0068174]Rod Ball (Left) • • • • • • • • • o v l"~(ii:) • • • • • • • • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



': 

· .. 

I 
- •.•• ·• I 

··:{·;~ 

··: =· ::. I : .. ;.;"'.,... 

·~ .... t! 
. ~i 

!• 

8 

< 

3! 
··2~ 50 

35 

36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM JL,-J'\I!It 8 
Ref. 
~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
-: 32 · ·.3f 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Parts Amt. 
~ Description Plz ~ ~ 
0068197 Looper Driving Crank Pin • • 1v-.1~9 7":/9 ~~. • • 1 

004165 Screw(9/64-40 X 16 .3) • • • • .11:-*~ · · · · · . . · 1 
000477 Roll Pin for Main Shaft • • • • • 1:::0 ":/ • • • • • • • • • 1 

3020040[0068201]Looper Lever Driving Rod, C. Set Jv-.1~1/.1-i(-p 'Y ·~(*Jl) • • • 1 
3020042+ Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball· • Jv-.1~1/.1~-P 'Y I-t*· · 1 

120053+ Screw(M3.5-0.6X14) • • • • ·.11:-*~ · · · · · · · · 2 
3020041+ Looper Lever Driving Rod • Jv-.1{1/.1~-P 'Y ~ • • • • 1 

000586 Washer • • • • • • • • • • • '7 ':I ~1" • • • • • • • • • • 1 
000356 Nut (Left-handed Screw) • • • • • 7- ':I f.. (ii:;f.~) • · • · • 2 

0068202 Retaining Ring • • • • • • ·.A f.. 'Y ~!) ":/t/ · • • · • • 2 

0068205 Loo·per Lever Driving Rod Pin • • iv-.1.:: v.1~- t1 'Y }-: t 0
":/ • • • 1 

0 0 12 2 2 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 4 . 8 ) • • • • • .1.1: * ~ · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0 0 6 8 2 0 7 Co l l a r ( 8 . 1 X 14 x 6 • 4 mm) • '}J 7 - · · · · · · · · · · · 2 

001457 Screw(l1/64-40X3.3) • • ·ll:;f.~ · · · • • · • • 2 
0068204 Looper Lever Shaft • Jv-.1{1/.1~-iMJ· • 1 
0 0 6 8 2 0 6 0-r i n g ( P 4) • • • • • • • • • . 0 !) / -!/ • • • • • 1 
004164 Screw(7/32-32X20) • • ·ll:;f.~ • • • • • • 1 

0068203 Looper Lever • • • • • • Jv-.1.::v.1~- • • • 1 
3020060[0068208]Looper Driving Connection Rod, C. SetJv-.I~P 'Y 1-t(*ll.) • • 1 
3020051[0068209]Looper Driving Connecti~n(Upper) Jv-.I.::P 'Y }'"(J:.) • • • - • 1 

I 

120053[001170] Screw(M3.5-0.6X14)[9/64-40Xl2] ll:;f.~ • · · • • · · · • 4 
3020047[0068171]Looper Driving Connection Ball(Upper)Jv-.I~P "/ J-t~(J:.) • • • 1 
000470 Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 7- -y f.. • • • • • • • • • 1 

0068175 Looper Driving Connecting Rod· • Jv-.I.::P -y l'"im~~ • • • • • 1 
000355 Nut • · • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1- ':I f.. • • • • • • • • • • • 1 

3020052[0068210]Looper Driving Connection(Lower) Jv-.I{P ':I t:'CF) • • • • • • 1 
3020053[0068212]Looper Driving Connection Ball(Lower)Jv-.l.::o 'Y l'"~CF) • • • 1 

000306 Nut· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1-':1 f.. • • • • • • • • 1 
0068069 Steady Fork· • • • • • • • • • • ~v lf:;( · · • · · · · 1 
110004[007609] Screw(M3.5-0.6X8)(9/64-40X9] • .ll:;f.~ · • • • · • • · 1 

0068213 Looper Rocker Shaft • • • • • • • Jv-.1{!¥dJ • • • • • • • 1 

! I, 

'I! 
I! 

i' 
I 
! 

; I• 
i il 
I· II· 
I I' I ' 
:. :. 

~ : ' 

I . i ~ 
:. II 

;11 .. 
~ ' ·I 

'li 

0068222 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve • • • Jv-.I{~.A !J -7 · · · · · ::·~~:.i~~~-~:e: i ui 

000548 Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • 'J ':1~1" • • • • • • • • • • 1 ;·i 
004352 Screw(9/64-40X 11.3) • • • • • • .ll:;f.~ · · • • • • · • 1 ·H 

0068223 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide Jv-.I{$W.A!) -77i ~ J-:' • • • 1 ·1 
003473 Screw(3/16-32 X 7. 9) • • • • • .1.1:*~ · · · · · · o • 1 ... : 

0068244 Collar(9.53X16X8mm) o • 737- · · · ·1 .! 

005550 Screw (11/64-40 X 13. 5) • o .ll:;f. ~ • • · 1 
0068216 Looper Holder· • • • • • 1v-.1.::a • • • • • • • 1 

005040 Screw{11/64-40X8.5 ) • • J.l:*~ · · · · · · · · 1 

000489 Packing • • • • • • • • • .1.:: 'Y :\=- ":/ o • • • • • 1 
004169 Adjusting Screw (9/64-40 x 8. 2) • • ill en*~ · · · · · · · · · · 1 

0068217 Looper • • o • • • • • • • o Jv-.1{ • • • • • • • • 1 
210007 Screw{l/4-24 x 20) • • • • J.l:*~ · · · · · · · 1 

0068218 Needle Guard(Front) • • • jt~?" (ftij) • • • • • o 1 
004284 Screw (29/256-48 X 3. 2) • • • • .LJ:* ~ • · · · · · • · 2 
004181 Screw(3/32-56X3.6) • • • .LJ:;f.~ · · • · · 1 

3020063[0068971]Looper Driving 6onnection(Upper), C. Set Jv-.l.::o 'Y J-."(J:.)(fJI.)1 
3020064[0068972]Looper Driving Connection(Lower), C. Set 1v-.1.::o 'Y t:'CF)(*JI.)l 
3 020043 + Spacer • o • • • • • • • • • • • .A""'-~ · · · · · · · · · · 1 

i 
I 
I 

t 
I 

.!. 
•t 

I 

u From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



., 9 
I 

.I 

I 

\ 

I 
I 
J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 
Ref. Parts 9 

Amt. 
~ -...N!L Description &. ~ 

I 3020056[3020026]Feed Lift Eccentric, C. Set·· ·~!Jl:rP~~(*-6.). ~ 

2 3020028 Feed Lift Connect ion (Upper) ~ • • ~ !J 1: r t1 ~ ~ (1:) . . 
3 004441 Screw(II/64-40X 16) • • • • • .tl:*~ • • • · • • • • 

• • 1 
• • • 2 

4 3020029 Feed Lift Eccentric Ball • • • • 15!) l:r~:x:.~-e~ • • 
5 003638 Screw (11/64-40 X 4) • • • • • • • .tl:* ~ · • • • • • • 

. 4 
• 1 
. 4 

6 000356 Nut (Lift-handed Screw) • • • • • -r~ r. (ic-*~> · · · · · 
7 0068066 Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod ~!Jl:rP~J-tim~~· 

• • 2 
• 1 
. 2 8 000355 Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • -T ~ r. · · · · · · · 

9 3020052[0068210 ]Feed Lift Connection (Lower) • • · m !J J: r t1 "/ I'" CF) · · · 
10 120053[001170] Screw(M3.5-0.6X14)[9/64-40X12] 1.1:-*'~ • • • • • • • • • 

• • 1 
• • 4 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

3020045[0068068]Feed Lift Connect ion Ba 11 • • · • i! !J 1: r t1 '/ }"~ • • 

0068069 Steady Fork· • • • • · • • • • ·tivl.I:;C · · 
• 1 

110004[007609] Screw(M3.5-0.6X8)[9/64-40X9] •1.1:-*.Y • • • · • • 
31 0 0 8 4 0 i 1 W i c k ( Wo o 11 e n Yarn) ( 7 0 mm) • • itl1 ;t (=E.* ) · • • • 

• 1 
• 1 
. 2 
. 2 000755 Pin • • • • • • • • • • • •••• J,l: t:o/ .••.•. 

3020058[3020031]Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set • • ~!JWJ~tl '/ F(*Jl) • • 
3020033 Feed Drive Eccentric Ball· • · • ~!J(jfj-f&f;J<.:r.;\=--e/ • 
3020112[0068073]Feed Drive Eccentric Connecting Rod*!Jftfj~o ~ ril*S$ ·: 

• • • 1 
• 1 

3020049[0068173]Feed Drive Connection(Lower) • ~!JM'~o '/ F(r) · • • • 
3020046[0068075]Feed Drive Connection B&fl • ~!) Jlfj~o -y F~ · 

• 1 
. 1 

0068076 
000474 
000306 

0068079 
00.68345 
0068077 
0068080 
005047 
004203 

0068219 

. 1 

Steady Washer • • · · • .. · • • • ~ v Jl:;C • • 1 
Was he r • • • • • '7 '/ ~ ~ · • 1 
Nut • • • • · • • · • 7 -y J-. • • • • • • • • • 1 
O-ring(P9) • • 0 !J './-!/. · • • · ·I 
Feed Drive Shaft · • • l2r!) v.1<-$W · · · 1 
Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever· · ~!) v.1<- · · · · · · · 1 
Feed Drive Shaft Bushing • · · · ~!) v.l<-$di'7'Y ~ .:z.. • · 1 
Screw{3/16-32X9.5) • • • • · • • .tl:;:f.~ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Screw(3/16-32X9.5) • • • • • · · 1.1:-*~ • • • • • • · · · · ·I 
Looper Avoid Connecting Rod, C. SetJv-.r~Hfjf&c'Y F(*JI.) • • ·1 

004162 Screw{7/32-32X15) • • • • • • ·1.1:-*~ · · · • • • • • • • • 2 
0068221 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod BushingJJ....-/{J}fj~o -y J-.'"7'-y~.:z.. · 2 
0068199 Needle Bearing • • • • • • • • • A!.7 !J ~?"(G B-65) • • • • 2 
0068220 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod· • • JJ....-.I{J}fj~c '/ }-.'" • • • • • · 1 
0068228 Looper Avoid Adjusting Nut • • • WM!liT'Y J-. • • • • • • • • • 1 
3020027 Feed Lift Connection(Upper), C. Set~!JJ:ro '/ F(J:)(*Jl) · • 1 
3020057[0068974]Feed Lift Connect ion(Lower), C. Set~ !J l:ro '/ J-.'"(r) (*Jl) • · 1-
3020032 Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper), C. Set~!Jnti~o ~ J-.'"(l:)(*Jl) • • 1 
3020059[0068976]Feed Drive Eccentric(Lower), C. Set]!!Jf:lfj~o '/ J-.'"(r}(*Jl) • • 1 

! l 
:I 
I j' 
:. 

JJ 
II! 
.! 

. : I 
:) 

! : 

.. • 
. 1· .. 
. ! 

I. 

J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
II 

1 0 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I* 
::-'·· 

' ......... 

~ti~* 
I 

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM il•JillllJtiM 1 0 
Ref. Parts 
~ Na 

1 0068106 
2 0068092 
3 0068091 
4 0068093 
5 005004 
6 009508 
7 0068095 
8 0068096 
9 004440 

10 0068097 

11 240009 
12 0068089 
13 003434 
14 0020472 
15 004321 
16 0068090 
17 0068083 
18 004178 
19 0068088 
20 0068084 

21 0068086 
22 004163 
23 0068085 
24 0068087 
25 004161 
26 0068099 
27 004160 
28 0068098 
29 0068079 
30 0068078 

31 003473 
32 0068080 
33 004203 
34 0068082 
35 004551 
36 0068107 
37 0068101 
38 0068t04 
39 0068103 
40 007621 

41. 000475 
42 000487 
43 0068105 
44 004168 
45 000488 
46 007616+ 
47 004138+ 

Amt. 
Descri2tion :1 db ~ ~ 

Feed Bar, C. Set . · ~ !J a<M> · . . • 1 
Main Feed Bar • . . . ·ti~!Jis· . . . • 1 
Differential Feed Bar· . . . . ·llir~!Jit· . . . . . . • 1 
Feed Bar Plate . . . . ·~!Ja~lJbti· . . . . • 2 
Screw(11/64-40X18.5) • . . ·ll:;f~· • 4 
Screw {11/64-40 x 7. 5) . . . ll:* .... . ~ . • 1 
Differential Feed Dog(P=1.8mm) . lfir~!} . • 1 
Main Feed Dog(P=1.8mm) 
Screw (11/64-40 X 8. 3) 
Needle Guard(Rear) . . 
Screw (118-44 X 4. 8) • • 
Feed Bar Eccentric Pin 
Screw (11/64-40 x 6) • 
0-r i n g ( P 6 ) • • • • • • 
Screw (118-44 x 6 .4) • • 
Fee d Bar S 1 i de B l o c k • 
Feed Rocker Link Bushing 
Screw(7132-32X11.5) • • 
Main Feed Bar Driving Link 
Feed Rocker Link Pin • • • 

. tii!!} • 
ll:* .... . ~. 

. ft:Jt-7 (ti) . . . . . . 
. . . ll:;f~ ... 
••• *!) a:x.~-e~ l::o~ •• 
... ll:;f~ ... 
••. 0!)~-?"·· .••••• 
... l.l:;f~ ....... . 
• • • 1lJ !ij . . . . . . . . . 

. . 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. 2 
• 1 
• 1 

· i!!J P v7J !J ~97-:~V::z.. • • 3 
ll: 
~ .... . ~ ~ . . . . . . . . 

. ti* !) !J ~ ? . . . . . 
• • • ~!} p '/ 7J !} ~ 9 l::o~ • 

• • • 2 
• 1 
• 2 

Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Mz!) !) ~ 9 · · · · · · · 1 
Screw(7132-32X5) • • • • • • • ·ll:;f~ · · · • · · · · · 1 
Feed Rocker • • • • • • • • • • • ~!) P -:1 7J • • • • • • • 1 
Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Sliderllfj~!J!) ~9 .A7-1?f'1 
Screw(7132-32X12) • • • • • • ·ll:*~ · · · • · • · · · · · 1 
D i f f e rent i a 1 Feed Adj us t i ng L i n k }ffl ~ !J m B1i v .r~- !) ~ ? · · · 1 
Screw (11 I 6 4-4 0 X 1 0 . 6) • • • • • • ll: ;f ~ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Differential Feed Adjusting Lever}ffl~!JmWv.r~- • • 1 
O-r i ng (P9) • • • • • • • • • 0 !) ~ ~ • • • • • 2 
Feed Rocker Shaft • • • • • • • • ~!) P -:1 7J ~ • • • • 1 

S c r e w ( 3 I 16-3 2 x 7 . 9) • • • • • • • ll: ;f ~ · · · · • · · 2 
Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing· • · • ~!J P v7J$dl7vV::z. • • 1 
Screw(3116-32X9.5) • • • ·ll:;f~ · · · · · · · · 1 
Feed Rocker Link • • • • • • • • *!J P v7J!) ~~ • • • • • • 1 
Screw(7132-32X13) • • • • • • ·ll:;f~ · • · • · • · · · 1 
Feed Adjusting Nut • • • • • • • ~!) illBli-Tv t- • • • • • 1 
Differentia 1 Feed Adjusting Lever (M idd 1 e)}fflz!) itJBlitfl v .1~- • 1 
Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket6iS91iif1fkA1~:t • 1 
Differential Feed Adjusting Dial M~!J~W?'-1~Jv • • · 1 
Screw(9164-40X8.5) • ·ll:;f~ · · · · · · · · 4 

Spacer(Fiber) · • • • • • • · .A~-~(77.{.1~) • • • 1 
Corrugeted Washer· • ·1&:~'.7-:JV-f' • · • • • 1 
Differential Feed Operating Leverllii*!JaMJW~v.l~- · • · 1 
Screw(M3-0.5X2.8) • • • • • • · ll:;f~ · · · · · · 2 
Nut······~·· ···-Tv~· ·2 
Screw(li8-44X4.2) • • • • • • • ll:;f~ · · 1 
Screw (118-44 X 5) • • • ll:;f ~ • • · • 1 

i r . • 1 

f ~ 

i r . 
if. I 
! 1 
I 

!" 

I I 

::I 
' ,. ,. 

I 
:I 

ij 
·~ 

jl 

f 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 1 

33 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I' 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LUBRICATING MECHANISM 
Ref. Parts 

No. ~ 
1 0068303 
2 0068304 
;~.. 0068296 

~~?h7 000465 
5 000550 
6 0068079 
7 0068290 
8 007605 
9 0068294 

10 0068482 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1.8 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

0068480 
0068281 
0068280 
0068481 
0068277 
007650 

0020472 
000474 
004249 
009150 

0068282 
004198 

0068298 
004353 
000532 

0068287 
310085 

0068344 
0068343 
0068342 

31 0068341 
"2 3021532 
.,3 005650 
34 0032421 
35 005076 
36 0068289 
37 0068483 

1 1 
Amt. 

Desc.r i pt ion .Po ~ lli..:_ 
Crank Chamber Oi 1 Gauge Unit • • ? 7 ~? a!;t .-{ Jv~-.Y (*-11) • 1 
Oil Height Indicator • • • tmiim7l't* · · · · · 1 
Oil Reciver(Rear) • • • • • ;t.{ Jv~~? {~) • • 1 
Oi 1 Wick(No .4-130mm) • • ·itS$· · · · · · · · 1 
Seal • • • • • • • • • • ·.I{'/~~· • • • • • 1 
0-r i ng (P9) • • • • • • 0 !J ~ 1l · · · · · · 1 
Pump Housing Cover(Rear) Unit· • ~'11"91'1{~1{-('1.)(1) ·1 
Screw(9/64-40X9.5) • • • • JJ:.-*'l • · • • · • · • • 6 
In-take Filter ·'3&A.7 -1 i'v~ • • • • 1 
Pump, C. Set • • • • • • • *' ~ 7' (~Jl) • • • • • • · • 1 

Pump Housing • • • • 
Pump Gear Shaft(Short) 
Pump Gear Shaft (Long) • 

. * ~ 7' .1' r] ~ ~ ?" . 

. *~7':¥7~-\"7 ~<m> · · 

. *~7'=¥7~-\"7 ~(~) .. 
.. *~7'=¥7 .... 

. 1 
• 2 
• 1 
. 4 Oil Pump Gear· • • • • • • • 

Pump Driven Gear • • ·*~7'~1tb=¥7· • • • 1 
Screw(l1/64-40 X 5) 
O-ring(P6) • • • • • 
Washer • • • • • • • 
Screw (9/64-40 X 3) • 
Screw(l1/64-40Xll) • 

. J.l:.-* .y . . . . . . . . . 
.. ·0!)~~·. 
••• 9'/~-\" •••••• 

• J.l:. '* 'l • . 
. l.l:;f'l ... 

. 2 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
. 2 

Pump Housing Cover (Front) Unit • :¥'111'91'1'/~1<-(m) (I) · 1 
Screw(M10-1.5X6) • • • • • • • • 1.1:.-*'l • • · · · · · 1 
Thread Take-up Oi 1 Defense Unit • *111f-.7J A61i'7Wt& • • 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 7) • • o • • • • • J.l:..:f .Y · · · • • • · 2 
Washer o • • • • • • • • • • • • 9 v ~-\"" · · · · · · · 1 
Oil Reciver(Front) • • • • • o • ;t.{ Jv~~? (llfj) • • • • • • 1 
0 i I W i c k ( Wo o ll e n Yarn) ( 9 0 mm) • i1B ;t (=E.* ) · · · · · 3 
Rubber Bushing • • • • • • • • =:J'A""/-:;~:3.. • • • • 1 
Oi.l Filter .Screen Rubber Seal· • $~?-i.PiMJ~.I~'/~~ • • 1 
Oi 1 Fi 1 ter Screen· • • • • • • • $~?-t.Pif~H'~ • · • 1 

Oil Reservo·ir Rubber Seal· • • • itb~Q'"/{'/~~ •. • ·.-. -• • 1 
Oi 1 Reservoir· • • • • • • • i1B~?'" • • • • • 1 
Screw(M5-0.8X14) • • • o • • o • J.l:..:f.Y •••••• • 4 
O-ring(P10) • • • • • • • • • • • 0!) ~,Y • • • • • 1 
Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24X8) • • • ?m~~-*.Y · · · • 1 
Pump Housing Gasket • • *'~7' .~, r] .Y ~ 'l' .1~ v ~ ~ · • 1 
Pump, C. Set2 • • • • • • • • • o *'~7' (lJl2) · · · · · · · • 1 

11· 
I H 

I' -
~ t -
' .... 
I · .. ::L i .. 

!I 

:j 

J 

;j 

I 
. I 

1 
.I 
jl 
1: 
'i .. 

I .... 
i. 

:j 
I 

j, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·, 
I 
j, 

' 

. ·:. ::· ..... :_~ ·: . ; 
... 

12 
Set Style PD-C(l) 

3 

J:: 

24-

12 
10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-

-!i'l' 
~-

~: 

:§~~~ 

. . 
. ::.~:::\·; 

\ 
i= 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-6 

SET STYLE P(}·~ EXCLUSIVE PARTS {1) 
Ref. Parts PD-C§JfitBB {1) 

No. No. Description &. ~ 3021546 1 Mp t or Cover • ·• . . . . . . • .:C-? j]~<-. . . . . 2 390078 Brand Name Plate (192mm) • . ·~ti· . . . . . . . 3 0068935 Collar(8.2X22X10mm) • . ·'JJ7-· . . . . . . . 4 003662 Screw (M6-1 X 6) . . . . . . 
•1.1:-*~· . . . . . . 5 0063009 Cover Cushion • . . . . . . . j] ~<- ? ~ v 3 ~ . . . . 6 0068902 Sewing Machine and Motor Supporting Plate~ v~l&M*&: · 

7 240005 Screw(3/8-16X58) • 1.1:-'* .... . . . . • '!/ • . . . . . . 
8 300020 Toothed Washer . . . . . . ·*i17~v.Y· . . . . . 9 230003 Cap Nut • . . . . . . . . . • :f- ~ '/ 7'7- '/ " . . . . 10 0068917 Supporting Plate Cushion · ~v~l&M*i?'Yv3~ · 

11 200022 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . ·7-~". . . . . . . 12 0068936 Sewing Machine Setting Support · ~ v~J&{tiffi.lfbfi · . 13 000429 Washer . . . . . . . 
·1/~V~· . . . 14 009779 Screw (M3-0. 5 X 6) . . 
oll:*~· . 0 . . 

15 3021547 Belt Cover . . . . . . . . . . • ~/v "j}~~-. . 16 009813 Screw{l/4-20X15) • 1.1:-* .... . . ~ . . . . . 
17 000424 Washer . . . . . . . . . 0 . . 

·?~v~· . . . 18 0068922 Motor Lever Connecting Rod(Upper).:C-?7 v~~-i!k~f*~J:) · 
19 300021 Washer . . . . . . . . . . •'77V.Y· 0 . . . . . . 
20 0068921 Motor Lever Cushio~ • . 0 0 . . · .:c-? v~~-? -:;v 3 ~ • 

21 0068920 Co liar (6. 5 X 25 X 1 L 2mm) • . . . ·j}7-· . . . . . . . . 
22 290012 Screw(l/4-20 X 13. 5) • . . . . . ·1.1:-*~· . . . . 0 . . . 
23 0068923 Motor Lever Connecting Rod Joint i!!*5~m=F · 0 . . . . . 
24 0068914 Motor Lever Connecting Rod(Lower).:C-?7 v~~-il~~CF) · 
25 340018 Cotter Pin . . . . . 

0 if1J 1::0 ~ • . 
26 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
27 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
28 290014 Screw(3/8-16X54.6) • ·ll:;f.~· . 
29 0068937 Motor Cushion· . 

·~-??~~3~· . 
30 300019 Washer . . . . . . . ·?-:;~-'(· . . . . . 

... -. 31 009900 Nut • . . ·7-:;". . . . . . . 
<r±> * t=nQ)iB&.~:t7? -e~ !.1 *' ~? ;td~Wiltm~ n -c"' *""'0 
Note: Parts marked * are packed in Accessory Box. 

1 2 
Amt. 
~ 
• 1 . • 1 
• 3 . • 3 . • 3 
• 1 
• 2 
• 6 
• 2 . • 6 

• 4 
• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 
• 2 
• 3 . • 1 . • 1 . • 2 

. • 1 . • 3 . • 1 

. • 1 
• 1 

. 
• 3 
. j 
• 3 

. ·- ... ?~:....:-_ . .. 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 3 

. Set Sty 18 PD-C (2) 

. :: ·:, ~: .. \~~::;:. L 
. : ·. . . . . .. ~~ . . . ~--,. . ; 

r 28 

40 
39 

~ 
23 

/~ 
I /./ . 
v~2 

11 

42 

4E 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,•: 

.~ .. 

A~~{i) 

j 

48 

SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE P,RTS(2} 
Ref. Parts 

PD-C!Jmilli. ~2) 1'3 

~ No. 
1 0068901 
2 260003 
3 0068925 
4 260002 
5 290013 
6 009900 
7 340017 
8 200021 
9 . . . . . . 

10 0068906 

11 290012 
12 0068910 
13 0068915 
14 0068908 
15 0068918 
16 0068939 
17 0068913 
18 0068916 
19 0068919* 
20 270007 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

0068907 
000424 
120006 

0068909 
0068933 
240006 
000612 

0099115 
0099113 
0099114 

0099111 
0099112 
0068928 
0068929 

009814 
240004 

0068927 
220002 
000576 
000362 

. 

Amt. 
Descri~tion & ~ ~ Sewing Machine Support Bracket . ~ y/'J&f.tfi~~il. • 1 

Screw(l/2-12X15.6) • . . . •Jl:*~· . . . . • 8 
Suction Pipe Holder· . . . · 'lii61f*'v?' · . . . • 1 
Screw(3/8-16X 10) • 11::* .... . . . . . ~ . . . . . . . • 1 
Bo 1 t (with Rubber Cushion) • • ::t A#*Jv J-. • . . . . • 1 
Nut • . . . . • -j--y" • . . . . . . • 1 
Pin • . . . . . . . . . . . • j} ,J{-7 '/ ~ 3 /' 1::0 

~ • . . • 3 
Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . . . •-j--yf-.· . . . . . . . • 6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Connecting Rod Positioning Collar{Upper) J9zlifD~M 1- (1) • 1 

Screw{l/4-20X13.5) • • • • • · • Jl:*Y • • • • · • • • • 5 
Rubber Pipe· • • • • • · · • • · ::i'A.1.!!....{7' • • • • • • • 1 
Presser Foot Lifting Shaft Lever Pf.J:r.D}if~~7f-.v.l{-· • ·1 
Presser Foot Lifting Connecting Rod Spring ~:r.~Qf~~~.l{;f.1 
Connecting Rod Positioning Collar(Lower) Jlll:tlifB$~7-CF) ·1 
Tab l e · • • • • • • • · • • • · • 7 -7 Jv · · · · · · · · 1 
Presser Foot Lifting Shaft · • · ¥fl:r.ilifY~ 7 f-. • • • • 1 
Presser Foot Lifting Link Lever • !fp:r.tJl;if!} /' 7 v ;~{t:-- • • 1 
Presser Foot Liftjng Link· • • • !fp:r.if;if!J /'9 · · · · · · · 1 
Screw{3/16-32 X 7. 7) • • • • • • • ll:;f.Y • • • • 1 

Shaft Lever Spring Hanging Piece ;~{;f..t#-7 J1 · 
Was he r • • • • • • • · • • • • · TJ -y V ~ • · • 
Screw(M6-1 X 12) • • • • · • • • • ll:;f.Y • • • 
Presser Foot Lifting Shaft Lever Springl'P:tlif~t7Hn<-'<* 

Switch Board • • • • • · • · A -1 v 71&f.tti · 
Screw{3/8-16X19.4) • • • • • Jl:*y • • • · · 
Vl as he r · • • · • • • · • • • TJ -y V ~ • • • • 
Thread Stand Pipe(Short) • • *ft,J{..{-f(m) · 
Pipe Joint • • • • • • ~-=? · · · · · 
Cord Pipe· • • • • • · · • ~. • · ::z- F;~{-{:1 · · 

• • • • 1 
• • • • 5 

. 3 
• 1 
• 1 
. 2 
. 2 
•. 1 
• 1 
• 1 

Insulating Bushing • • • • 
Thread Stand Pipe{Long) • • 
Table Support (Short) · 
Table Support (Long) • · • • 
Wood Screw(<P3.1X20) • • • 
Screw{l/4-20Xl3) • • • • • 
Table Support Ring Unit • • 
Screw (1/4-20 x 38. 2) · 

• MS~ 7 -;~ Y ::t. • • • 2 

Toothed Washer • • • • · • 
Nut • • • • · · • · • · • • 

••• *ft.l.!!..-{7'(~) • • 1 
· · · 7-7 Jv~~- r- (~) · • 1 

· 7-/-,v~~- J-. (:i:) · • • • 1 
0 ** ~· . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

• • • ll:;f. y • • • • • • . . . • • 4 
0 7-/-,v~~- f-. !1 /' ::1' (jll) • I 

• • . ll:;f. y • • • • . . 2 
• ~ TJ v V-\" • · 2 
·-J--yJ...... • •• ·2 

~Ref. No. 41 to 52 •·•• · See the following page. 

< r± > * f=n Q) mh~ f'i 7 7 -e ~ !1 *' 'Y 7 A ~;:. liij :tm ~ n -r "'\ "* -r 0 

Note: Parts marked * are packed in Accessory Box. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 3 

Set Style PD-C(2) 

. . : 

Y:, '<;8{{j:.f 

I~ 
\! 

, ~ Or • ~ 

i 

::_:2~;~~;~ ll 
l• II 28 
;t 
t. 

.. · • ..... ~·· .: 

. :_·::,;i,·,:-.:~:.~: I 

_.,(·~·· 
.,..,--~~ 

··~ 
~-· 

11 

42 

4t 

48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



': SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 
Po-cwms~ (2} 1 3 I Ref. Parts 

Amt. -.N!L JL Descri~tion Mr ~ ~ 

' 
41 006~905 Column . . . . . . . . . . . . •-::J7A· . . . . . . . . . • 1 42 0068914 Presser Foot Lifting Connecting Rodttf!.:r.j}~i!f!*lit4l· . . . . • 1 

;tfi~~ 
43 340018 Cotter Pin . . . . . . . . . . • tf!J~~. . . . . . . . . . • 1 44 0068911 Presser Foot Pedal Lever . . . • ttf!.:r.tJ.;t ~~ Jv v .r<- . . . • 1 45 0068912 Motor Pedal Lever • . . . . • .:e-- ?' ~;f Jv v ,'(_ • • 1 46 0068900 Basement . . . . . . . . . ·~--A· . . . . . . • 1 47 0068942 Basement Rubber Cushion· . ·~-.A?~Vs~· . . • 4 48 0068924 Pedal Lever Collar . · ~?'lvv,~-;b 7- · • 4 49 001448 Screw(lS/64-28 X 5. 5) 1.1:.* ,.,. . . • 4 . ~ . . . . 50 0068904 Motor Pedal • . . . . . .:e-- ?' ~~ Jv . . . • 1 

26 51 0068903 Presser Foot Pedal . • ttf!.:r.fl.;t~;f Jv • . . • 1 1 52 260001 Screw(5/16-18X9.5) • . 1.1:.* ,.,. . . . 4 . . ~. . . 
* Ref. No. 1 to 40 See the preceding page. 

·.:!;.~---

·48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- .... 

·.{~~p 

. •.. ·: ,. .. t: . :· ::• .. :. :! 
. ! 

.. ·· .. · .. 

14 

Set Style PD-C(3) 

.;::...;._ ~· :~~· . 

1-1 
1-2 

~ 

~ 
···· ... ~ ~ 

2-1 
2-2 
2-3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
)~;· 

::.· 

Ref. Parts 
SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (3) PD-CWJ8$.fla (3) 1 4 

No. ~ 
1-1 9613107* 
1-2 9613022 * 
2-1 0068934 
2-2 3020006 
2-3 3020016 
3 009960 
4 000669 
5 000009 

Amt. 
Description db ~ ~ 

Clutch Motor. C. Set(Single Phase lOOV) ? 7 77-.:r-.:.?' (fi) (~DlOOVJIJ) • 1 
11 11 (3 Phase 200V) " " ( 3 tD200VJIJ} • 1 

Handwheel Unit(M12-1.75)(Standard) -''~r*-1-Jv(*ll.)(~~) ·1 
" (MIO-l)(Extra) " 11 (~r£Jl,)1 
II (M14-2)( II) II II ( II )1 

Screw(M5-0.8X16) • • • .ll:*~ · · · · · 2 
Was he r • • • • • • • .A ""f !J ~ ~ 'l 'Y ~ ~ • • • 2 
Nut • • • • • · • • • • T 'Y 1-- • • • • • • • • • • • 2 

< r±) * ~=n Q)$&1 ~'1~1± Q)tft~&r -c_;-t o 

Note:* indicates our recommended part. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i 

' 

I 

l 
f. 
r 
;j ,, 

'! ., ,, 
t 

I 
. i 

1 5 

~5 

for PD-C 

27~ 

~--~ 
27 ~-::-

26 / \ 

28~ ®--28 

---

2 

21 

25 

15-u 

~20 

®--19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 
l 

0 

o· 

THREAD STAND &1l:a 1 5 
Ref. Parts Amt. 
~ ~ Description ~ ~ ~ 

1 9620697[9620607]Thread Stand, C. Set (7 Spoo Is Type) *I!"S(M) ( 7 **JJD · · · 1 
2 9620704 Thread Hanger • • • • • A v "/ ~ /'~jf • • • • • 1 
3 911061 ~.;rew(M6-1 X 10) • • • • • • • • • 11:-:f~ · • • • • • • • 4 
4 9620631 Column Cap • • • • • • • • • • • :::J.?A=r.tr"/7' • • • • • • ·1 
5 9620700 Eyelet············ ·7..-(v"/J-. • • • • • • • • 26 
6 9620634 Thread Guide Holder(Large) • • · -J:l-1 riJ\Jv?'(:k) • • • • •• 1 
7 911002 Screw(M4-0. 7X20) • • • • ·11:-*~ · • • • • • • • • • • 1 
8 911001 Screw(M4-0.7X12) • • • ·11:-*~ • • · • • • • • ·1 
9 910001 Nut········· • • ·-T-;tf..· • • • • • ·4 

10 9620706 Thread Guide Arm • • • • • • i:l-1 r7-A · · · · · 1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

9620707 
911062 

9620705 
9620709 
9620644 
9620710 
9620711 
9620712 
910014 
930056 

9620708 
9620713 
9620714 
003662 

9620706 
9620707 

911062 
910001 

9620705 
9620700 

Thread Guide Holder(Small) • • • 7:l-1 riJ\Jv?'('J') · · 
Screw(M4-0.7X15) • • 
Thread Guide • • 
Thread Stand • • 
Spoo 1 Cushion.· • 
Spool Pin· • • • • • 
Spool Mat • • • • 
Spool Seat Disc • 

IL --?7 .... • • • .LL."'T' ~ • • • • • • • 

• • • *~J1'1 • • • • • • • 
. . . -*ft-f:l . . . . . . . 

•· • • ·A -:f-Jv? ~ ~ 3 ~ • 

• • · A -:f-Jv$W • • • 
• • • A ""f-f'vwy -:1 f.. • 

· · A""/-Jv.IITI. • • • 
Nut(M6-1)· • • ·: • 
Washer • • • • • ~. 

. . . . . . -r ':1 r. . . . 
•• ·9-;tV-'r·. 

Thread Stand Bar • • • • • • • • *ftt4S · · · 
Thread Stand Bar Block · • *!z:~:1o-:; 9 · 
Thread Guide Block • • • • • *~J1'.f:to-:; 9 · 
Screw(M6-1 X 6) · • • • 
Thread Guide Arm • • • 
Thread Guide Holder(Small) 
Screw(M4-0. 7X15) • • 
Nut • • • • • 
Thread Guide 
Eye let • • • 

.. ll:;f~ ..... 
· · 7:f-1 r7-A .. 

· · · 7l-1 ~"*'v;t· (,J,) · • 
... ll:;f~ ....••• 
... T'Y" .... 
• • • *~J1'1 • • • . 
· · · 7-1v-:; f..· • • • • 

• 1 
• 2 

• • 1 
• • 1 

• 7 
• 7 

• • 7 
• • 7 

14 
14 

• • 1 
. • • . 1 

• • 1 
• • 8 
• • 1 
• • 1 

• 2 
• • 2 
• • • 1 
• • 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• .. · 

j 

I~ ! 
I 

f . ' 
:~ ,, 

~. i 
I 

l·. 

I . ::· ::.: . . 

·· .. I 

l 
I 
~ 

j 

. ·: :.~ 

1 6 

FD-62-0lMR-12 

1-30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~.' 

~FD-62-0lMR-12 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -tt-:J=E=; Jl,•m•.ra 1 6 

t 
Ref. Parts 

Amt. Nn __l!L Descri2tion Mr ~ ~ 1 3027127 Presser Foot, C. Set3 • . . . . • 1fii~(M,3) . . . . . . . . • 1 2 3027090 Presser Foot . . . . . . . . . ·W~· . . . . . . . . • 1 
·:~~:~ 

~ 3 009853 Screw(11/64-40 X 6. 5) . . . . ·11::-*~· . . . . . . • 1 . 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment • ~""r!J7'•779-t!~;t~~-- • 1 
5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link· ~""r 9 7•77 9 v.1~- 9 ~9 2 6 0068129 Link Pin . . . . . . . . . • !) ':/ ? 1::0 ':/ • . . . . . • 4 
7 004172 Screw (3/32-56 X 3. 4) • . 11::* .. , .. • 4 . . . . . ~. . . . . . . . . . 
8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever • • Mi !) * 7 'Y ~ v .1~- . . . . • 1 
9 0068124 Top Cover Thread Hook • . . ·Mi!Jif.:77~· . . . . . . • 1 

10 004185 Screw (9/64-40 X 7. 2) • . . . . . ·11::-*~· . . . . . . • 1 

11 0068125 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving LeverMi!J *~-f'!) 7v.l~- • 1 
12 0068123 Top Cover Thread Carrier . . . ·Mi!J.*~.Y!J7· . • 1 
13 004180 Screw (1/8-44 X 4. 8) . 11::* ,.,, • 1 . . . . . 0 ~ • . . . . . 
14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) 1fp:~:.;t'1' l"t&(;S) · • 1 
15 3027079 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) • ffll:~:.:;fl'1' l"ti(1C) · . • 1 
16 004154 Screw (3/3 2-56 X 1. 5) • . ·11:-*~· . . . . . • 4 
17 0068121 Lower Knife • . . . . . . . . . ·""fjA· . . . . . . • 1 0' 18 3027123 Lower Knife Clamp • . . . ·""f;tA?7~:f· . .. • 1 -.. -~ 
19 001227 Screw(l/8-44X3 .8). .tl:.* .. ,. • 1 . . . . ~ . . . 
20 0068117 Y i e l d i n g S e c t i o n S p r i ng • . . ,j,¥fl:I:..1<* • • 1 

I 21 3027120 Yielding Section . . . . . • ,j,¥f:J:I:. • . . • 1 
I 22 004180 Screw (1/8-44 X 4. 8) . . . . . . ·11:-*~· . . . . . . . • 1 

I 23 0068118 Presser Foot Spring P 1 ate (A) (Left) ¥f:I:~:.ti"~* (A) (11:5 • . . • 1 
24 0068119 Presser Foot Spring Plate (A) (Right)¥f:I:~:.ti"~* (A) (;f;) • • 1 

I 25 004173 Screw(3/32-56X 2.4) • ll:* ,.,, • 2 . . . ~. . . . . . . 
I 26 0068120 Spring Plate Holder • • ¥J:I:~:.ti"<**'v?' • . • 1 

27 3021095 Chip Guard . . . . . . •777'tl-l"· . . . . • 1 I 28 3027087 Chip Guard Spring • . . . . . . · 7 7 7'1i-l" .1<* · . •. 1 
I 29 004166 Screw (1/8-44 X 3. 2) . 11:* .... . . . . • 1 . . . . . . ~ . . . 
1 ... 

30 3021096 Presser Foot Guide(Left) . . . • fJfl :I:. ;tl '1' }" ( ir:) . . . . 1 
•• 0 

~-: .. ~~;.;.~:r.: ·--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1·7 

FD-62-0 1MS, 0 1NS-50 

• .. · 

FD-62-0lMR-50 . • 01 MS-5 0 

41 

. ' :··· ..... 

'··· .. 

i ~ 
11 

.. . . I! ... : :: .... : .·:·:. ~ r. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-34 

-33 

FD-62-01MS. 01MS-50, 01MR-50 EXCLUSIVE PARTS .. ,;·~ 

Amt. 
Reg. 

Ref. 
~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Parts 
No. 

0068553 
000393 4 

0068559 ··•· 
0068560 

5 • • • • • • • 
6 • • • • • • • 

Description 
Needle Clamp(6.0mm) • 
Pin • • • • • • • • • 
Stitch Plate • • • • 
Stitch Plate Tongue· . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . tt .11:: j • . . . . • • 1 
• • • • • • 5 

• • • • • • ti-t&: • • . . • 1 
. . . tttiJR . . . . . . • 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

7 
8 
9 

3027095[0068557]Presser Foot, C. Set3 • • • • ¥fl.:x.(*ll.3) • • • • • • • 1 
3027093[0068555]Presser Foot • • • • • • • • Nf.:x. • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 

10 
009853 Screw(ll/64-40X6.5) • • • ·• • • .11:.-*Y • • • • • • • • • 1 

0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment • • ~~!) 7·7v ?i!~:J. ~ ~ ·1 

11 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link·~~!) 7·7v? v.r~-!) ~? 2 
12 0068129 Link Pin • • • • • • • · • • • • !) ~? 1::

0 

~ • • • • • • • 4 
13 004172 Screw (3/3 2-56 X 3. 4) • • • • • • • .tl:* y · · · · · · · · · 4 
14 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever· • • • Mi!J*7v? v.1.:::- • • ·1 
15 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook • · · · • • Mi!} * 7 "Y? • • • • • • 1 
16 004185 Screw (9/64-40 X 7. 2) • • • • • • • .tl:* Y · · · · · · · · · 1 
17 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Leveritfi!} *~~!} 7 v .. r~- · 1 
18 0068558 Ornamental Thread Carrier· • • • Mi!} *~1"!} 7 • • ·• • • 1 
19 004180 S c r e w (1 I 8-4 4 x 4 . 8 ) . • • • • • • • .tl: ;f y · · · · · · .. · · ~ 2 
20 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) tfp.:x.;ll..{ t:t.&(ti) • • • • 1 

21 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Life) ·tfp.:x.;J..{ l'"t.&(ir:) • • • 1 
22 004154 Screw(3/32-56 X 1. 5) • • • • .tl:*Y • • • • • • • 4 
23 0068121 Lower Knife • • • • • • • • • · • r :J. .A • • • • • • •· • • • • 1 
2 4 3 0 2 712 3 [ 0 0 6 81 2 2 ] Lower K n i f e C I amp • • • · • • r :J. .A ? 7 / :1 · · · · · 1 
25 001227 Screw(l/8-44X3.8) • • • • • .tl:;f.Y • • • • • • 1 
26 0068117 Yielding Section Spring· • • ,j-..tffl:x..~.:::;f • • • • 1 
27 3027120[0068116]Yie lding Sect ion • • • • • • • • ,J-..tfp:x. • • • • • • • 1 
28 0068561 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) • tffl.:x.t,&:,.:::;f(li:) • • • • 1 
29 0068562 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) tfp.:x.;t:,&:.~.:::;f(;fi) • • :1 
30 004173 Screw(3/32-56 X 2. 4) • • • • • • · .tl:;fy • • • • • • • 2 

31 0068120 Spring Plate Holder· • • • tfp.:x.;t,&:.~.:::;f*Jv;t' • • • • 1 
32 0068187 Chip Guard • • • • • • • • 7- v :17:l- t: • • • • • • 1 
33 3027087[0068189]Chip Guard Spring· • • 7-v'"/-Jl- t:.A:1!} /.Y · · · 1 
34 004166 Screw (1/8-44 X 3. 2) • • .11:-* y · · · · · · · -~ · ··:·· :· 1 
35 3020015 . Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set ·~t97•77~P7~(1t) (I) . .;···~.1 
36 3020055[0068i48]Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) • ~~!) 7 · 7 "/? o "/ t:(ir:) •1 
37 001174 Screw(9/64-40X10.3) • • • • · • .11:-*.Y • • • • • • 2 
38 3020054[0068551]Rod Ball (Left) • • • • • • • • • o v t:~(li:) • • • • 1 
39 · 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever· • ~t97•17~A9-1vJ<- • 1 
40 000347 Nut • • • • • • • · • • • • • • · -;--:; " • • • • • 1 

41 3029009 
42 3029008 

Main Feed Dog(P=2.1mm) • • · · · ~~!) • 
Differential Feed Dog(P=2.1mm) · M~!J · 

• • • • • • • • 1 
• • • • . 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 8 

FD-62-02MR. 02MR-12, 02t.R-50 

i 

i 
t 

. . ...~1 . . ' .. : " 

I. ,. 
' 

1--43 
I 

. ~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62-02MR, 02MR-12, 02MR-50 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -tt:1-t7Jt,iJJHftfa 1 8 
Ref. Par~s Amt. 

Nn ~ Description ~ ~ ~ 
1-1 3027112[0068459]Presser Foot, C.· Set3(02MR) • • • flfl.:c.(*1l3) • • • • • •• 1 
1-2 3027116[3027073] II II (02MR-50) • II •• 1 
1-3 3027136+ II II (02MR-12) • II • • • • • 1 
2-1 3027110[0068461]Presser Foot(02MR, 02MR-50) • • • flfl.:c. • • • • • • •• 1 
2-2 3027137+ II (02MR-12) • • • • • • II • • • • • • • 1 
3 0 0 9 8 53 S c r e w (11 I 6 4-4 0 x 6 . 5) • • • • • • 11: * ~ · · · · · · · . . 1 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment • • ~-\" ~ 7·7-.y ?-t!~j. ~ }-- • 1 
5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link·~-\" ~7·7-:;?v.r:C-!J~? 2 
6 0068129 Link Pin • • • • • • • • • • • • !) ~?to/ • · · · · • . 4 
7 0 0 41 7 2. S c r e w ( 3 I 3 2-5 6 X 3 . 4) • • • • • • • 11: * ~ · · · · · · · · . 4 
8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever··· ·Mi!J*7-:;?v.r~-· · · · ·1 
9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook • • • • • Sffj!) *7-:; 7 · · · · · · · · 1 

10 004185 Screw(9/64-40X7.2) • • • • • • ·11:-*~ • • • · • • • • • • ·1 
11 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Leveri(Ji!J *~~!) 7v.t~- · 1 
12 0068123 Ornamental Thread Carrier· • • • Mi!) *~~ !J 7 · · · · · · · 1 
13 0 0 418 0 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 4 . 8 ) • • • • · • • · 11: * ~ · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
14 0068346 · Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) ffp.:r.:Jl-1 Pt&(;tJ) • • • • • • 1 
15-1 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left)(02MR, 02MR-50) jlp1;1/1~1i(!:) • ·1 
15-2 3027079+ II II II (02MR-12) II • 1 
16 004154 Screw{3/32-56X 1.5) · · · • • • ·11:-*~ • • • • • • • • • • • 4 

~ 

17 0068121 Lower Knife • • • • • • • • r j. A • • • • • • 1 
18 3027124[0068476]Lower Knife ClamP.· • • • • • r j. A? 7 "Y7 · · · 1 
1 9 0 0 12 27 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 3 . 8 ) • • • • · • • ll: * ~ · · · · · · 1 
20 0068117 Yielding Section Spring· • • • .,J,ffp.:r..t~* • · • • 1 
21 3027121[0068116]Yielding Section • • • • • • • • ,j,tEJI.:r. • · · .. • • · · 1 
22 0068474 Cloth Guide Plate • • • • • • • • ;(ffjl.{ P · · · · · · · · 1 
23 004182 Screw{3/32-56X2.5) • • • • • • ·ll:-*~ · · · · · · · · · 2 
24-1 0068464 Spring Plate(C) (Left) (02MR, 02MR-12) tEJI.:r.t&.t~;f(C) (ti:.) • • • 1 
24-2 3027074 II II (02MR-50) • II II • • • • • 1 
25-1 0068465 Spring PI ate (C) (Right) (02MR,. 02MR-12) ¥1J:r..t&.t~;f (C) (;tl) · • ·. 1 
25-2 3027075 II II (02MR-50) . II II •• 1 
26 004173 Screw(3132-56X2.4) • • • ·ll:;fy · · · · · · · · · 2 

_,--0..:~., .... :'-:27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder· ·1f~I:r..t&/~**'v;t' · · · · 1 
28 0068187 Chip Guard • • • • • • • • 7--:; 71l- P · · · · · · 1 
29 3027087[0068189]Chip Guard Spring· • • • • • • • 7--.y:t;ll-}-t/~* · • · 1 
3 0 0 0 416 6 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 x 3 . 2 ) • • ll: * ~ · · · · · · · · 1 
31-1 3021120+ Lap Former(Note 1) • • 7-:; :17 ;t-"? {i± 1) · · · · 1 
31-2 0068469 11 (EXTRA)(Note 2) • • " (¥-fi±Jb)(i±2)1 
32 004172 Screw(3132-56X3.4) • • • • • • ·ll:-*~ · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
33 001228 Screw(3132-56X3.2) • • • • • • ·ll:-*~ · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
34 0068470 Lap Former Slide Block • • • • • 7-:; 7'7 ;;t--?i; • • · · • · 1 
35 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring· • 7v:17.::t--?S.t~* · · · ·1 
36 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) • • 7 -:;7'7;t.--?jl.{ Pt&(1r:) · 1 
37 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) • • 7 -:;7'7;t--?jl.{ P:t&(;t:J) • 1 
3 8 0 0 413 4 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 6 . 5 ) • • • • • • • ll: * ':/ · · · · · · · · · 8 
39 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) • • V!) './¥ l:;b.t~- · · · · 1 
40 004218 Screw(3132-56 x 1. 6) • • · • • • • ll:-'*~ · · · · · · 1 
41 3029009 Main Feed Dog (P=2 .1mm) • • • • • ~~!) • • • • • • • • 1 
42 3029008 Di f fe rent-.ia 1 Feed Dog (P=2 .1mm) • M~!) · · · · · · 1 
43 3021096+ Presser Foot Guide(Left) • lfiJ.:r.jf.{ t-"(li:) • ·1 

( i± 1 ) $t~t/ffQ)tfrj : 5. Omm 
Note 1 :The width of the end: 5.0mm 

(it 2) $t~O)$j ·: 1. 9mm 
Note 2 :The width of the end: 1.9mm From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . .I . ·,. :>::·:::-:· .·· ~: 

: 

·l 
I 
l 
r 

l 

1 
I 
I 

~ 
; 

' 

1 9 

5 

v 
~10 

49 

17 rl:716 

16 ~ w .... ~ ~ on ., ;:•·· 17 

17~ ··,····:}.,,,~"=L.-~~};j==f:.~21 38---fl 

18 ~ 14 15 11, .. /U . ~ 
: <;fJ .-' 26 : 

! ~ ...-2~· )~1 37-t '· : . . \ .· ' 

.·· ~ 22 : 

·: : 12 !.·· ...... ·.:·.: .. ·.·~--- 36~ 
•·• 13~-- : : .•• •• ·~29 • ' : 
: . · · ·. ' I' _.. ·· l( 23 : 19~! •.• ···-.... ( _: ·: ' :-:::-;::_ : .. • : 

. ' . ' ·-:·... : . ·::-· ll ·· .. · ... 
20 ... ···.:·.. : 
\ 

. .· ·""" ·. ·.. ' . .... .. ·: ~ . ···-;· ... _ : ~ r'\1' ....... ~28_.&>-35".- ... : m.·· .. ; 26\p····-~2~---·, •• • : #-·':::- .. ..... ~34 
... ····· 1-i 30! ----~ y 

' ~51· .• ~ 33 
. 27 ~--.• f\--31 &..._43 32 

23 ~ 

~ 
52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~/.--· . 

FD-62-02MS. 02MS-50, 02MS-50H EXCLUSIVE PARTS it:1=E-TJ~§In$~ 1 g 
Ref.~,Parts Amt. 

No. Ncl Oeser ipt ion &r ~ ~ 
1 3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set ~t97•71~P7~(~) (I) •• 1 
2 3020055[0068148]Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) • ~~ !J 7 · 7 ":/ 9 o ":/ ~(ii:). 1 
3 001174 Screw(9/64-40X 10.3) • • • • .tl:.;f.~ • • • • • • • •• 2 
4 3020054[0068551]Rod Ball (Left) • • • • • • • • • P '/ 1-t~(.tr:) • • • • • • •• 1 
5 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever· • • • ~t91·11~A9-1Lo<- • ••• 1 
6 000347 Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • T "Y 1-- • • • • • • • • • 1 
7 0068553 Needle Clamp(6.0mm) • • • • • · • tfll:;( • • • • • • 1 
8 000393 Pin· • • • • • •· • • • • • • • ·to~· • · . 5 
9 0068559 StitchPlate • • • • ·trti· • • ·1 

10 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue· · jttiJR • • • 1 

11 3027115[3027034]Presser Foot, C. Set3 • • • • • • f1¥.:r.(*ll3) • • • • o 1 
12 3027113[3027032]Presser Foot • • o • • • f1¥.:r. • • • • • 1 
13 009853 Screw{l1/64-40X6.5) • • • o .tl:.;f.~ • • • • • • • • 1 
14 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment • o :f-~!} 7·7":/ ?~~:f.~ 1-- • 1 
15 0068128 Carrier/Hook ~riving Lever·Linko :f-~!J7·7"Y?l/.I~-!J~? 2 
16 0068129 Link Pin • • • • • • • • • • • • !} ~?1::

0

~ • • • • • • • 4 
17 004172 Screw(3/32-56X3.4) • • • · • • ·Jl:;f.~ • • • • • • • • • 5 
18 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever· · • • Mi!} *7 'Y? v.1<-: · · 1 
19 0068124 Ornamental Thread llook • • • Mi!} *7 'Y? · • · • ·I 
20 004185 Screw{9/64-40X7.~) • • o · • o ·ll:.;f.~ • • • • • • • • • 1 

21 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Leverif6!) *=f- ~!) 7 v/<- · 1 
22 0068558 Ornamental Thread Carrier· • • • Mi!) *~~!} 7 · · ·I 
2 3 0 0 418 0 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 x 4 . 8 ) • • • • · • · JJ: .;f. ~ • • • • • • • 2 
2 4 0 0 6 8 3 4 6 Press e r F o o t At tach P i e c e ( R i g h t ) W .:r. ;ll ...( }" ti ( ;(:j.) • · 1 
25 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) · t£Jl;x:.;Jl...f l"ti(.tr:) • • 1 
26 004154 Screw{3/32-56Xl.5) • • • • · • ·ll:;f.~ • • • • • • 4 
27 0068121[0068509]Lower knife • · • · • • • • o • · ""f ;(A • • • • o • 1 
28 3027124[0068122]Lower knife Clamp o o o o o o o · ""f:f.AP'7~7' • ·.1 
2 9 0012 27 · Screw (1 /8-44 x 3. 8) • • o o o o o Jl:.;f. ~ • o o o o o 1 
30 0068117 Yielding Section Spring o o o o o ,J,t£1l.:r..1{;f. • • o o o 1 

-

31 302712161os8116]Yielding Section • • 0 
• 

0 
• ,J,pp.:r. 0 

• • ~ :. • • 0 1 
32 3027036 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) · ,J,ffJI.:r.ti"~*(ii:) • • o 1 
33 3027037 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) ,J,ff.:r.t,&.l{.;f.(;(:j) • • • • 1 
34 004173 Screw {3/3 2-56 X 2. 4) • • o o Jl:;f. ~ • o o • • • • • • 2 
35 0068120 Spring Plate Holder o o o • • • o ,J,W.:r.t,&.~{.;f.i1\;v?'· • • 1 
36 0068187 Chip Guard • • • o • • • • • · · 7-"Y"i';J:l- 1-t • • • • o 1 
37 3027087[0068189]Chip Guard Spring· • • • • • o · =J--y"i';J:l- I" A 7'!) ~~ • • • 1 
38 004166 Screw {1/8-44 x 3. 2) • · Jl:;f. ~ • • · • o • • • o o o 1 
39-t 3021120+ Lap Former(Note 1) o o • o · · · 7'Y~7*--;"(f±l) • • • ·1 
39-2 0068469 " (EXTRA)(Note 2) • " (*ft££)(~2)1 

40 001228 Screw(3/32-56X3.2) o • o o oJl:.;f.~ • • o • • o • • • • • 1 

~Ref. No. 41 to 52 ••••· See the following page. 

( i± 1 ) ;t~tffi(l)~j : 5. Omm 
Not e 1 : The w i d t h o f the end 5 . 0 mm 

(i± 2) $tillffi0)$j : 1. 9mm 
Note 2 :The width of the end: 1.9mm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t 
i 
i 

I 
. \ 

' ~10 
~ 

52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62-02MS. 02MS-50, 
Ref. Parts 

02MS-5 OH EXCLUSIVE PARTS -tt:f:r-7 Ji,WII=Jtllfa 1 9 

~~ 
41 0068470 
42 0068471 
43 004182 
44 0068472 
45 0068473 
46 004134 
47 0068463 
48 004218 
49 3029009 
50 3029008 

51 0068474 
52 3021087+ 

Amt. 
Description &, ~ ~ 

Lap Former Slide Block • • 7 "/ 7'7 ;t-~-t; • • • • ·1 
Lap Former Slide Block Spring • • 7 "/ 7'7 ;t-~-t;"~* • • • • 1 
Screw(3/32-56X2.5) • • • • • • • JJ:-*~ · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) • • 777'7;t-~-Jf-1 J-:'t&(ii:) ·1 
Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) • • 7 "/ 7'7 ;t-~;J -1 J-:'ti(~) • 1 
Screw(l/8-44X6.5) • • • • • • • JJ:-*~ · · · · · · · · · 8 
Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) • • ~ !J :/~ J:;b.r~- • • • • 1 
Screw (3/2 2-56 x 1. 6) • • • • • • • Jl:* ~ · · · · · · 1 
Main Feed Dog (P=2 .lmm) • • • • • ~~ !J • • • • • • • • • 1 
Differential Feed Dog(P=2.1mm) • lliiils!J • • • · 1 

Cloth Guide Plate • • • • • • • • ;(ff;b~ -1 ]'" · · · · 1 
Lap Former(Note 3) • • • • • • • 7 ~:17;t-7{t±3) · • • · 1 

~Ref. No. 1 to 40 ••••• See the preceding page. 

(it 3) $t~iffiO)~j : 4. 2mm 
. Note 3: The width of the end : 4.2mm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. 
8 ~~~9~ 

··~··/ 
·a 

~ 
Oo 

12 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-&2-03MR. 03MR-50, 03MS, 03MS-50 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) "'t:lt'TJt,f:JMfmA(l) . 2 0 
Ref. Parts Amt. 
~ ~ Description sir ~ ~ 

1 0068427 Tape Ree I Support • • • • • 7__;, ~ !J - Jv l&#"S • . •. • • 1 
2 007405 Screw(9/64-40X 10.3) • 1.1:-*~ · · · · · · · · ... 2 
3 000568 Rubber Cushion • • • • • • • • ·=I .A? ~~:r ~ • • • • • • • 2 
4 0068428 Tape Ree 1 Shaft • • • • • 7-~ !J -Jvtdl • • • •. 1 
5 000145 Nut • • • • • • • • • • • -T ':1 1-- • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
6 0011168 Tape Reel • • • • • • 7-~ !J -Jv · · · • • · .. 2 
7 0068432 Tape Reel Spring • ·7-~!J-Jv.A7'!J~!I· · ·1 
8 0 0 3 2 719 Co 11 a r • • • • • • • • • • • tJ 7 - · · · · · · 1 
9 006434 Screw(9/64-40X7.9) • • • • • • • 1.1:-*~ · · · · · · · · ·I 

10 0068429 Tape Guide • • • • • • • • • 7-7'-}J• .{ }" · · · · · • · . 1 

11 001175 
12 0068426 
13 0068431 
14 001203 
15 3029009 
16 3029008 

Screw (9/64-40 X 8) • • • • • • • • ll:;f ~ · · · · · · · · · 
Frame Chip Guard • • • • • 7v-.A7--:~7'1l- }-:' · · 
Folder • • • • • • • • • • • • • J:E:m · · 
Screw(9/64-40X4.5) • • • • • • ·1.1:-*~ · 

• • 1 
• 0 1 
• 0 1 
• • 2 
• 0 1 Main Feed Dog(P=2.1mm) • • • • • ~~!] • 

Differential ·Feed Dog(P=2.1mm) • Rfr~!J • • • • • • 1 

•," ..... :: ....... ~:.~ *.: . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 

FD-62-03MR, 03MR-50(2) 

FD-6 2-0 3MS, 0 3MS-5 0 (2) 

'I 
20 

I 

"r 
21 

30 

\ 
·I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.. I 
I 
I 

FD-62-03MR. 03MR-50, 03MS. 03MS-50 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) -tt:1:C'TJ!,W~~iaJ2~ 21 
Ref. Parts ·A· t m • 
~ ~ Description ~ ~ ~ 

1 30~7102[0068419]Presser Foot, C. Set3 • • • • • • ¥f!.:c.(IJI.3) • • • • • •• 1 
2 3027100[0068421]Presser Foot, C. Setl • • • • • • ¥f!.:c.(*11.1) • • • • • • • 1 
3 009853 Screw(ll/64-40X6.5) • • • • • • .11:*~ • • • • • • • • 1 
4 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) Nl.:x.jl.{ 1-tti(;l:i) • • •• 1 
5 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) • N~.:x.:tl-1 1-tti(h:) • • • • • • 1 
6 004154 Screw {3/3 2-56 X 1. 5) • • • J1:-* ~ · · · · · · · 4 
7 0 06 8121 Lower Kn i f e • • • • • • • • • • • T j A • • • • • • • • • 1 
8 3027123[0068122]Lower Knife Clamp· • • • • • • • r ;C A? 7 -:/7' • • • • • 1 
9 001227 Screw{l/8-44X3.8) • • • • • • ·.11:-*~ · · · · · · 1 

10 0068117 Yielding Section Spring· • • • .,J,tflt:r."~* • • ·1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 

3027120[0068116]Yielding Section • • • • • ,j,tfp.:~:. • • • • • • • • • 1 
004180 Screw{l/8-44X4.8) • • • • • • ·.11:-*~ · · · · · · · · · 1 

0068423 Presser Foot Spring Plate(D)(Left) ¥fl.:~:.~i"~'*(D)(lc:) • • • ·1 
0068424 Presser Foot Spring Plate(D)(Right)¥fl:r.~i"~'*(D){;S') • • • ·1 

004173 Screw {3/3 2-56 X 2. 4) • • • • • • • .11:-* .Y • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
0068120 Spring Plate Holder· • • • tflt:r.~i"~**'v;f • • • • • • 1 
0068425 Chip Guard • • • • • • • • • 7' -.y ~j:l- 1-t • • • • • • • · 1 
3027087[0068189 ]Chip Guard Spring • • • 7' -.y ~j:l- 1-t A 7' !J ~ J/ • • • 1 

004166 Screw{l/8-44X3.2) ·ll:;f.Y • • • • • • 1 
0068553 Needle Clamp{6.0}'· • • • • ~Jl:;C • • • 1 

000393 Pin· • • • • • ~ • · 1::
0

-:/ • • • • • • • 5 
0068559 StitchPlate • • • • • • ·~ti· • • ·1 
0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue • • • • it~iJR · · · 1 
3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Se't ~'\'97•77?P7~(1t) {I[) • • 1 
3020055[0068148]Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) • :\=-1'"!) 7•7-.y ~ o 'Y J-."(lc:) · 1 

001174 Screw{9/64-40X 10.3) • · • ·.11:-*.Y • • • • • • • 2 
3020054[0068551]Rod Ball (Left) • · • • · • · o 'Y J-t)ij((lc:) • • • 1 
0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever· · • · ~'\'97•17?;(9-ivJ{- • • • • 1 

000347 Nut • • • • • • • • • • · • • T'Y t-- • • • • • • • • : 1 
3027106[3027022]Presser Foot, C. Set3 • • · • • · flll.:r.(*ll.3) • • • • • 1 

3027104[3027020]Presser Foot, C. Setl • • • • • • flJI.:~:.(fJll) • • • • • 1 
3027023 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) • flll.:~:.ti"~*(ii:) • • • 1 
3027024 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) fl¥.:r.~i"~-*(;tl) • • • . .• • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 . 
FD-62-0 &MR, 

. : .... · .. ·~. ! : 
{:-; 

22 

e e 

~- .. I ·-. 
10 

7 

-~ 
I 

I 
9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62-0&MR, O&MR-50, 
Ref. Parts 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) 22 
Amt. A --A.. 

1 3021023 
2 3021021 
3 0068181 
4 3021022 
5 004185 
6 0068180 
7 3021027 
8 3021026 
9 001175 

10 000322 

11 3021025 
12 3021024 
13 001203 
14-1 3021120+ 
14-2 3021087 
15 3021033 
16 004172 
17 001228 
18 0068471 
19 004182 
20 0068473 

21 0068472 
22 0068463 
23 004134 
24 004218 
25 302I020 

(r± 1) $tfllfflQ)'j : 5. Omm 

Description Pb ~ ~ 

Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set.J:J~*k1:b'~~:b7-0D • • 1 
Knife Holder Shank Support • J:.~ A*Jv?'~"\'"~?a • • · 1 
Knife Holder Spring· • • • • J:.~ A*Jv?' .r<* · · · · .. 1 
Knife Holder Guide Co liar • • J:.~ A*Jv?'jl--( ~;tJ 7- · · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 1. 2) • • • • • 11:-* ~ · • • · • • • • • • • 1 
Kn i f e HoI de r Shank • • • • • • • J:: ~ A* Jv ?' V "\'" ~ ? · . . . 1 
Sewing Head Cover(Front) • • '.l--1~~-"'/ ~llfrj],~'(_ · ·1 
Frame Chip Guard Bracket • 7 v-.Ar'/ -:/jl- }-:'J&f.tit • 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 8) • • • o • • 1.1:-* ~ · · · · · · • • • • . 2 
Nut • • • • · • · • • · • · · · ·-T'Y~· · · · · · · · · · ·2 

Frame Chip Guard Support • • 7 v-.A=T'Y 7'-Jl- }-:"jt.:r. • • 1 
Frame Chip Guard • • • o · · · · 7 v-A=f"-y -:/jf- }-:' · · · · 1 
Screw(9/64-40X4.5) • • • • • • • JJ:.-*~ • · · · · • • · · · · 2 
Lap Former (Note 1) • • • • • • • 7 '/ 7'7 *--y (& 1) • · · • I 

" (EXTRA)(Note 2) •· • " (4ift£Jb)(t£2)1 
Lap Former SI ide Block • • • • • 7 -y -:/7 *--ya • · • • 1 
Screw(3/32-56X3.4) • • • • • • ·1.1:-*~ · · · • · • · · · 1 
Screw(3/32-56X3o2) • • • • • • • JJ:.-*~ • • · • • ·· • · • • ·1 
Lap Former Slide B,lock Spring • • 7 -y 7'7 *-7g.1.f* · · · · 1 
Screw{3/32-56X2.5) • • • • • • • .ll:*~ · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Lap Former Guide .Plate (Right) • o 7 -y 7'7 *--y tl ~ f-:"t.& (;fj) • 1 

Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) • • 7 -y'"f7*-77l-1 l''ti(~) o 1 
Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) • • V!) ~;t'l:;iJ.1~- • • • 1 
S c r e w (1 I 8-4 4 x 6 • 5) • • • • • 1.1: * ~ · · · · · · · · · 8 
Screw(3/32-56Xl.6) • • ·1.1:-*~ · • · · · · ·1 
Knife Driving Lever· • • • • J:~ A v.1'(- • • • • • • · · 1 

Note I: The width of the end : 5.0mm 

(t£2) $t~Q)'j: 4. 2mm 
Note 2 : The .. width ·of the end : 4. 2mm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

: .; ~-:::::~·-\: .. :~ :I 

J 
I 

.I 

\ 

32 

w------23 
~35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62-0fiMR. 06MR-50 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 
Ref. Parts 

23 
Amt • 

.1!L JL 
1 3027052 
2 3027054 
3 009853 
4 0068127 
5 0068128 
6 0068129 
7 004l72 
8 0068126 
9 0068124 

10 004185 

11 0068125 
12 0068123 
13 004180 
14 0068346 
15 0068347 
16 004154 
17 0068121 
18 3027062 
19 001222 
20 0068117 

Description Jb ~ ~ 

Presser Foot, C. Set3 • • • ¥fJ;r.(*11.3) • • • • • • • • • 1 
Presser Foot, C. Set1 • • flfJ;r.(*1l1) • • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(11/64-40X6.5) • ·ll:;f~ • · · · · • · · · • • 1 
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment • • ~"\"!} 7· 7 "/ 9-t!-7* j. ~f-. • 1 
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link·~"\" !J7·7':19v.r~-!)~9 2 
Link Pin • • • • • • • • • • !} './ 9 1::

0 

~ • • • • • • • • • 4 
Screw(3132-56X3.4) • • • • • • ·ll:;f~ · · · · · · · · · 4 
Thread Hook Driving Lever· • • • t!(f;!} *7 "/ ~ V-'~- • • • 1 
Ornamental Thread Hook • • • • • Mi!) *7 "/ ~ · · · · · · 1 
Screw (9164-40 X 7. 2) • • • • • • • ll:;f ~ · · · · · · · · 1 

Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Levert!tfi!} *~"\"!) 7 V-'~- • 1 
Ornamental Thread Carrier· • • · t!(f;!} *~""' !J 7 · · · 1 
S c r e w (1 I 8-4 4 X 4 . 8) • • • • • • • .11: ;f ~ · · · · · · · · 2 
Presser Foot At tach P ieee (Right) ¥Jl;r.;b* .{ ~t.i (;fi) • • 1 
Presser Foot At tach P ieee (Left) • ~.:r.;b* .{ l"t.i (ic:) • • 1 
Screw (313 2-56 X 1. 5) • • • • · • • ll:.:f ~ · · · · · · · · 4 
Lower Kn i f e • • • • • • • • • • • r j. A • • • • • • 1 
Lower Knife Clamp • • • • · • • · r j. A~ 7 './7' · ·· · · 1 
S c r e w (1 I 8-4 4 X 3 . 8 ) • • • • • • • .11:-* ~ • • • • • • • • • 1 
Yielding Section "Spring· • • ,J,~.:r.-'·~..:f. • • • • • • • 2 

21 
22 
23 
24-1 
24-2 
25-1 
25-2 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

3027010 Yielding Section · • • • • · 'J't';r. • • • · • ·1 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

3027058 Cloth Guide Plate· • • • • • · · ;{ff"}:l.{ ~ • • • • • 1 
004182 Screw(3132-56X2) · • • · • • · ·1.1:.-*~ • • • • • • 2 

3027056 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) · ¥Jl;r.t.i-'~*(ic:) • • • • 1 
3027039 " 11 11 (Short) (Extra)lfxli'<*(h:) (!)(It£&) 1 
3027057 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) ffiJ;r.fi-'~-*C;fi) • • • • • • • 1 
3027040 11 11 11 (Short)(Extra)J!Pxl{'<*(.t')(i)(Jm&r)1 

004173 Screw(3/32-56X2.4) • • ·ll:.:f~ · · · · · · · · · • :2 
0068120 Spring Plate Holder· • • · fEIJ;r..f.&-'~-**Jv;t· • · • · • · 1 
3027009 Chip Guard · • • •· • • • • 7 'Y "'f'fl- I" • • • • • • • • 1 
3027087[00.68189]Chip Guard Spring· • • • • 7':1-ftl-1" A :1!) ~~· • • • 1 

0 0 416 6 S c r e w (1 I 8-4 4 X 3 . 2) • • • · .11: ;f. ~ · · · · • · 1 

0068184 
3029014 
3029018 
3028013 
0068491 

Upper Knife • • • • • • • • J:.j. A • • • • • 
Main Feed Dog(P=2.1mm) • • • ~~!) • 
Differentia 1 Feed Dog (P=2 ~ lmm) • WT~ !J • • • • • 
Stitch Plate(Difference: l.Omm) • ~tt.i(~~l.Omm) 
Stitch Plate Tongue· • • • • · · ittiJR • • · · · 

. . 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• . 1 
. 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·-- .. _ .... ;,, 

r 
I 
I , 
! 

24 

FD-62-07MS, 07MS-1 

I 
56 

.:: . . :..... .. ·-······· 

I 
a 

',@ 
: ;-· 
9 

.·' 49 

51 c:::-==::::::~-----Q~=':::::;:// 
0 Cl 

53 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

~60 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
·~ .. ~ 

23 

t 
. ' 

I 
! 

I 

I 

I 
... ·- t -

c.<>··-,.c',i.~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I . 
I 

\ . '-:._::-~;:~-_.,_::. 

FD-62-07MS, 07MS-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -tt:1:r-TJ".IJ.IIIf6 2 4 
Ref. Parts Amt. 
A ~ Description &:, f. ~ 

1 0068553 Needle Clamp(6o0) • • • • • •. • o ttll:;t · · · · · · · · · · . 1 
2 000393 Pin • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1:::

0

~ • • • • • • • • • • • • 5 
3 3021096 Presser Foot Guide(Left) • tflt.:r.j;/ -1 ~(!:) · • • • • 1 
4 3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set ~t97•77~P,~(tt) (li) • • 1 
5 3020055[0068148]Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) • ~-\" 9 7· 7 ':!? tJ ':! ~(ii:) • 1 
6 001174 Screw(9/64-40X10.3) • • • ·ll:-*~ • • o • • • • 2 
7 3020054[0068551]Rod Ball(Left) • • • • • • • • • tl'Y ~~(!:) • • • • ·1 
8 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever· • • • ~t91·11?A9-1ln<- • • • • • · 1 
9 000347 Nut • • • • • • • • • • o -j- -y ~ • • • • • • 1 

10 3021093 Knife Support • • • • • · • o J:.)l A~~-~ o • • • • 1 

11 3027109[3027063]Presser Foot, C. Set3 • • • • ¥f!.:r.(*JI.3) • • • • • 1 
12 3027107[3027065]Presser Foot • • • • • • ·- • tqlx • • • • • • • · 1 
13 009853 Screw(l1/64-40X6.5) • . • • olf:*~ • • o • • • • • 1 
14 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment • · ~'1'97·7-;~?-e~)C~~ o1 
15 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link· ~-\"!J7·7-;~?v/~-!J~? 2 
16 0068129 Link Pin o • · o • • • • • • o o • !) ~?to~ o • • : o o 4 
17 004172 Screw{3/32-56X3.4) • • • • • o olf:*~ o • • • • -. • • · 5 
18 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever· • • o Mi!) *7-;~? V/~- • • • • · 1 
19 3021092 Top Cover Thread flook • • o o Mi9*7-;~? • • • • • · 1 
20 004185 Screw (9/64-40 X 7: 2) o • • • ll:-* ~ • • • • • • • • 1 

21 0068125 Carrier Driving Lever o • • o Mi!J *~-\"!) 71//~- · • • · 1 
22 0068558 Top Cover Thread Carrier • • if6!) *~-\"!) 7 · · · · 1 
23 004180 Screw {1/8-44 X 4. 8) • • · • • • o ll:-* :/ • • • • • • • • 2 
24 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) tfflx;fJ.{ t-:t&(;fi) • • • 1 
25 3027079 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) • tqlxj;/.{ t-:t&(ii:) • • • 1 
26 004154 Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) • • • ·ll:-*:/ • • • • • • • • • 4 
27 0068121 Lower Knife • • • • • • • • · • · ~ J. A • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
28 3027124[0068476]Lower Knife Clamp· • • • • • • • ~;lA?7~:t · · · · 1 
2 9 0 0 12 27 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 3 . 8 ) • • • <~ _ · · · ll:-* :/ • • • • ·. 1 
30 0068117 Yielding Section Spring· • • • • ,l,tf~Jx/~* • • • • • • 1 

31 3027122[3027072]Yielding Section • • • • • • • • ,j,¥fl.:x:. • • • • • • • 1 
32 3027077 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) (Short) tf~J.:x.t~/~-*(ii:) (§;R) • • 1 
33 3027078 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right)(Short)tf~J.:x.t~/~*(;fj) (§a)· • 1 
34 004173 Screw(3/32-56X2.4) • • • ·ll:-*~ • • • • • • • • 2 
35 0068120 Spring Plate Holder· • • • · · • tffl.:x.t~/~**'v?' • • • · 1 
36 3021095 Chip Guard • • • • • • • 7--;~-:t;:l- }'" · · · · · · 1 
37~ 3027087[0068189]Chip Guard Spring· • • • • 7--;~-:fjf- }'"/~* • • • · 1 
3 8 0 0 416 6 S c r e w (1 I 8-4 4 x 3 . 2) · • • · ll:-* :/ • • • • • • • 1 
39 3028012 Stitch Plate • • • · · • · ttt~ • • • • • • • • · 1 
40 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue· • • · tttiJR · · · · · 1 

* Ref. No. 41 to 61 See the following page. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



···/ ... .: ..... ,_'· 

24 

FD-62-07MS, 07MS-1 

~ .·' 
_•3' .~ 

\ 

j 
·:· · .... 

I 
56 

l 
j: 

-~ . . ~. ·. . ... ~. :,__ 
·-!·· 

51 

53 

. ,. .· .. . . ·>·--~~::·~~~~·~~=:·.:.~ :::_:.~ . 

~60 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i. 
I 

FD-62-07MS, 07MS-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 24 
Ref. Parts 
~ Nn 
41 004182 
42 3029015 
43 3029016 
44 3021091 
45 001228 
46 0068470 
47 0068471 
48 0068472 
49 0068473 
50 004134 

51 0068463 
52 004218 
53 3021089 
54 3021090 
55 007627 
56 3021094 
57 3027070 
58 3027071 
59 3028011 
60 3029017 

61 3021097 

Amt. 
Description db ~ ~ 

Screw(3/32-56X2) • • • JJ:-*~ · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
D i f f e rent i a 1 Feed Dog • • • il1J ]lS !J • • • • • • • 1 
Main Feed Dog· • • • • • • • • • ~~!} • • • • • • • 1 
Lap Former • • • • • • • • • • • 7 '/7'7 'X-wv · · 1 
Screw{3/32-56X3.2) • • • ·1.1:-*~ · · · · · · · 1 
Lap Former Slide Block • 7 'Y 7'7 'X--v-(g •. • • • • o 1 
Lap Former Slide Block Spring· • 777'7'X--va"~* · · · · 1 
Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) • • 7 77'7'X-wvtl~ l'"t&(ii:) • 1 
Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) o • 7 7 7'7 *--v")l ~ 1--"ti(;fi) • 1 
S c r e w (1 I 8-4 4 X 6 . 5 ) • • • o • • • lf: ;f. ~ · · • · • • • • · 8 

Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) • V!) ~~ l:;b.1'(- • • • 1 
Screw{3/32-56 X 1. 6) • • • • ll:;f..Y · · • • • • • • • 1 
Sewing Cylinder· • • • • • • • • V!) ~~ • • • · • • • • • • 1 
Stitch Plate Stay • • • • • • • · tfti~:r. • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 6) • • · • ·• • • ll:* ~ · · · · · · · · 2 
Sewing Cylinder Cover(Front) • V!) ~;t'Wf;b.l'{- •. • • 1 
Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) (Long)fiP:r.t.i"'(*(ii:j(~) • • • 1 
Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right)(Long) ¥1J:r.fi.1-(;f(;fi)(:m:) • ·1 
Stitch Plate • • • • • • • ttti · · · 1 
Main Feed Dog(P=r:8mm) • ti~ !J • • • • • • 1 

Presser Bar • • • • • · • • • • • ftp:r.~ • • • • • • 1 

3* Ref. No. 1 to 40 o • • • • See the preceding page. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . . · .. ,. .... :. 

.. 
. ... ' 

. . ~ : 

i 
I 

l' 
I; 

r 
1 

... 
.... 

25 

IIKl/FDL-1" D~EV~IC~E _____ = 

M-65 

~64 
@}. a-ss 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 

\ 
\ 

'·,'": ·=· 
·_.-. ; .-···-: 

.Kl/FDL-1· DEVICE 
Ref. Parts 
A~ 

1 0068535 
2 0068510 
3 0068530 
4 0068532 
5 0068516 
6 004437 
7 0068511 
8 000644 
9 009750 

10 0068520 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

0068517 
000542 

0068515 
0068518 

000014 
004404 

0068513 
210006 

0068519 
0068521 

21 0068526 
22 004133 
23 0068527 
24 009784 
25 0010331 
26 005121 
27 001123 
28 000334 
2 9 0 0 1 0 2 6 3 :~ ~ 
30 ~~--. 001 0266~-l- . .:.: . 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37~ 

38 
39 
40 

1096002 
0068522 
001175 ~-~~~ 

0010720 -~:::~:-i. 
00997~f~··.:·· 

0068523 
0068524 
0068529 
0010310 
0010290 

.Kl/FDL-1·12· 

Description Jb ~ 

"Kl/FDL-1" Devi~e, C. Set· • "K1/FDL-l"~fR(*i) • 
"Kl" Device, C. Set • • • • • "Kl "~ft(*-H.) • • 
Trimming Device, C. Set • • • :1- .A~fR(*-6.) • • 
Trimming Knife Driving Ball Stud j. .AI!IbiJ< · • • 
Actuator • • • • • • • • • • • • 7 ? 7-~ :r.. -1 ? · 
Screw(11/64-40X10) • ·ll::;f.~ • • ••• 
Housing Unit • • • • • • • ""rJ~~~(*ll.) · 
Spring Washer· • • • • • • • • • .A:1!) ~~TJ ~'V-\". 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 20) • • • • • • • • ll::.*~ · · · 
Hose Joint • • • • • • • • If•=¥ · · · 

Trimming Knife Spring • 
Washer • • • • • • • • 

• IJJ j. .A .I~* · 
•• •TJ7'V1'"· 

25 
Amt. 
~ 

• • 1 
• • 1 
• • 1 

• • • 1 
• • 1 

• 1 
. • • . 1 
• • • • 2 

• 2 
• • 1 

• • 1 
• • 1 

Trimming Knife Shaft • •• ·IJJj. .A$Jk. . . ••. • . 1 
Movable Trimming Knife 
Washer • • • • • • • • 
Screw {3/3 2-56 X 5 .1) • 
Fixed Knife • • • • • • • • 
Screw (1/8-44 X 11) • • 
Housing Cover • 
Spacer • • • • p'. • 

S w i t c h Gu i de · • • • 
Screw (11/64-40 X 6. 4) 
Limit Valve Support • 
Screw(M6-1 X 10) • • • 
Limit Valve • • • • • 
Screw {11/64-40 X 28) • 
Washer · • • • • • • 
Nut • • · • • • • • • 
Connector(EC6-PT1/8) 
El ho\v·'-connec-to~r (EL6-PT1/8) 

Nylon Hose(10X 14X1350mm) 
Has e Clamp (Large) • • • 
Screw(9/64-40 X 8) • • • 
Hose Clamp( 4> 15.2-9N) • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X8) • • • 
Hose Clamp(Small) • • • 
Nylon Hose Mouthpiece • 
N y l on Ho s e ( 12 X 18 X 13 0 0 mm) 
Venturi Tube • • • • • • • 
Connector(EFC6-PT1/8) • • • 

•• ·IJJj..A· •••••• 
•• •1J7'V1'"· 
. . . 11:.-*'-:; • . • • . 

• ~)EJ=] • • • • • .. • 
•.. 11:.*~ ••.•.•• 
••• Q ~ • •• 

... .A~-~. 

• • 1 
• • 1 
• • 1 

• 1 
• • 4 
• • 1 
• • 1 

... .A-177-]J -11". . ... 1 
•.. 11:.*~. . . • . . ••• 1 
• • • !J ~ 7 f-. .I~Jv:IJ&Mtbi · · · · 1 
. . . .tl:*-:; . . . . . . . 2 
• • • !J ~ 7 ~ .I~Jv:l · · · 1 
. . . 11:.* ~ . . . . 2 
•. ·?~'V1'"·... • ·2 
· • ·-T"::~· · · • • · • • ·2 
... ::z;f9?'.... . '2 

• :r..Jv~ ::z-*? ?'- · · · · · 1 

•.. -T-1 p ~*-.A . 
· · • *-A 9 7 ~:1(:k) • 
. . . 11:.* ~ . • . • . . . 

. •*-.A97~:1· •• . . . ll:* ~ . . . . . . . 
... *-.A 9 7 ~:1(1j') • 
.. *-.A·=F . .. 

• • •T...(P~*-.'A• • 
••• ~~::r~!) 1f. 

. ::t;f??' .... 

. • • . 1 
• • 1 
• • 2 
•.• 1 
• • 1 
• • 1 
• • 1 

• • • 1 
• • • • 1 
. • • . 1 

*Ref. No. 41 to 66 •··•• See the following page. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ·, ..... . ............. ... ·-.· .. ···--p ..... , . 
~- , . 

. -... ":__~_:_ ______ .. ' :..:.!_:.~~:_._.· .... -. · ...... 

25 

.Kl/FDL-1" DEVICE 

. ·_:0:.1 ·... . ~ 

:1. 

; : 

o •• 

0 0 

'; 

~65 

.{j-64 
(8} n-ss From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l. 

I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I"' ='':"'' 
I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 

.... 7. 

- .. ~ : . ::~ .. .... 

MK1/FDL-1w DEVICE 
Ref. Parts 
_1!!_ ~ 
41 0010722 
42 110048 
43 0010073 
44 009960 
45 000669 
46 000600 
47 000009 
48 0010108 
49 0033939 
50 000015 

51 003637 
52 0010333 
53 0010112 
54 0068953 
55 000424 
56 009813 
57 0096340 
58 0080932 
59 0037912 
60 0010334 

61 0010410 
62 0010293 
63 0010264 
64 0010289 
65 0010261 
66 2101451+ 

Descri~tion 

Hose Clamp( 4> 22 .9-14N) 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 6) . . . . . 
Regula tor (AW2000) • . . 
Screw(M5-0. 8 X 16) • . . . . 
Washer . . . . . . 
Spring Washer • . . . . 
Nut • . . . . . . . . 
Hose Union(NH-512 8 X 1/4) • 
Hose Band • . . . . . 
Nut (M4-0. 7) • . . . . . . . 
Screw {1/8-44 X 2. 5) • • • • 
Air Valve Unit • • • • • • 
Bamboo Joint (1-4) • • • • • 
Air Valve Bracket· • 

MKlLFDL-1 w •• 25 
Amt. 

dP ~ ~ . •*-.A?7!/7'• . . • 1 . . •JJ:.*~· . . . • 1 . . ·v=¥=z-v-?'· . • 1 . . JJ:.* .... . . ~ . . . . . . • 2 . . ·!7~~-T· . . . . • 2 . . ·::t.-7'9':/~r;J~~-T· • 2 
. .,..~" . . . . . • 2 . . ·i;f\-;t..::z.;::.;;t!/• . . . • 1 
. il\- A-'~!/ r . . • 1 . . ·7"~". . . . . . . . • 1 

. . . JJ:.if.:; . • . • . . . . 1 

• • • .:r. 7 "~Jv:1 CIJJ.) • • • • • 1 
. .1~':/:t•.:P . . • . . . . . . 3 

• • • .:r. 7 .t<Jv:tl&Mt&: • • · 1 
Washer······· 
Screw(l/4-20 X 15) • • 
Air Cylinder Holder • 
Chain Hook 

••••• ·!7~~-T·... • ·5 
. . . . . . JJ:..;f.:; . . . . . . . . . 5 

• • • ~!) ':/ ?'l&#fi . .. . . 1 
• 7-:r.-1!/7-:;?. . . 2 

Chain • • • • • • • • ·7-:r.-1~·.. . ·1 
!-Knuckle • • • .,· • • • I -j- ~ ? Jv · · · · · 1 

Air Cyl inder(CMBN30-25) • • • .:r.y~ !J !/,Y • • • • • 1 
Speed Controller(ESC6-PT1/8-0) ·.A 1::0 -}"::z~ "tz-7 · · · · 1 
Connector ( f/> 6-1/4) • • • • • • • ::z if.??' · · · · · · · · 1 
T-Joint • • • • • • • • • T~m-=F • • • • • • • • · · 1 
Vinyle Tube(6X4mm) • • 1::''.=.-Jv.l{.{'i' · 
Spacer (5mm) • • • • • • .A""-~ • • • • • • • 2 

~Ref. No. 1 to 40 ••••• See the preceding page. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



: ... ::· • •. I 

! ~: 

. . il 
1•. 

i 

l 
... ····.·d . l 

rl 
I 

.. :··., ... 

26-----------~~~;-
IIFDL-1" DEVICE 

10 

.. FDL-2" DEVICE 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\ ', ' . 

I •. 
Ref. Parts 
~ ~ 

1 0068957 
2 0033939 
3 0010108 
4 0010073 
5 009960 
6 000669 
7 000600 
8 000009 
9 0010267 

10 0010261· 

11 0010112 
12 0010333 
13 0068953 
14 009813 
15 000424 
16 0010263 
17 0010410 
18 0096354 
19 009736 
20 0096340 

21 0037912 
22 0068539 
23 0068541 
24 0068540 
25 004440 
26 000538 
27 0068542 
28 007658 
29 0068543 
30 . . . . . . 
31 2101451+ 

·::1 

. ; 

.I .. ' ' .. .J ' 
· .. -". :·. -~-- . ..-• .. - .. ·,- .. . : 

Description 
"FDL-1" Device, C. Set 
Hose Band (1/4 inch) • • 
Hose Union(NH512-8 X 1/4) 
Regulator (AW2000) • 
Screw (M5-0. 8 X 16) • 
Washer • • • • • • 
Spring Washer • • • 
Nut • • • • • • • • 
Elbow Connector(EL6-PTI/4) 
Vinyl Tube(6X4mm) 

Bamboo Joint(I-4) • • 
Air Valve • • • • • • 
Air Valve Bracket • • 
Screw{l/4-20X15) • 
Washer • • • • • • • 
Connector(EC6~PT1/8) 

Air Cylinder(CMBN-N30-25) • 
!-Knuckle· • • • • • • 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 6) • • • 
Air Cylinder Hold~~· • 

· ..... 

MFDL-1 ":&tJ .. FDL-2"1i. 2'6 
Amt. 

&r ~ ~ 
• • • "FDL-l"~fll(*i) • • • • 1 . . . *-A/~~ }-:' . • • . • • 1 

. . *-A .::r..:::.* ~ • • • • • • • 1 
. • • v::¥' .:z. v-? · · · · · · · . 1 . . . 11:.* ~ . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
•• ·?~~-\"· •••••••• ·4 
• • • A:f!) ~~?'YV-\" • • ' • • 2 
... 7':1 ~ . . . . . . . 2 

· ZJv* =r * ? ? · · 1 
• • 1::":::.-/l." /{ .{ :t . 

. /~~:1-=F ... 
• • • :r.. 7 "~Jv:f · · · 

• :r.. 7 "~Jv:1J& 1~ti · · 

• • 3 
• • 1 
• . 1 ... 11:.*~ ........ . • • 5 

••• ?'/~-\" •••• 
••• =r-*?? •••• 

• .:1:. 7~!) ~ ?' . . . . 
· I T "/ 9 Jv · • · . .tl:-* ~ . . . . . 

• 5 
• • 2 
• . 1 
• • 1 

. . . . I 
• • 1 

Chain • • • • • • · • • • • • ~ • • • · · • • • 1 
UFDL-2" Device, C. Set • • • "FDL-2"~1R(*1l) • • • • • • 1 
Air Valve Support(Lower) • • • • J&#t.&Cf) ·· · · · ·1 
Air Valve Support(Upper) • • • • J&#ti(l:.) · · · · ·1 
Screw (11/64-40 X 8. 3) • • • • .tl:* ~ · · · · · · 2 
Was he r • • • • • · • • • • • ? 'Y ~ -\" • • • 2 
Pedal (Front) • o • • • • • • ~:$'Jv(WJ') • • • 1 
Screw{ll/64-40X26.3) • • • • .tl:-*~ · · · · 2 
Fixing Nut • • • ·- • .. =~~ft •. ·1&#1:'7. .. ~ 7}~i~'!~k·t·: .. ).;;;;·:( .. :.;_:·:·2 

........ _ . .:._____. :--. . . . . ... :.. . . . 
Spacer (5mm) • • • o • • • • • • • .A~--Jt · · • • 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L:...,·~·•>~.·~ ... 

.27 

.. · . . . . ~ 
:• i 

8 

' ______ .... -:-1 

,------------- '' 
0 ~6 

i ~ 0 I \ 

: ---------------' ' 
: ,.------ ,r_;=--~ 
I 0 
0 I 
0 • 

0 

I 
I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 

I 

I 

I I 

I o 

L .. ------------J : 

11~~ ~-----------: -----~ 

10 ~--~, 
9 11 ,, 

·'':ciAf:~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\.' ... ·: ... ~--·~-- .. 
.. ... ~-... -.•... 

.FDL-4" DEVICE .FDL-4"1fitl 27 Ref .. Parts Amt. 
~ ~ Descri2tion Pb ~ h 1 3021083 "FDL-4" Device, C. Set . . . . • "FDL-4 "&fl (8) . . . . . • 1 
2 3021084 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder, C. Set ttlf=r..tl.;'~ !J ~?'(*-~~.) · • 1 
3 3021085 Cylinder Bracket • 77'T'Y ~. . . . . . . . • 1 
4 120013 Screw(MG-1 X 15) • . . •11:-*~· . . . . . . . . . • 2 
5 000425 Washer . . . . . . . 

·?":/~~· . . . . . . . . • 2 
6 1260000 Cy 1 inder Holder • . . . . ·tfl!.:x:.tt~~!J~?'J&t-ta· . • 1 
7 006219 Screw(M4-0. 7 X 30) • . . . . •11:*~· . . . . . . • 2 
8 1091082 Air Cylinder . . . . . . ·tfl!.:x:.jl.;t~!)~~· . . • 1 
9 0012029 Pre s s e r L i f t e r Ho 1 de r • · tfl!.:r.tl-1'*'""?' · . . . • 1 

10 0012030 Press e r L i f t e r Ho 1 de r P i n • · tfl!.:r.ti?'*Jv ?'to V · . • 1 

11 0033024 Retaining Ring . . . . ·~J-.~::f!}':/~· . . . . 2 
12 0010055 Connector ( cp 4-PTl/8) . . •::Z-*9?'· . . . . . • 4 
13 0010260 Vinyl Tubu(4X·2.5mm) • 1::''.:::.-Jv.l~.{ :;f • 

I 
I 

14 0033939 Hose Band(l/4 inch)· . *-.A .I-t~]" • . . . . . . • 1 
15 0010108 Hose Union(NH512-8 X 1/4) •*-.A.::r...:::.,j-~· . . . . . . 1 
16 0010073 Regulator (AW2000) • . . . ·v=¥.::~.v-?'· . . . • 1 
17 009960 Screw(M5-0.8X16) · 11:* , .. . 

. 2 . . ~ . . . . . .. . . 
18 000669 Washer . . . . . . ·?'Y~-t· . . . . . . • 4 
19 000600 Spring Washer • . . . . . ·.A:f!)~~TJ'Y~-t· . . . • 2 
20 000009 Nut • . . . . . ., . . . . • -T'Y r- . . . . . . . . . 2 

I 
I 

21 0013218 Regu 1 a tor Support • . . . . . . ·v=¥.::~.v-?'J&#ti· . • 1 
22 006905 Wood Screw(cp5.1X20) • ** .... • 2 . . ~. . . . . . . 

I 
I 

23 0010264 Connector ( cp 6-1/4} . . . . •::Z-*9?'· . . . . . . . . • 1 
24 0010261 Vinyl Tubu(6X4mm) . . . • l:::~ .:::.-Jv.l~.{ ::f • . 
25 1090121 Solenoid Valve, C. Set . tfd!# <*11.) . . . . . . . 1 

I 
I 

26 0010263 Connector(EC6-PT1/8) . . . . . •::Z-*9?'· . . . . 1 
27 0010143 S i 1 ence r (MF-6PT 1/8) • . . . ·~.{v~~· . . • 2 
28 0010120 Solenoid Valve . . . . . . ·CS#· . . . . • 1 

I 
I 

29 0010869 Cord (B) • • • • • • · • . . 
: ~-*~ ~B> •.. _<~;::%Ji~ ·:i~~~:-::-··5~~t~~}:l . 30 009937 Wood Screw(<t>3.8X20) · 

I 
•. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.. -
\";.~;. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. _,:_.--

.·.· ... ·: 

.· .. ·I 
·<·i'! i 
: ..... :,·· ... j 

' ... ·: ..... 

• 0 0 

; 

. :· 

i ~ 
•! 
!'i 

. ·.·- :·, .... . 
~-:..-_.-~.~::·· ... . 

28 ~AC1/FDL-3/SC3w DEVICE(l) 

® 
~ 

45 ~-,· 
14 13 

f/;1 
~ 

' 

4~ 
~ .. 

• 6 7 •• 1 

l .. --------r~7~ I \\ ·.\ 
: ! 12 ~ 

i : ~- ··~ .. ---.. \[\ 

i !P··.~-~-... _\ 
' ··~ "'-- ~ 

··~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
\ .•=\. ·.::··.: I 

MAC1/FDL-3/SC3" DEVICE(1) 
Ref. Parts 

MAC1/FDL-3/SC3"~11(1) 

~ No. 
1 3029921 
2 3029903 
3 3021015 
4 001923 
5 000532 
6 000644 
7 000335 
8 1091028 
9 3001101 

10 3021036. 

Description Pb fs 
"AC1/FDL-3/SC3" Device, C. Set • "AC1/FDL-3/SC3"~fii(*-R) 
"AC3" Device, C. Set • • • • • • "AC3"~fR(*.H.) • • • • 
Cy 1 i nde r Ho 1 de r Support • • V !} ~ ~l&f.t"S':1E.x.t.i • 
Screw(9/64-40X 14) • • • • • .11::-*.Y ••••••• 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • !7 7V-\'" • • • • • • 
Spring Washer· • • • • • • • • ·:A~!} ~~'J7V-\'" • 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • · • 
Air Cylinder(KMS-16NFS-45) 
C y 1 i n de r Ho 1 de r • • 
Cutting Head • • • • 

• • • -:J- 7 ~ • • · · · 
·:r..7V!J~¥· · · · 
0 v!} ~ ¥l&ftil' 0 

oJ:.;(.A· 

28 
Amt. 
~ 

• • 1 
• 1 
• 1 
. 4 
. 6 
. 4 
. 4 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

3021016 Cutting Head Anvil o • • • o rJC . .A • ol 
110009 Screw(M4-0.7X8) • • o o • o o o .11::-*~ • • 2 
000623 Gasket······· o • •• ,.~,~~· • • ·1 

1094010[1094000]Elbow Connector(EL6-M5) • · • .X.Jv*::~;f.??' • • 1 
3021007 Suction Pipe, C. Set2 • ·l!&i61f(~JI.2) • • o 1 
3021005 Suction Pipe Support o • ·lllibTJ&#ti · · . · 1 

001132 Screw(9/64-40X 14. 7) • • .ll::;f.~ • • o • • • • • 2 
3021000 Suction Pipe Unit· • • ·l!&i61f(*.[) • • • 1 

00 5000 Screw (9/64-40 X 5. 7) • • • • • .11::-* .Y • • • • • • 1 
1096001 Vinyle Tube(36X30X2000mm) • • • 1::''.=..-Jv.l~.{"f • • 1 

1070017 Bundler(Small) • • • • • • JR~.I't~ I"('J') • • 2 
0010263 Connector (EC6-PT1/8) • • • • ::~ *? ?' • • • · · 3 
0 0 1 0 0 8 4 Speed Con t r o 11 e r • • • • :A 1::0 - }--'" ::~ ~ ~ P - 7 · · 1 
3021006 Dust Box • • • • • • • • • • •&~* 7? .A • o • • • • 1 
0010289 T-Connec tor (ET6-PT1/ 4) • • T ::~ *? ?' · • • • · · 1 
1094008 Union T-Connector(EUT6) • • • • • .::t.;::.;;t~T::~-*9?' • · 1 
1090164[1090033]Solenoid Valve, C. Set • • 'I:S#(fJI.) · · · · · · · 1 
0010120 Solenoid Valve • • • • ·tit#· · · · 1 
0010869 Cord(B) • • • • • • • • • ·,_,· ·•. • ::~- I"(B) • • • "1 

009937 Wood Screw(<f>3.8X20) • • ··.'··· • **~ · · · · · · · · 2 

0 0 1 0 119 Sea 1 PI ug • • • • • • • • • j ? 7 ~ 7 ~· · · · 1 
0010263[0010254]Connector (EC6-PT1/8) • ::~ *? ?' • · · • · 1 
1298000 Air Valve, C. Set • • • • • .x. 7 .I{Jv:1' (j.[) · • 1 
0033938 Collar(6.4X13X9mm) • • • • • • .x.7.1{Jv:1':fifi!PJ.1't;f.;b7- • • 1 

005040 Screw (11/64-40 X 8. 5) • • • • • o 11:* ~. · · · · · · · · 5 
0033937 Return Spring· • • • • • • • .x.7.1<Jv:1':ftftWJ.1<* • o • 1 

· 0033936 Air Valve Holder • • • o • • • • .x.7.1<Jv:1'1&#a • • • 1 
0033935 Air Valve Stop • • • • .x. 7 .1<1v:1' 'A ~ 7 .1~ · o 1 

000334 Nut • • • • • • • • • • • o -j- 7 )-. • · o • • • 1 
005505 Adjusting Screw (11/64-40 X 16) • • it111ili-* .Y • • • • 1 

1090133 TAC Valve, C. Set· • • • • TAC.I<Jv:;f(j.H.) • • o • • • • 1 
0010052 TAC Valve· • • • • • • • • • • • TAC.1<1v:;f • • • 1 
000623 Gasket······· • • •.1{7:\=-~· • • ·2 

0010112 Joint (I-4)" • • • • • m=F. . . . . . 2 
0010261 [00 10260 ]Vi ny 1 e Tube (6 X 4mm) [4 X 2. 5mm] • • t::·';::.-Jv.l{.{ "f • 
0 0 1 0 2 61 Vi ny 1 e Tube ( 6 X 4mm) • • • • • • • 1::'' :=. -Jv .1~ .{ "f • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/:_/·_ .. ·~.': .. ·.;":-' .. ·: . · . .. .. ·--" ~~:.=..-::.~;~. : :_.~· :: 

2 9 

·· '.ici:c })~ ·. < .· 

.. AC1/FDL-3/SC3" DEVICE (2) 

50 . 

\,-·· 

:j 

.. ·: ·:· . ·:j 

l 
I 

... ··- . ·~·. .... --~· . ____ .... ...: ..... ~; .. ·,:··_ . 

. . . 7fj 
# ....... 

I I 

~ 
I 

~ 

--~-\~ 
\ 76 77 

75 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

. l . 
:~~ .. ?. :~: :~ .. :__,:.=.:·:.;·~!~. :•:_· 

I 
I 
I . ; 

' .. ' ~" 

-_?~ r ·. 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

I I .... -~~ -· 
I 

I 

J 

•AC1/FDL-3/SC3~ DEVICE(2) 
Ref .. Parts 

• AC1/FDL-3/SC3"&a (2) 2 9 
Amt. 

J!!L ~ 
47 1091005 
48 0096340 
49 006910 
50 009736 

51 0096354 
52 0032920 
53 005550 
54 0010332 
55 0010057. 
56 0033939 
57 0010108 
58 0010073 
59 009960 
60 000669 

61 000600 
62 000009 
63 0013218 
64 006905 
65 0010112 
66 000623 
67 0010333 
68 1098004 
69 0010018 
70 0011709 

71 1249087 
72 0011340 
73 0010565 
74 001056~. --

''75 .. 300031'~.;,:.·:-:. 

76 300033 
77 100038 
78 0092232 
79 0037912 
80 0010260 

81 0010261 

Description &r ~ ~ 

Presser Foot Lifter Cy1 inder, C. Set ¥Jfxtl~-¥ 9 ~~(M) • • 1 
Cylinder Bracket • • • • • '¥ !J ~ ?'J&#a · · • • · 1 
Wood Screw(<[>6.8X26) • • **~ · · · · · · · · · 5 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 6) • • • • • J.l:* ~ · · · · · · 1 

!-Knuckle • • • • • • • • • • • • I -j--y? Jv • • • • 1 
Co 11 a r (12 X 19 x 1 Omm) • • • • • • tJ 7- · • · · • • 1 
Screw{ll/64-40X 13.5) • • • • • • JJ:-*~ · · · · · · · · 1 
Air Cylinder(cp30-50ST-Ml0) • • • .:r.7V!J~~ · • ·1 
Elbow Connector(EL4-PT1/8) • .:r.Jvii{:J*? ~ • • 2 
Hose Band {1/4 inch) • • • • • • • iJ\-A.I~~ }" • • • • 1 
Hose Union(NH512-8X1/4) • *-A.=r..::.;;t~ • • · • • 1 
Regulator(AW2000) • • • • • • • • v:¥:1 v-?' · · · 1 
Screw(M5-0.8X16) • • • • • • • • ll:-*~ · · · · · · · 2 
Washer • • • • • • • • TJ'YV-T' • • • • • 4 

Spring Washer·· • 
Nut • • • · · • 
Regulator Support · • · • • • 
Wood Screw(cp5.1X20) • 
Bamboo J o in t • • " ·• • • • • • 
Gasket • • • • • • • • • • • 
Air Valve Unit • · • · • • • 
Foot Switch Unit • • • • • • 
Bamboo Joint(I-2.5L) · • • • 
Control Box Stay • • · • • • 

·7-y~ ........ . 
· · v :¥:1 v- ?' l&Mti · .. **~ ..... 
· · .~~ ~:tm-¥ · · · · · 
• • .1{ 'Y ~ ~ • • • • • • 

• • .:r. 7 .1~ Jv :1 C*lD • • • 
· · 7 'Y ~ .A .{ 'Y 7- (*-R) • 
. . .~~~:tm-¥ . . . . . 
• • 1fjlj~~ '/ 9 A A 7 ..( · 

• • 2 
• • 2 
• • 1 

• 6 
• 1 
• 3 

• • 1 
• 1 
• 2 

• • 2 

Control Box, C. Set· • • • • • ·1ff1Jjj)~fi(*.II.) • • · 1 
Control Board· • • · • • • • • • 1hfjjp~ti · · · · · · · · 1 
Knee Switch, C. Set· • • •.A..{-y7-(*.II.) • • · • • 1 

R* ""' ~ ~·1 Knee Switch· • • • • • · • · ll*A'I 'Y .l • -~ _;c_' • • 
Washer • • • • • · · • • • • • • • TJ 'Y V 1" • ·: :- -~ · • ~ • 4 
Spring Washer· • · • • • • • • · .A :t!) ~.p-·r;; -y V-'r • • • 2 
Wing Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • 7-3 ?-J-v ~ · · · · ·· · 2 
Knee Switch Holder • •.A.{ 'Y7-1&#ti · · • · 1 
Chain • • • • • • • • • • • • f{ • · • · · · • · 1 
Vi ny 1 e Tubu (4 X 2. 5mm) • • 1::·· .::.-/L.-.1{.{ :t · · · 

Vinyle Tubu(6X4mm) • • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'• 
.. · ·~:_:.:. .. _:.· ..... ~ . --· ... --

6 

~~ .... 
4 ;~ 

5 

~34 
) · .. ·. 

22 

38 

45 

4

~ 
~-\\~ 

I 
'' .j 

'· . '• .. -:. ~ 

l From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 

·.: :. 

·' 

. 
. • •• • •• ~y •• ;,. .:-._·.. \ 

·Ac· DEVICE ·Ac·&· 3 0 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Na ~ Description &r ~ ~ 
1~1 3029901 "AC1" Device, C. Set • • • • • • "AC1"!tfR(M,) • • • • • • • 1 
1-2 3029908 " 11 (for "RF" Device) 11 11 (RF~fft}fi) • • • 1 
2-1 3029902 "AC2" Device, C. Set • • • • • • "AC2"~fi(M_) • • • • • • • 1 
2-2 3029909 11 11 (for "RF" Device) 11 11 {RF~tiJfi) • • • 1 
3-1 3029903 "AC3" Device, C. Set • • • • • • "AC3"~t1(*11) • • • • • • • 1 
3-2 3029910 11 11 (for "RF" Device) 11 " {RF~'tRJfi) • • • 1 
4 0 010261 [001 0260]Vi ny I e Tubu (6 X 4mm) [ 4 X 2. 5mm] • • ~ ;::.-Jv.rL{ :;f • 
5 1094010[1094000]Elbow Connector(EL6-M5) • • • :C.Jv*::z;t.? ~ • • • 1 
6 000623 · Gasket • • • • • • • • • • • • • _,{~~~ • • • • • • • • 1 
1 1091028 Air Cyl inder(KMS-16NFS-45) • :r.7~!} -:/~ • • • 1 
8 3021036 Cutting Head • • • • • J:j A • • • • • • 1 
9 3001101 Cylinder Holder· • • • • • • • • ~!} ~?'J&f.ta • · · · 1 

10 001923 Screw (9/64-40 X 14) • • Jl:.::f ~ • • • • • • • • • 4 

11 
12 
13 
14-1 
14-2 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 

. 25 
.. : 26 

27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 ~ 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

000532 Washer . . . . . . . . ·9~~1"· . . . . . . . . • 4 
000644 Spring Washer.· . . . . . . . . ·.A:;f!)~~9~~1"· • 4 
000335 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . -r~ ~ . . . . . .. . • 4 

3021015 C y 1 i n de r Ho 1 de r Sup p o r t • . -. v !J ~ ?'J&t-ta~.:r..t.& · . . • 1 
3021031 II II (for "RF" Device) II (RFIIJID 1 
3021016 Cutting Head AnvLl . ·rJC.A· . . . . . . . • 1 

110009 Screw(M4-0.7X8) • . . . . . . ·Jl:.::f~· . . . . . . . • 2 
0010073 Regu 1 a tor (AW2000) • . . . . . . ·v:¥'.:t.v-?'· . . . . . 1 
0013218 Regulator Support • . . . . . . · v=¥ .:1. v- ?' l&#t.& • . • 1 

009960 Screw(M5-0.8Xl6) • . . Jl:.::f .... . ~ . . . . . . . . • 2 
000600 Spring Washer · . . . . ·.A:;f!)~~9~V1"· • 2 

000009 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·-T-:Y~. . . . . . . . . . • 2 
006905 Wood Screw(q,5.1X20) • . . 

•*-*~· 
. . . . . • 6 

0033939 Hose Band (1/4 inc h) • . . . . . . *-A /'t:/ }'" • . . . . . . • 1 
0010108 Hose Union . . . . . . . . •*-_A..=r..;::.;;f--:/· . . . : 1 
0010264:. t~-c~ __ ·connector (EC6-:-PT1/4) . ·:::r.::f?~.· . . . . • 1 
0010261 Vinyl Tubu(6X4mm) . . . . . . . ~:::··;::.- Jv _,{ ~ :t . 
1090164[1090033]Solenoid Valve, c. Set . . . . · mm# <*11> • . . . . • 1 
0010120 Solenoid Valve . . . . . ·tai#· . . . . . . • 1 

009937 Wood Screw( <1> 3. 8 X 20) • . . ** .... . ~. . . . . • 2 
0010263 Connector(EC6-PT1/8) . . . . . •=t;f?~· . . . • 1 

0 0 1 0 119 Sea 1 P 1 ug • • • • • • • • . • • ·JC?7:;f7~·. • ·1 
0010263[0010254]Connector(EC6-PT1/8) ••••.• :::r.::f?~... • ·1 
0010869 Cord(B) • • • • • • • • • :::r- I'" (B) • • • 1 
0011709 Contra 1 Box Stay • • • • ffi!J1W* ~ 9 A A 7 4 · · · 2 
1249087 Control Box, C. Set • • • • • • • ffi!J~~· <*11) • • • • • • 1 
0011340 Contro 1 Board • • • • • • • • • • ffi!J1ilP~t.& • • • • • • • • 1 
0010565 Knee Switch, C. Set· • ~A ~ ~ 7 (*11.) • • • • • • • 1 
0092232 Knee Switch Holder • • ~A~~ 7-J&f.tti · • · · 1 
0010564 Knee Switch· • • • • • • ~.A~~ 7- · · · 1 
300031 Washer • ... • • • • • • · · ·!7-:YV1"· · · · · • · ·4 

~Ref. No. 41 to 46 ••••• See the following page. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I ,, 

'. 

. ~ 

6 

AJ-···· 
4 ;~ 

5 

\ . -: .. :.~-~ ... _·.·~-'*"--~ . . .. ~- ·-···--
----~--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i 
. : . . ,_ ·.·: .. ::.· .. ·\ .· ·' 

l 

·Ac" DEVICE 
Ref. Parts 

No. No. 
41 100038 
42-1 0011943 
42-2 0011944 
42-3 0011945 
42-4 0011946 
43 1200039 
44 000669 
45 .300033 
46 006910 

·Ac"&rc 

Description .fl. (J 
Wing Nut • • • • • • • • • • . •7-s?i-'Y"·. 
Power Cord(for 100 Voltage)· · · ~t•::z- ~(lOOVffl) • 

II ( II 200 II ) • II (200 II) • 
II ( II 220 II ) • II (220 II ) • 

II ( II 38 0 II ) • II (380 II) • 
Cord (G) • • • • • • • • • • • :::~- ~(G) • • • • • 
Washer • • • · • • • TJ ':1 V -r • • • • • • 
Spring Washer • • • • • .A-:/~ -:/~TJ v V-r • 
Wood Screw(,p6.8X26) • · *-*~ · · · · · · · 

~Ref. No. 1 to 40 ••··· See the preceding page . 

. , 

• --~ a • 

-~ ::~;-~.- -~--~- --·· -· "'->~-~-~-=-- _;~-~-··1~;~_; __ -~--._~:~- ~-~·;;.-. .:.~·2_:::! J~;~.;·. -- ----~--~, .. ---.. 

30 
Amt. 
~ 

• • 2 
• • 1 
• • 1 
• • 1 
• • 1 
• • 1 

. 4 
• • 2 

• 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.,:j 

•. :. ;,:1 
.. • ~. L o 

Ll~ 
. . . . . . ; !~ 

,! 

10 
I 

,, . 
'J 

I 

I 
I 

I . . 
' ' I 
' .... _ .. : 

.4 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 

·~· ....... 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

:\ 1:..: • .. :: _·_ -· ··-. 

"SC1. DEVICE 
Ref. Parts 
_1!!_ ~ 

1 3029917 
2 3021007 
3 3021005 
4 001132 
5 000532 
6 3021000 
7 005000 
8 1096001 
9 1070017. 

10 0010261 

11 0010263 
12 0010084 
13 0068526 
14 004133 
15 0068527 
16 009784 
17 0010331 
18 005121 
19 000542 
20 000334 

21 0010266 
22 0033939 
23 0010108 
24 0010073 
25 009960 
26 000669 
27 000600 
28 000009 
29 0010264 

.. -1· ~ .. . : . . -- ~ .. , - ' 

DescriJ!tion 
"SCI" Device, C. Set . . . . . 
Suction Pipe, C. Set2 • . 
Suction Pipe Support . . . . . 
Screw (9/64-40 X 14. 7) . . . . . 
Washer . . . . . . . . 
Suction Pipe Unit • . 
Screw(9/64-40X5.7) • . 
Vinyl e Tubu (36 X 3 0 X 2000mm) • . 
Bundler (Small) . . . . . . . . 
Vinyle Tubu(6X4mm) • . . . . . 
Connector(EC6-PT1/8) . . . . . 
S p e e d Con t r o 11 e r . . . . . . . 
S w i t c h Gu ide . . . . 
S c r e w ( 11 I 6 4-4 0 X 6 . 4) 
Limit Valve Support • 
Screw(M6-1 x 10) • . . 0 

Limit Valve • . . . . . 
Screw{11/64-40X28) • 
Washer . . . . . ·~ . 
Nut • . . . 0 . . . . 
Elbow Connector(EL6-PT1/8) 
Hose Band{l/4 inch)· . . 
Hose Union(NH512-8 X 1/4) 
Regu 1 at or (AW2000) • . . . 
Screw(M5-0.8Xl6) • . 
Washer . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Spring Washer • . . . . . 
Nut • . . . . . . ... . . . - . . 
Connector (EC6-PT/4t .. ~~ .• .. &/: ....... . . . . . 

"Sc1·•• 31 
Amt. 

.H. ~ ~ 
• "SCl"~fR(*i) . • 1 
• ~i61f <*12) . . • 1 
·~16/fl&#ti· . . • 1 
·ll:-*~· . . . . . • 2 
·9~V-T· . . • 2 
. ~i61f (*-I!) • . • 1 
ll:* .... . ~. . . . . . • 1 

· t··.:::.-Jv.r~.{ 7' . • 1 
• JRMj{.l'{ ~ ~ (lj') • • 2 
. ~ .. =--Jv.l{.{ 7' . 

•::I.*?~· . . . . . . • 3 
• A to- ~::t~ f.. P-7 • . . • 1 
· A -1 "Y 7-tl.{ ~ · . . . • 1 
·ll:*~· . . . . . . . • 1 
• !J ~ -y f.. .~~Jv:tl&#t.&: · • 1 
ll:* .... . ~. . . . . . • 2 

• !J ~ "Y f.. ,~.:t,v:t • . . • 1 
ll:* .... . ~. . . . . . . . • 2 
·9~V-T· . . . • 2 
. T~ f.. • . . . . • 2 

. .:l:.Jv* ::t *? ~ . . . • 1 

. *-A .I{~}.: • . • 1 
•*-A.=z..:::.;t~o . 1 
·v=¥=z-v-?'· . • 1 
·v=¥=z-v-?'.J1:-*~· • 2 
·9~V-T· . . . . . • 4 
'A~!)~-?*'?"YV-T· • 2 
~-·T:7 ~ ~-· .•.• ~ .. -.·:. . . . • ..• 2 . ::X*? ~ ;.~ . .. ·.:,.c. ;it!" .• ....:_~ .. ~ ,'"'_-., -::~:.-~~ 1 . . . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ! 

I 
.... 1. 

; .. ... . .. 

11. 

lf 
:.1· ., . 

I 

l 

·; 

:' 
j. 

I 
I 

.::'~ 
-~ •. ~. :_;· ~:·.. ·:. 4 ·-- -

3 2 ·sc3" DEVICE 

2 

9 10 .. _p--\ 

6 

®-~-
10 

. 
21 ~ 
24~\~-- 22 
,~ ~23 

. it---24 

n-10 

® From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

' : ::: ... ·.··~-. -~~-~- -.. 

IISC3" DEVICE 
Ref. Parts 
~ .Jl!L 

1 3029919 
2 3021007 
3 3021005 
4 001132 
5 000532 
6 3021000 
7 005000 
8 1096001 
9 1070017 

10 0010261· 

11 0010263 
12 0010084 
13 1298000 
14 0033938 
15 005040 
16 0033937 
17 0033936 
18 0033935 
19 000334 
20 005505 

21 1090133 
22 0010052 
23 000623 
24 0010112 
25 0033939 
26 0010108 
27 0010073 
28 009960 
29 000669 
30 000600 

31 000009 
32 0013218 
33 006905 
34 0010264 

- --~-~:....-. 

·sc3"&• 
Description ~ ~ 

"SC3" Device, C. Set • • • "SC3 "IUR (IJI) 
Suction Pipe, C. Set2 • 
Suction Pipe Support 
Screw(9/64-40 X 14 .7) • • • • 
Washer • • • • • • • • 

· ~i61f (M2) • • • 
·!!&iblfl&Mti· 

•• JJ:*~ ••• 
•• !7 ~V-'r •••• 

Suction Pipe Unit • • • • • • ~i61f(*11.) • • 
Screw (9/64-40 x 5. 7) • • • JJ:-* ~ • · · · • 
Vinyle Tube(36X30X2000mm) • • • ~·:=.-Jv.l{.{"j' • • 
Bundler(Small) • • • • • • • • • *•"{~ }'"(1j') • 
Vinyle Tube(6X4mm) • • • • • • • ~·==--Jv.l{.{"j' • 

32 
Amt. 
~ 
• 1 

• • • • • 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 1 
• 1 

• • • • • 1 
• 2 

Connector (EC6-PT1/8) • • • • • o ::1 *? ~ · · · · · · · 2 
Speed Controller • • o .A 1::0 - }'" ::1 ~ J-. o-7 · · 1 
Air Valve, C. Set· • • • o .:r..y .I<Jv:1(*11.) • • • • • • • 1 
Collar(6.4X 13X9mm) • • • • • o .:r..7 .I<Jv:fifijij}J.I<;t<i7 7- · · 1 
Screw(l1/64-40_X8.5) • o • • • o JJ:-*.Y • • · · • • · • 5 
Ret urn Spring • • • • o • • o .:r.. 7 .I{Jv/":fifiijb"~*- • ·• 1 
Air Valve Holder o • ·.:r..7.1{Jv7J&1'i"a·-· · ·1 
Air Valve Stop • • • • • o ::r..7 "~Jv:f.A ~ ~"{ • o • 1 
Nut· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · T'Y ~ · • • • • 1 
Adjusting Screw(ll'/64-40X 16) • ·~1m*~· · · · • 1 

TAC Valve, C. Set • • • o • • 

TACValve· • • • • • 
Gasket • • • • • • • • • • • 
J o i n t (I -4) • • • • • 
Hose Band (1 I 4 inc h) • • • • • 
Hose Union(NH512-8 x 1/4} 
Regulator(AW2000) • • • • • • 
Screw (M5-0. 8 X 16) • • 

• • TAC.1~1v:1' (*11.) • • 1 
• o TAC.I{Jt.-:1 o • o • 1 
• 0 ,1{ ~ ~ ~ 0 0 •• • 2 
• · m.:P. · · · · • . • 2 
• • *-.A .I~~}'" (l/4.-{ ~7) • • 1 
.. *-,A.::L;:=.*~. . . . 1 
• · v:¥.:r. v-?' • · • • · • · ·1 

. J.l:*.Y .........•. 2 
. .. ' . 

Washer • • • • 
Spring Washer • • • • 

• r;J ~ ~ -'r • .• -. -...... ~. . •. -•. -. . • - ·A 
0 • 0 .A 7' !i ~~-~-rj ~:t'"t;~ .:.-~:. ~::~~--, :·'~~: 2 

Nut· · · · · · · · · · • • · · · T':l "- · · · · · · · ·· · 2 
Regulator Support • • • • • • • o v:.¥.:r. v-?'J&Mti · · · 1 
Wood Screw( q, 5.1 X 20) • • • • **~ · · • · • . .:•<• • • • 2 
Connector (EC6-PTI/4) • • ::1 *? ~. · _. -_. ·.-:· ..:: __ ·-- · · 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 
:._ -. -~-... ·.- ..... 

• .. · 

. I 

00 .i 

0.,. 0 0 

~ j' • 

0, .. 

• • 0 o ... 0:: :.;t 
~·~ 

00

• 
0 H 

33 

·RF" DEVICE 

2 

18--! 

··- ........ -
- -----·· _,. -···. - -. . .. 
<"l~~ ~'J.~::~ -;,_ -~ 0 

-··-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.RF" DEVICE 
Ref. Parts 
~ ~ 

1 3029907 
2 0068456 
3 0068453 
4 000334 
5 001156 
6 004208 
7 0068117 
8 0068452 
9 004180 

10 0068451 

11 004207 
12 3021028 
13 120009 
14 001123 
15 3021029 
16 001175 
17 3021030 
18 007006 
19 0068449 
20 009150 

21 9620208 

:_ I . 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

'· - - ... - / 

Description & fr 
"RF" Device, C. Set • • • • • • • "RF"Iifi(U) • • • • 
Supplementary Presser Foot, C. Set ~Qb~.:r.(~) • 
Supplementary Presser Foot Ho lder:fifiijb¥fl.:r."S • 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• 'T~ 1-- ••• 

33 
Amt. 
~ 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• • 1 
Screw(11/64-40X13.3) • • • • • • Jl:.*~ · · · · · · · · 1 
Adjusting Screw{5/16-24X9) • • • ill1lli*~ · · · · · • · · 1 
Yielding Section Spring· • • • • ,J,~.:r."~* · · · · · · 1 
Supplementary Presser Foot Pin • 1iftijb¥fl.:r. to~ • • • • • • • • 1 
S c r e w (1 I 8-4 4 X 4 . 8) • • • • • • • J1:. * ~ · · · · 1 
Supplementary Presser Foot • • • :fifiijbMJ.:r. • • • • • • • • 1 

Screw (M2-0. 4 X 2. 5) • • • • • • J1:.-* ~ • • • 
Supplementary Feed Dog Plate • ·tiilt'J~ !J ti · 

• • • • • • 1 
• • • • • 1 

Screw (M4-0. 7 X 12) • • • • • · • • • 11:-* ~ · · · 
Was he r • • • • • • • • • • : • • TJ 'Y V -\" • · 
Supplementary -Feed Dog Plate Support :tffil!fj~!) tij[.:r.. · 
Screw (9/64-40 X 8) • • • • • • • • 11:-* ~ · · · · · · · 
Supplementary Feed Dog Cover • · :fi&WJ~ !J j].1~- • • 
Screw {9/64-40 X 4) • • • • • Jl:.* ~ · · · · · · · 
Supplementary Fe~~~ Dog • • • ~WJ~!) • • • • • • 
Screw(l1/64-40X 11) • • • 11:*~ · · 
Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) • 

• • 2 
• 2 

• • 1 
• • 1 

• 1 
• 1 

• • 1 
• 1 

• • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



./ 

~··--...:--..-- .. : . 

34 

:RF/AC15" DEVICE(!) 

• .. · 

l 

~ --~ 
16 ~ .-·· 

15 

. ..... 

.. ·. ·. 

10 

.. 
'-:~~---~. . _;~-~ ~i . I' ·, . 

I 
I 

.... s:l .&.-: : 
I 
I 

11 : 

·. 

I 

I 
-: ~· ~~ . 

I 

. · .. \ 

19 

. . 
·. 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 

,··_,.· 
. ~·"':··~--.::.:_· .. _ .. --. 

•RF/AC15w DEVICE(l) 
Ref. Parts 
~~ 

1 1090106 
2 0010108 
3 0010142 
4 0010264 
5 0010073 
6 110017 
7 009973 
8 000600 
9 000669 

10 3021045 

11 1095004 
12 1090099 
13 1090051 
14 0010267 
15 0010261 
16 0010289 
17 1094037 
18 0011795 
19 0010260 
20 0010018 

21 000623 
22 0010054 
23 009768 

" ·-- ... -~--~· . ... -:__ -~: . . .. _· -.. ! ... ~ ·~. -.- .- .. ~~...:.:...:....:...:. ... _ ... - ----.. - .. 

•RF/AC15wlgftl(l) 34 
Amt. 

Description sir ~ h 
Regulator/Solenoid Valve, C. Set v:¥=z.v-?' ·ltS~(*-H.) • • 1 
Hose Union(NH-512 8 x 1/4) • • • • *-.A.:z.:*~ • • • • · 1 
T-Joint(TNT-2 PTl/4) • • • • • • Tll.:P · • · · · · · 1 
Connector (EC6-PT1/4) • • • • • • :::t * .P ?' • • • • • • 2 
Regulator (Ai2000) • • • • • • • • v :¥ =z. v- ?' · · . · 1 
Screw(M5-0.8X8) • • • • • • • • J.l:*~ · · · · · · 2 
Screw(M5-0.8X10) • • • • • • • • J.l:*~ · · · · · · · 4 
Spring Washer· • • • • • • • • • .A:t!J ~!/'J ~V..Y • • • 6 
Washer • • • • • • • • TJ"YV..Y • • • • • • • 6 
So 1 eno id Va 1 ve Support • • 11:2!~1&-ftti · • · • • • 1 

Speed Controller (ESC6-PT1/4-0-TR) .A to- I-t :::t ~ r o -7 · · 1 
Solenoid Valve(Orange) • • • • • tS~(;tv~~) · · · · · · 1 
Solenoid Valve(Blue) • • •. • • • Cs.t#('W) · · · · · 1 

- Elbow Connector(EL6-PT1/4) • .:C.Jv*::::t*,P ?' · · 1 
Vinyle Tube(6X4mm) • • • • • · • t:'':=.-Jv.l{..-{:1· 
T-Connector(ET6-PT1/4) • • • T:::t;t.??' • • • • • • • • ·1 
Y-Connect or (EY6-PT1/ 4) • • Y :::t ;t.? ?' · · · ~ · · 1 
Wrapping Band(2.3X92) • • *•"~~ }-:' · · · · 1 
Vi ny 1 e Tube ( 4 X 2. 5plm) • • • t·' :=.-Jv .1~ ..{ :1 · · · 
Bamboo Joint (I -2; SL) • • • .1~ ~ .. r;tm=P · · · · · 4 

Gas ke t • • • • • • • • • • • .1~ ~ ~ ~ • • • • • • 4 
Speed Controller(SP-01-M5) • • ·.A to- }-:":::t~ r o-7 · · 2 
Screw(M3-0.5X30) • • • • • • • ·ll:-*~ · · · · · · · · · · · 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
! 

l 

.I 

35 
•RF/AC15" DEYICE(2) 

~-. 

( ~ ' 29 ', 

' 28 •• > 
-~ .. # 

.· ./~.- _..:<. 

~- 29 ~(' 

.... 
..... # .. 

',.,.,#,' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



> 

I 
I 
I 
I .... 

.. ---~--.-....• 

•RF/AC15. DEVICE(2) 
Ref. Parts 
~~ 

1 1090094 
2 0010120 
3 0010263 
4 000623 

QJ 009992 
6 0010261 
7 1094010 
8 1091055 
9 3001101 

10 001923 

11 000532 
12 000644 
13 000335 
14 000588 
15 3101071 
16_ 160001 

.. ---
,)_7-1/ 3001100 

17:.-2 3021036+ 
17-3 3021051 
~ 3021052 

19 1200171 
20 3021062 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

. . . 27-,. 
.·:, 28 

29 
30 

-31 
. 32 

33 

001203 
110008 

3021041 
3021042 
0092305 
004445 

1200077 ;.: .. 
3021 044·-~,2~- .. 

001230 
3021048 

3021058 
007405 

0010260 

............ ,) . ... ·' ·" .... --· --·~ .,.~ .' '-· 

.RF/AC15 ... J1(2) 3 5 

Description 
Solenoid Valve, C. Set 
So 1 eno i d Va 1 ve • • • • • • • 
Connector(EC6-PT1/8) 

&. ~ 

· · Clii#-(M) · · · · • • · 
.. fttlil# .... 

. ::r*?~ •.•. 
Gas ke t • • • • • • • • • • • • • "'{ '/ ~ -:/ • • • • • • 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 1 0) • • • • • J.l:* ~ · · · · . . . . . 
Vinyle Tube(6X4mm) • • • • • • • 1::'".:=.-Jv.l{.{:l • • 
Elbow Connector(EL6-M5) • • • • • XJv*::r*?~ • • • 

Amt. 
~ 

• • 1 
• • 1 

• 3 
• • 3 
• • l) 

• • 2 
• • 1 Air Cyl inder(KMS16-ND45) • • x7~!) -:/~ • • • • 

Cylinder Holder· • • • • • • • • ~!) -:/?'J&#"S · 
Screw(9/64-40 X 14) • • • • • ll:-*~ · · · · · 

• • • • 1 

Washer • • • • • • 
Spring Washer • • • • 
Nut • • • • • • • • · 

• ·r:J~V~· ••••• 
• • .A 7'!) -:/9'r:J '/ ~~ • 
.. T'/" .... 

. . ~ 
• • 4 
• • 4 
. . ~ 

Anti-shock Rubber· • 
Collar(6X12X6mm) • • • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X4) • 

· *!iii::! A • • • • • • • • • • 1 

Cutting Head(15mm) • • • • 
11 (22mm) (Extra) • 
11 (10nuq) (Extra) • 

Cylinder Holder ·support· • 
Rot at ion Detector , C. Set • 
Rot at ion Detector Support • 

Screw (9/64-40 X 4. 5) • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X5) 
Magnet, C. Set • • • 
Magnet Holder • • • • • • • • • 
Magnet • • • • • • • 
Screw(11/64-40X 11) • 
Light Emitter, C. Set • • • • • 
Light Emitter Support· 
Screw(3/32-56X3.8) • • 
Spacer • • • • • • • • 

·j:]?-·. • • .! 

. J.l:*~ . . . . . . l 
·J::;C.A.. • .. . . l 

II <*ttJh) • • 
II <*ttJh) • • 

• ~ !) -:/ ?'J&f.t"Sj(:.:Lti . . . . : 
· *-Jv IC (M,) • • • • • • • • i 
. l&#ti . . . . .. 

·J.I:-*~· 
·Jl:-*~· 

• ~ 9' * '/ " <*ll) . 
·~9'-*'Y"J&M"S· . ~~*'/" ...... . 
. Jl:*~ .... . 
· fi:J'CH (*.fl) • • - • • • • • 
·~J'CHI&Mti· 

. -

. Jl:* ~ . . . . . . .. , 
• A~ ........ i}- • • • • • • . 

Air Nozzle(Upper) Unit 
Screw(9/64-40X 10.3) • 
Vi ny 1 e Tube ( 4 X 2. 5mm) • 

· · · · · x 7 J X Jv (1:) (*-ft.) • • • . . J.l:* ~ . . . . . . . . . . .. , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,. 

. I 
I 

36 
MRF/AC1s· oeviceca> 

11 8 

10 9 \,._ 

~---~::: :~ G 

rsr···;-)·:::· ·r ' 
11 o I ' I 

o I 

12 ~-- : : 
'~ I 

10~ : 

141l : 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
0 

0 

I 

0 

I 

I 

- I 

.I 

I 

I 

15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MRF/AC15" DEVICE(3l 
Ref. Parts 

No NQ 
1 3021040 

-~~:~~ 
•' ·. 

2 007650 
3 3021037 
4 120009 
5 001123 
6 005062 
7 3021038 
8 3021047 
9 004312 

10 3021059 

11 160001 
12 0032612 
13 . . . . . . 
14 0010260 
15 1200201 
16 3021046 
17 001230 
18 0024302 
19 004340 
20 0068520 

21 1096002 
22 0068524 
23 0022392 
24 0010310 
25 0010290 
26 0068523 
27 0010721 
28 000665 
29 009974 
30 0068522 

. --- -~ ~ 

--
31 001175 
32 9620208 

MRF/AC15 "llf4 (3) 

Description rfll fr 
Looper Cover Spring Support • • • "-1('*-J&#"S' ••••• 
Screw(ll/64-40X5) • • • • • • ·11:-*~ · .. 
Supplementary Feed Dog Plate • • :fitUJb~!) ti · 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 12) • • • • • • • 1.1:'*-~ • • • 
VI as he r • • • • • • • • • • • • • r;J ":1 V "\" • • 
Screw(l/4-40X8) • • • • • • • •1.1:*~ • • • 
Supplementary Feed Dog Cover • • ~1!11~!) j].1~- • • • 
Suction Pipe Block • • • • · • • ll&i6'1f:1P '/? · 
Screw (1/8-44 X 1. 9) • 1.1:-* ~ · • • • • • • 
A i r No z z 1 e (Lowe r) • • • • • • • • :r.. 7 J ;( Jv CF) • 

Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) • • 
Sea 1 PI ug • • • • • • . . . . . . . . . . . . 

... 1.1:*~ •.•.• 

. . . ~~ ..... . 

36 
Amt. 

~ . • 1 
• 1 . • 1 
. 2 . • 2 . • 1 . • 1 . • 1 . • 2 . • 2 

. • 2 . • 1 

Vi ny 1 e Tube ( 4 x 2. 5mm) • 
Emission Catcher Unit • 
Insulating Plate • • 

• • • t:•' .:=. - J v .r~ .{ :1' • • • • • • 

Screw (3/32-56 X 3. 8) • • · • • 
Cord Stay • • • • • • 
Screw (1/8-44 X 3. 5) • 

. ~ :>'tU <*.H) • • • • • 

. ~£itht . . . 
• . 1.1:-*Y .•. 

·::I-J-:x:r..· 
. 1.1:-*Y •.• 

. . -. 

• 1 . . .-, .. 
• • 2 

Ho s e J o i n t • · • 1 • • · · trm~ · · · • • • • • 1 

Nylon Hose(14X lOX 1350mm) • • • -J--1 P ~*-.A· · 
Nylon Hose Mouthpiece • · · • • • *-.A•-=F · · · 
Nylon Hose(18X 12X IOOOmm) • • • -)--'{ TJ ~*-.A· 

Venturi Tube • • • • • • • ~~7 ::~- !) 1f · · 
Connector(EFC6-PT1/8) • • • :J;f? -7 • • • • 
Hose Clamp (Small) • • • • • • • • il\- .A? 7 ~:t' ('J') · 
Cord C 1 amp ( t1> 19-11 N) • • • • ::I- J: ? 7 ~ :t' · • • 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • r;J '/ v "\" . . . . . . 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X8) • • • • • • l.l:;fy · · · · · · · 
·Hose Clamp(Lar_ge) • -~ -· ~-~·:_:' ... • ... • ·*-.A? 7 ~:t(_:t) _ •. 

. ·:-:_,;:-.. "-:~-.. ::::·~~-"'-----~ ·~ ~--'.... ... .. ... :.-.. -:--·:··-· 

• • 1 
• • 1 
• • 2 
• • 1 
• • 1 
• • 1 

• 1 
• • 1 
. . 1 

Screw (9/64-40 X 8) • • • • 
Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) • 

.11:. 
~ .... • • 4' ~ • • • • • • • • • 2 

. 6jij v ~-;=- • • • • .•. • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:· 
l 
I 

! 

3·7 
•RF/AC15" DEVICE(4) 

10 

12~ 
13_j ··· .... ·. 

-~ 
11-1 
11-2 
11-3 

7 

5 

.~ r;==================~~=------------------0. ·. .j . · .. ·., J~ --.:~ 1"414~-------=== 
::1· 

21 

. '·jj, 
•· . • • tr~: 

r'i 
:~ 
J 

15 

31~ 
32 C\ •• 
~,.:.\J From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.RFLAC1s· DEVICE(4} .RFLAC1S·Ii·~4} 37 
t Ref. Parts Amt. 
t. Nn ___Ng_ DescriJ:!tion &, ~ ~ 
,. 

f I I249065 Contro 1 Box, C. Set • • ffilj31Jil( ~ ? A (M) • . • I 
' 2 I200I6I Contro 1 Box Cover • . • ftjfj~~ ~ 9 A jJ .1~- • • I 

::~-1 3 110076 Screw (M3-0. 5 X 6) •J.I:*~· . . • 4 
4 300030 Washer . . . . . . . . . . . . ·9~V~· . . . . . • 4 
5 1260036 Box Lid • . . . . . . -~~?-Ali· . . . . • 1 
6 009791 Screw(M3-0. 5 X 6) . . 

·.11:-*~· . . . . . . • 2 
7 1057040 Counter(Doub1e digit)· • jJ '7 ~ ?' ( 2 tiT) (if.) • . • 2 
8 1057080 Control Board Unit . . . . · $J~£ti (C) • . • 1 
9 1050041 EPROM· . . . . . • EPROM . . . . . . . • 1 

10 0010124 Transformer· . . . . . ~7~-A· . . • 1 

11-1 0010885 Fuse(2A) (100V) . . . ·1:::3--::;(. . . . . . • 1 
11-2 0010912 II (I A) (200, 220V) • . II . . . . • 1 
11-3 0010529 II (0.5A)(380V) . . II • 1 
12 0011709 _ Cont ro 11 Box Stay • . . . . • ffilj1A1Jii{ ~ 9 A .AT '{' • . • 4 
13 006905 Wood Screw( tP 5.1 X 20) • **"'' . . . • 8 . ~ . . . 
14 0011192 Knee Switch, C. ·set • . ·.A.{ ~7(*11) • . . . 1 
15 0011189 Knee Switch· . . ..A.{-.;;7· . . . . . • 1 . 

"\.,--: 16 300031 Washer . . . . . . . 
·9~V..Y· . . . . . .. . • 4 '\-'.:). 

17 300033 Spring Washer • . . . . ·.A:t9~-?'TJ~V..Y· . • 2 
18 100038 Wing Nut(M4) . . . ~ . • 7-s ?-J-~ ~. . . . • 2 
19 0092232 Knee Switch Holder·· ·•A.{-.;;7-J&#ti· . • I 
20 006910 Wood Screw(tP6.8X26) • **"'' • 2 . ~. . . . . 
21 0068456 Supplementary Presser Foot, C. Set iUI!IJfffl:r:(*ll) • . • 1 
22 0068453 Supplementary Presser Foot Holder1iUWJ¥Jf:r:tl' • • 1 
23 000334 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7~ 1-- • . . . . . . • 1 
24 001156 Screw(11/64-40X 13.3) • . . . . ·JJ:-*~· . . . . . . . . . • 1 
25 004208 Adjusting Screw(5/16-24X9) • . ·aJliP-*Y· . . . • 1 
26 0068117 Y 1 e 1 d i n g S e c t i o n S p r i ng • . . . . ,j,ttfl.:r../'{* . . . • 1 
27 0068452 Supplementary Presser Foot Pin • 1m JtfJ ¥Jf :I- l::o ~ • . . • 1 
28 004180 Screw(l/8-44X4.:8) _ .... -~-:---~;-""': • • JJ:-*~ ·.:_·,.··:·.··. ·~)·.·. · . • 1 
29 0068451 Supplementary P-resseL~Foot· ;L;: :~- • 1iUWJ¥Jf~F~'' ... · - · . . • 1 
30 004207 Screw(M2-0.4X2.5) · • . ·J.I:-*~· . . • 1 

31 0068449 Supplementary Feed Dog . 1mW1*!} • . • 1 
32 009150 Screw (11/64-40 X 11) • .•. . . J.l:* .... . ~. . . . . . . • 1 ., 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I .. 
I 

·I 

I 

38 

.. RF/ 1 AC20" DEY ICE (1) 

~ .-~ 

16 ~ .... 

' 
10 

--~·~ 

·--~~ .· ;· 
~ I 

""' I 

,. 11 : 
~ : I 

I 
I 

' I 
I 

' 

22 

,• . . . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 

J 

~MRF/AC20• DEVICE(1) 
Ref. Parts 

MRF/AC20.1jJI(1) 

.J!L ~ 
1 1090106 
2 0010108 
3 0010142 
4 0010264 
5 0010073 
6 110017 
7 009973 
8 000600 
9 000669 

10 3021045 

11 1095004 
12 1090099 
13 1090051 
14 0010267 
15 0010261 
16 0010289 
17 1094037 
18 0011795 
19 0010260 
20 0010018 

21 000623 
22 0010054 
23 009768 

Description db f. 
Regulator/Solenoid Valve, C. Set v=¥.:r.. v-?' ·tltSl#(M.) 
Hose Union(NH-512 8 X 1/4) • • *-.A.:7...::.;t~. 
T-Joint(TNT-2 PT1/4) • T.=P · · · . 
Connector (EC6-PT1/4) • • • :::1 *? ?' · · • . 
Regulator(AW2000) • • • v=¥.:r.. v-?' • • 
Screw(M5-0.8X8) • • • 11:.*~ · · · · 
Screw(M5-0.8X10) • • • 11:.*~ · · · · · 
Spring Washer· • • • · A :t ~ ~~'J 'Y V~ • 
Washer • • · • • • • ·'J'YV~· •••••• 
Solenoid Valve Support 

Speed Con t roller (ESC6-PT1/ 4-0-TR) A 1::0 - ~ :::1 ~ f-. t:r -7 · 
Solenoid Valve(Orange) • • 
Solenoid Valve(Blue) • • • 
Elbow Connector(EL6-PT1/4) 

- Vi ny 1 e Tube (6 X 4mm) • • 
T-Connector(ET6-PT1/4) 
Y-Connector(EY6-PT1/4) 
Wrapping Band (2. 3 x 92) 
Vi ny 1 e Tube ( 4 X 2. 5mm) • 
Bamboo Joint(I-2.5L} • 

· i~S#(::tv~~) · · 
. •m#<W> ... 
• .:C.Jvii{ :::~ *? ~ . 

• • . t='=--Jv.rC{ :t · 
· T=z3f..9~ · • • • 
· Y=zif..9?' • • • 
• JRIJR.t~~ ~ •••••.• 
• ~".::.-Jv.t{-{:1· 

• -'~ ~ .. .,.7m=F • • • 

Gas ke t • • • · • • • • · .t{ 'Y ~ ~ • • • • 
Speed Controller (SP-Ol-M5) • · • A 1::0 - ~ =z ~f-. t:r -7 · 
Screw(M3-0.5X30) • • • • • • 11:.*~ · · · · · · · · 

-~-_,. :;... ~. . .... . 

38 
Amt . 
~ 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
• 2 
. 4 
. 6 
. 6 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 

.. 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 4 

. 4 

. 2 

. 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.· 
17 

...... _, ~' 

... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 

I 
I . 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

. I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
t 

I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
i ,. 

! 

~·RF/AC2o· DEVICE(2) 
Ref. Parts 
~~ 
1 1090094 
2 0010120 
3 0010263 
4 000623 
5 009992 
6 0010261 
7 1094010 
8 1091055 
9 3001101 

10 001923 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

000532 
000644 
000335 
000588 

3101071 
160001 

3001100 
3021052 
3021058 
007405 

21 0010260 

Description 
Solenoid Valve, C. Set 
So 1 eno i d Va 1 ve • • • • 
Connector(EC6-PT1/8) 
Gasket • • • • • • • • 
Screw(M4-0.7Xl0) • • • 
Vi ny 1 e Tube ( 6 X 4mm) • • 
Elbow Connector(EL6-M5) • • 
Air Cylinder(KMS16-ND45) 
C y I i n de r Ho l de r • • • 
Screw (9/64-40 X 14) • • • • 

Washer • • · • • • • 
Spring Washer · · • · • • • 
Nut · • • • • · • • • 
Anti -shock Rubber • • 
Collar(6X 12X6mm) • · · · 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) · · 
Cutting Head(l5mm) 
Cylinder Holder Support· · 
Air Nozzle(Upper) Unit 
Screw(9/64-40 X 10 .3'1 • 

Vi ny 1 e Tube ( 4 X 2. 5mm) • 

•RF/AC20·1i·(2) 39 
Amt. 

~ ~ ~ 

· 11Si#(M) • • · • • •· • · • 1 
. ltat# . . . . . . . . 1 
•::r*??· ........ ·3 
..... ~ ~ ~ !/ • • • • 
. 1.1:* ~ . . . . . . 
· t··=-1v.1~~ 7' .. 
• z1v~ ::r * ? ? . . 
• Z7~!) !/~ • • 
• ~ !J ~ ?'l&Mi:i' . . 
. JJ:*~ ..... 

• 3 
• 2 

• 2 
. I 

. • • 1 
. 4 

·!]~~-'(·.... ·4 
• :A7'!) !/~!l~V~ · • 4 
· T'Y r. · · · · · · · ·4 
· fifjj ::1 A • · • · • · • 1 

.. ·'}:}7-·.. . ... ·1 
. JJ:-*~ . . . . 1 

• • • _l::j A • • • • · • • · • 1 
• • • ~ !J ~ ;t'J&fti:i-xzti · · 1 

· z 7 / ;(,v (1:.) <*11.) · · • 1 
·1.1:-*~· ......... ·2 

. . . t··.:::.-Jv.l{-'{7' • • • • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. I 

40 

MRF/AC2o· DEVICE(3) 

3 

7 . ·-

11 8 

'0 • \, 

)?-- '~<' a 

r·<f-- ;· <> r .~ 
11 : : ' ' 

12 ;~~ .. : : 
' ' ' 

'0-i : 
"-n 

' 

: 24 2~~ 

' J 

i ~- ~? " 
: ~6<-' -~~ 

20~~~ 22 ~f:!U': : t)l)~ . . @ 30 

. " ~}! - •. - ----~31 

~ 
2i :::::; 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



··:;~ 

l 
~·RF/AC20~ DEVICE(3) 

' 
Ref. Parts 

No. ~ 
f.· 1 3021040 

2 007650 
3 3021037 
4 120009 
5 001123 
6 005062 
7 3021038 
8 3021047 
9 004312 

10 3021059 

11 160001 
12 0032612 
13 • • • • • • 

MRF/AC20 ~ •• (3) 

Oeser ipt ion 6b ii 
Looper Cover Spring Support • • • .rt*l&M-l:i' • 
Screw(11/64-40X5) • • • • • • ·ll:-*~ · .. 
Supplementary Feed Dog Plate • 1ifii!IJili!) i.i · 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X 12) • • • • • • • • ll:*~ · · · 
Was he r • • • • • • • • • • • • • r:J "Y ~ -'r • • 

40 
Amt. 
Rlli 

• • • • • • 1 
• • • • • • 1 

• 1 
• 2 
• 2 

Screw {1/ 4-40 X 8) • • • • • • • • Ji:.-* ~ · · · · . . . . • 1 
Supp 1 ementary Feed Dog Cover • • :fttii!IJ~!) jJ .1~- • • 

Suction Pipe Block • ~ibif:t'P '/? · 
S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 7 . 9 ) • • • • • • • ll: * ~ · · · · · · 
Air Nozzle(Lower) • • • :r:.7 J ;;('Jv(""f) • 

Screw(M4-0.7 X4) • • • • • • 
Sea 1 Plug • • • • • • . . . . . . . . . . . 

tL ~ .... 
•• J.L.~~ ••••• 

. aatt . . . . . . 

• 1 
• 1 
. 2 
. 2 

. 2 
• 1 

14 0010260 - Vi ny 1 e Tube ( 4 X 2 . 5mm) • • • , 
15 
16 
17 
18 • • • • 
19 • • • • 
20 0068520 

I 21 
I 22 
1 23 

I
' 24 

25 
1 26 

I 27 
28 

... .. 1·· · T.c i~ 

I . -- . I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

31 

1096002 
0068524 
0022392 
0010310 
0010290 
0068523 
0010721 
000665 
009974 

0068522 

001175 

.I 

Hose Joint • • 

Nylon Hose(14X 10 X 1350mm) 
Nylon Hose Mouthpiece· • • 
Nylon Hose(18 X 12 X 1000mm) 
Venturi Tube • • • • • 
Connector (EFC6-PTI/8) • 
Hose Clamp(Small) • • 
Cord Clamp( cp 19-11N) 
Washer • • • • • • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X8) • • 
Hose Clamp (Large) • • • • • 

Screw(9/64-40X8) • • 

••• -}-.{ 0 ~*-.A . 
· . · *-Am=F . .. 

·-}-.{o~*-.A• 

• ~~7- .:r.. !) 1f . . 
•. ·::J..:f?~· ... 

.. . . . 

· ii\-A? 7 ~:1'(1j') • 
. ::l-)"?7~:1· ... 

••• '?"Y~-'r ••••••• . 11:* ~ . . . . . . . 
· *-A?7~:1(::k) · 

tL ~ •'' ••• J...C'""'l''Y •••••••• 

• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
• 1 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
•• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41 
•RF/AC20w DEVICE(4) 

12 

10 

14 

• : • :: ~ :':' • 0 

~-
11-1 
11-2 
11-3 

~-
6 

' 

7 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ~ - ,. - ~ -·-·· .. 

~MRF/AC20w DEVICE(4) 11 Rf LAC2Q wli• (4) 41 
f Ref. Parts Amt. { 

~ ~ Descri2tion Jb ~ ~ t 1 1249065 Con t r o 1 Box , C . S e t • . . • 1fifjjp~ 'Y 9 A (3) • . . . . • 1 
I''::>, 2 1200161 Control Box Cover· • . . • 1fjljjtp~ 'Y 9 .A j) .1'<- • . . . • 1 

3 110076 Screw (M3-0. 5 X 6) ·1.1:-*~· . . • 4 
4 300030 Washer . . . . . . . . ·1J'Y~1"· . . . . . . • 4 
5 1260036 Box Lid • . . . . . . ""''Y?A·· . . . . • 1 
6 009791 Screw (M3-0. 5 X 6) . 1.1:* , .. • 2 . ~ . . . . . . . . 
7 1057040 Counter(Double digit)· . . . ;b? ~ ?' ( 2 #T) (*.[) • . • 2 
8 1057080 Control Board Unit . . • 1fi!Jfjpj;fi (*.[) • . • 1 
9 1050041 EPROM • . . . . . . . • EPROM . . . . . . . . • 1 

10 0010124 Transformer· . . . . . . . ·f-.7~A· . . . . . . • 1 

11-1 0010885 Fuse ( 2A) (1 0 OV) . . . • 1::: ::1..-~·. . . . . . . • 1 

I 11-2 0010912 II (1A)(200, 220V)· . II . . . . . . • 1 
11-3 0010529 II (0.5A)(380V) . . . II . • 1 I 12 0011709 - Con t r o 11 Box S t ay • . . . . . . . • ftjfj1jjl~ 'Y 9 A A 7 -1 • • 4 

I 13 006905 Wood Screw( q, 5 .. 1 X 20) • ** ... • 8 . • .. 'l • . . . . . 
I 14 0011192 Knee Switch, C. Set • . . . · .A.{ 'Y 7 (*.[) • . . . • 1 

15 0011189 Knee Switch • . ..A-1':17"· . . . .. . • 1 

I -16 300031 Washer . . . . . . . . ·1J'Y~-'r· . . . . . . • 4 
17 300033 Spring Washer • . . . . ·:A:t!J~.Y1J'Y~-'r· . • 2 I I 

18 100038 Wing Nut(M4) . . . . . . . • 7-s ?-T'Y f-.· . . . . • 2 
I 19 0092232 Knee Switch Holder . . ·~A.;(. 'Y 7-J&ftt& • . . . 1 

20 006910 Wood Screw(q,6.8X26) • ** ... . 2 I . 'l . . . . . . 
I 21 0068456 Supplementary Presser Foot, C. Set 1iftijl]tfp.:J:.(*ll.) • . . • 1 

l 22 0068453 Supplementary Presser Foot Ho lderfftiijbtffl.:J:.i:i • . . . . • 1 
23 000334 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·-T'Yf-.. . . . . . . • 1 

l 24 001156 Screw(11/64-40X13.3) • 1.1:* ... . 1 . . . . . ~ . . . . . 
I 25 004208 Adjusting Screw(5/16-24X9) • . ·~Wi-*.Y· . . . 1 

26 0068117 Yielding Section Spring· . . . • ,j,tffl.:J:..I~* • . . ·.1 
27 0068452 Supplementary Presser Foot Pin • ffft WJ tfJJ .:J:. l::o ~ • . • 1 

·~c:~8: 004180 . . . . ~ .. . Screw ( 1 I 8-4 4 X 4 . 8) . . . . . ·ll:-*.Y· . . . . . . • . • 1· 
29 0068451 Supplementary Presser Foot ·tm!!fJtffl.:J:.· . . . . . . . . • 1 
30 004207 Screw (M2-0. 4 X 2. 5) . . ll:;f. ... . 'l . . . • 1 

31 0068449 Supplementary Feed Dog • :tm WJ llS !) • . • 1 
32 009150 Screw{11/64-40X 11) · ll:;f ... • 1 . . ;'l . 

. ·-.. ···-#- . -·· .... 
. . ..... .._ .. _ .... _ ···. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RF/AC2r DEVlCE(l)

n

I
m

m
m

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J 

~·RF/AC21· DEVICE(l) 
Ref. Parts 

Na ~ 
1 1090106 
2 0010108 
3 0010142 
4 0010264 
5 0010073 
6 110017 
7 009973 
8 000600 
9 000669 

10 3021045 

11 1095004 
12 1090099 
13 1090051 
14 0010267 
15 0010261 
16 0010289 
17 1094037 
18 0011795 
19 0010260 
20 0010018 

21 
22 
23 

000623 
0010054 

009768 

.RF/AC21•~trc(1) 4 2 
Amt. 

Description · ~ 43 ~ 

Regulator/Solenoid Valve, C. Set v:¥-.::z. v-?'·tlll#(M.) · · 1 
Hose Union(NH-512 8X 1/4) • • *-A=z.;::.*~ • · • · • · • 1 
T-Joint (TNT-2 PTl/4) • • • T • .:P • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Connector (EC6-PT1/ 4) • • • :::1 ;f? ?' • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Regulator (AW2000) • • • v=¥ .::z. v-?' · · • • • • · • 1 
Screw (M5-0. 8 X 8) • • • • • Jl:* ~ · · · · · · · · 2 
Scre~(M5-0. 8 X 10) • • • Jl:*~ · · · · · · 4 
Spring Washer· • • • • :A:;f!) ':/~'J'/~.Jy • • 6 
Was he r • • • • • • • • !7 'Y ~ -T • • • • • • • 6 
So 1 eno i d Va 1 ve Support • tiS!#JU{f.tt~ · · · · · 1 

Speed Controller(ESC6-PT1/4-0-TR):A 1:0 - ~=x~ ~ o-7 · · · · 1 
Solenoid Valve(Orange) • • • • • ~Si#(*v~~) · · 1 
Solenoid Valve(Blue) • • • • • ·\IS!#(iff) · · · · · · · · · 1 
Elbow Connector (E~6-PT1/4} : • • ZJv~ ::1;f? ?' · · · · · · · 1 
Vinyl e Tube (6 X 4mm) • • • • • ~ .. =--Jv-'~-1 :t · · · 
T-Connector(ET6-PT1/4} • T=x-*??' • · • · · • · • ·1 
Y-Connect or (EY6-PT1/ 4) • Y ::1;f? ?' · • · • • • 1 
Wrapping Band(2.3X92) • *•-''(':/ ~ · · · · "' · 1 
Vinyle Tube(4X2.51J1m) • • • • t:'"=.-Jv.t~.{:;t • • • • • • 
Bamboo Joint (I -2. 5L) • • • • _,'( ':/:1-.:P. · .. · · 4 

Gasket • • • • • • • • 
Speed Controller(SP-01-M5) 
Screw (M3-0. 5 X 30) • • • • • 

• • • /~ 'Y ~ ':,/ • • • • • • 4 
• A 1::0 - ~ ::l ~ ~ t:l -7 • 0 

• • 2 
. ll:..:f. .y • • . • • • • • • 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



43 

M~/AG21" DEVIGE(2) 

··.:~-:::<;<:-. t . 

. :· :_j: 
... _,. 'I 

. . : ·. ·. ,. 

~ . 

9~ 
. • 14 

~ 
16 ®----15 

~-- .. 

~ 
17 

19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. ;·~ .. ~--, 

:\ 

........... 

.I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

i 

~ 

~·RF/AC21· DEVICE{2) 
Ref. Parts 
~ _JkL 

1 1090094 
2 0010120 
3 0010263 
4 000623 
5 009992 
6 0010261 
7 1094010 
8 1091055 
9 3001101 

J 
'1 0 001923 

)jl 000532 
12 000644 
3 000335 

14 000588 
15 3101071 
16 160001 
17 3001100 

@I 3021100 
19 3021058 
20 007405 

21 0010260 

Descri2tion 
Solenoid Valve, C. Set 
Solenoid Valve . . . 
Connector(EC6-PT1/8) 
Gasket . . . . . . . . . . 
Screw(M4-0.7X10) • . 
Vinyle ·rube(6X4mm) • . . . 
Elbow Connector (EL6-M5) • 
Air Cylinder(KMS16-ND45) 
C y 1 i n de r Ho 1 de r • . . 
Screw (9/64-40 X 14) . . . . 
Washer . . . . . . . 
Spring Washer • . . . . . . 
Nut • . . . . . . . . 
Anti-shock Rubber • . . . . 
Co liar (6 x 12 X 6mm) . . . . 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) . . 
Cutting Head(15mm) . . . . 
C y 1 i n de r Ho 1 de r Sup p o r t · . 
Air Nozzle(Upper}'Unit 
Screw(9/64-40X 10·.3) . . 
Vinyle Tube(4X2.5mm) • 

•RF/AC21.~ft1(2) 43 
Amt. 

&r ~ ~ . . tilt# <*.ll) • . . . . . • 1 . . -~m#· . . . . . . . . . • 1 
•::J-*??'· . . . • 3 . . . . r~,~~. . . . . . • 3 . . •11:-*~· . . . • 2 . . • 1::" ==--Jv "~ ..f -;t • . . . • .:x:.,v*' ::r *? ?' . . • 2 . •.:X:.7~!}':/~· . . . . . . • 1 . • • ~!} ~~1&#-a. . . . • 1 

11:-* .... . 4 . . • !/ • . . . . . . 
·r:Jv~~· . . 0 . . . 4 . . ·.A';f!J":/!/r:Jv~~· . . 4 
. TV" . . . . . . . . 4 . . · iili=l A • . • 1 . . ·:JJ=J-· . . . • 1 . ·Jl:;f.~· . . . . 1 . . . ·l::;C.A· . . ..... • 1 
• ~ !J ":/ ~J&Max.:J:.f& · • 1 . . • .:x:. 7 J ;(Jv (1::) (*.ll) • • 1 . ·Jl:;f.y· . . . . • 2 

. . . t·";::.-Jv "~ ..f -;t • . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
::.: .·· . i 

44 
M@J/AC21. DEVICE(3) 

2 

1 ~-..:..~ 
--#' 

11 . -~-
~--

~-- -~ y·· ~· 
.. .. 

~- A-= ( - \.. .. -lfft 07 

I ~~~ 

~@~·-. 18 

lt~·· 
/J 

14 19 

~''~ 1s 1s I 
17 

11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.I 
I .I 
I 
I 
i 

t 
f 

~-RF/AC21~ DEVICE(3) 
Ref. Parts 

No. No. 
-~- 3021101 

2 3021102 
3 120001 
4 160001 
5 0032612 
6 3021059 
7 0010260 
8 0068520 
9 1096002 

10 0068524 

11 0022392 
12 0010310 
13 0010290 
14 0068523 
15 0010721 
16 000665 
17 009974 
18 0068522 
19 001175 
20 0011192 

21 0011189 
22 300031 
23 300033 
24 100038 
25 0092232 
26 006910 

Description 
Lower Knife • • 

MRF/AC2l ~ •• (3) 

Jla ~ · r ;(A • • • • • 
... ~i6/f7t1 ~? • Suction Pipe Block 

Screw(M4-0.7X14) • 
Screw(M4-0. 7 X4) • 
Sea 1 P 1 ug • • • • • 

••••• Jl:...:::f.~ ••••• 

Air Nozz 1 e (Lower) • 
Vi ny 1 e Tube ( 4 x 2 . 5mm) • 
Hose Joint • • • • • • 
Nylon Hose(14X10X1350mm) 

• Jl:...:::f.~ •••••• . ~~ ..... . 
• .:x. 7 J ;r:,v(r) · 

• • t'".:::.-1v.1~.{ :t . 
. . . If~-¥ . . . . . 

44 
Amt. 
~ 

. • . • 1 
• • • • 1 

. 2 

. 4 
• 1 
. 4 

·Nylon Hose Mouthpiece· • • • 
·"1-.{o~*-.A· •.. 

.. *-.A~-¥ . .. 

. • . 1 

. . . 1 

. . • 1 

Nylon Hose(18X12X1000mm) 
Venturi Tube • • • • • 
Connector (EFC6-PT1/8) • 

_Hose Clamp(Small) • • 
Cord Clamp( <P 19-11N) 
Washer·····.· 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 8) • • 
Hose Clamp(Large) • • 
Screw '(9/64-40 X 8) • • 
Knee Switch, C. Set< 

· -j-.{o~*-.A · · · · 2 
• ~~.:;=-;].. !) 1f • . . . . . 1 
. :J-*9?'. . . . . . .. 1 
• *-.A 9 7 ~:I (1j') • • 1 
. ::I-f"?7~::f·.. ·1 
• !:7-:;t':':/~ •••••••••• 1 
. J1:.-*~ ....... : ... 1 
• *-.A 9 7 ~ :f (:k) • ~. • • • 1 
• Jl:.*~ • • • • • . • 2 
. .Ill .A.{ -:/7- (~JI.) • • • 1 

Knee Switch· • 
Washer • • • • • 
Spring Washer· • 
Wing Nut (M4) • • 

••••• ·~.A.{:;~=f-· ••• . . • . . 1 
• • • 4 
. . . 2 
. . . 2 
. . . 1 

•••• ·!:7~':':/..Y· •••• 

Knee Switch Holder 
Wood Screw(<P6.8X26) • • 

. .A :I!)~~?:;~':':,/~ • • 
• ·7-:IrJT-:;t~ .•• 

• g.A .{-:/ 7-l&ft~& . . . ** ~ . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

---- ... _~ --~.~-.~- ": ---· ···-·-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 5 SET STYLE SL-C(l) 

21 

22--® 

23-@ 

24 MLS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET STYLE Sl-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) SL-c•msra {1) 4 5 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

No. No. Description &r ~ Rlli 
-1- 3021055 MFS, C. Set·········· ·MFS(8.) • • • ·1 

2 3021548 Sewing Machine Supporting Block· ~ ~~J&Ma • · · 1 
3 004215 Screw(3/8-16X45) • • • • • • • • J.l:*~ · · · · 2 
4 000016 Nut· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • T'Y t- • • • • • • • • • 8 
5 009858[009861] Bolt(M8-1.25X75)[M8-1.25X95] • ~Jvt- • • • • • • • • • 4 
6 000429 Washer • • • • • • • • • • • '? '/~"'\'" • • • • • • • • 4 
7 0068962 Supporting Block Cushion • • • • !&Mil? -.y ~ s ~ · · · 4 
8 000070 Hanging Nut • • • • • • • • • • • M!} 7- '/ t- • • • • • • 4 
9 0037912 Chain· • • • • • • • • • • • • ·It· · · ·. · · · · · 1 

10 0068161 Presser Foot Connecting Lever • • flfl.:x:.tl~il~l/.1~- • · 1 

11 004440 Screw(l1/64-40 X 8. 3) . ·11:-*~· . . . . . . . . . • 1 
12 0068160 Hand whee 1 • . . . . . . . . . "'~ t-:"*-1-Jv. . . • 1 
13 001156 Screw(11/64-40X13.3) • ·1.1:-*~· . . . . . • 3 
14 3021544 Belt Cover(Upper) • . . • ~Jv J-. jJ .1~- (J:) • . • 1 
15 3021545 Belt Cover(Lower) • . . • ~Jv t- :b .1~- CF) · • 1 
16 009973 Screw(M5-0.8X.10) • 1.1:* ..... . 4 . . . ~ . . . . . . . 
17 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ 

18 9620673 Column Pipe Connector • • =z 7 A/{.{ :tm.:P · ·: . • 1 
19 911006 Screw(M5-0.8X13) •. • . . ·11:-*~· . . . . . . • 2 
20 910004 Nut • 

I . . . . . . . . . . • -j--y" • . . . . . . • 2 

21 9620675 Column Pipe(Lower) . . . . • =z 7 A/{...( :t Cf) . . • 1 
22 930054 Washer . . . . . . . ·TJ-y~..yo· . • 1 
23 910005 Nut (5/8-18 UNF) • . . • -j--y" • . . . . • 1 
24 3021009 MLS, c. Set • . . . . • MLS (*ll) . . . . . . . . . • 1 
25 9611043 Pitman . . . . . . . • 1::0 '/ " -y ~ • . • 1 
26 3021010 Driving Lever Shaft· . . . . mlbv.l{-$di. . 1 
27 3021012 Rod End • . . . • \:l '/ }" .:X: ~ }" • • 2 
28 000421 Nut (M12) . . •-j--.yf-.. . . . . . . . . . •• 2 
29 3021014 Rod End Nut • . . . . •t:r';J}".:r.~}"-}-';1}· . . . .• 2 
30 000429 Washer . . . . . . . ·TJ-y~..yo· . . . . ~ ·~ ~--~-,~ ~ •. .~--;~·:.! .. ::2'~ 

-· 
31 000676 Spring Washer • ·.A:t!}':/~'?':1~-\'"· . . . • 2 
32 009891 Screw (M8-1. 25 X 20) . . . . . . 11:-* .... . ~. . . . • .• 2 
33 0077286 Co II a r ( 12 X 24. 3 X 10) ·7J7-· . . . . . . . . 2 
34 003635 Screw ( 1 I 4-4 0 x 6) . . . . . ·1.1:-*~· . . . . . 

:·_.=j;(;~i·-· 35 3021011 Driving Lever • . . . . . . . . • ~111 l/ .1{- • 

36 160007 Screw(M6-1 X 6) . . . ·1.1:-*~· . . . . • 4 

J From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:! 

t 

i 
.• : . ~ . j 
.. j 

!. 

.. · :_ 

46 

SET STYLE SL-C(Z} 
1 SL-Cl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 

.I 
t: 

I 
I 

-l 
-I 

I 

SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 
Ref. Parts 

SL-G.A=JIBB (2) 46 
Amt. 

~ _tiL 
1 3021105 
2 9603012 
3 350001 
4 9611071 
5 9611043 

Description ~ ~ ~ 

SL-C1, C. Set • • • • • • • • SL-c1 (If.) • • • • • • • • • 1 
Machine Table • • • • • • • • • • 7--:ll'~~" · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Wood Screw( 4> 5.8X4.5) • • • • • **~ · · · · · · · · • • · 4 
Table Stand(H Type)· • • • • • • 7-7/L.,Jp(H~) • • • • • • 1 
Pitman • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1:::

0

~ ~"Y"~ • • • • • • • • ·1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 7 SET STYLE su-e 
1 su-et 

·' . 

14-\;l 
' 

21- ij 
' --
,.-
' 
' 

' 
@--15 

®-- 14 

3 0 --® 

29--@ 

----; 

' ---

29~ 

30--® 

' 
- ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 

SET STYLE su-e EXCLUSIVE PARTS 47 
Amt. Ref. 

A 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Parts 
~ 
3021081 
3021548 

004215 
3021069 

004176 
000669 
009973 

3021068 
3021065 
9611041 

11 0068161 
12 004440 
13 0037912 
14 000070 
15 0068962 
16 000429 
17 190058 
18 000016 
19 000676 
20 300019 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

3l-I 
31-2 
32-1 
32-2 

r • ~~'~;- ::.:£~~ . 3 3 • 
. i .. 34-1 

34-2 
34-3 
35-1 
35-2 
35-3 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

009863 
9620669 
9620673 
911006 
910004 

9620675 
930054 
910005 
100003 
000428 

9613118 
9613119 
9613107* 
9613022 * 

0068934 
3020006 
~020016 

3020007 
3020008 
3020017 
3020009 

009508 
9603025 
9603024 
3021106+ 

Description Jb ~ ~ 

"SU-c1", C. Set • • • • • • • • • SU-C1 (*-It) • • • • 1 
Sewing Machine Supporting Block • ~ v~l&#~ · · · 1 
Screw(3/8-16X45) • • 11:*~ · · · · · · 2 
Belt Cover Bracket • • • • • ~Jv f-. ;b.r(-J&#ti · · I 
Screw(M5-0. 8 X 12) • • 11:.-*~ · · · · · · · 2 
Was he r • • • • • • • • !7 -y ~ ~ • • • • • • • 9 
Screw(M5-0.8X10) • • • 11:-*~ · · · · · · · · · 7 
Be 1 t Cover (Lower) • • • ~Jv ";b .rt- (r) · · · · · · 1 
Be 1 t Cover (Upper) • • • ~Jv ";b .r~- (J:) • • · 1 
Pi t man ( Lo ng ) • • • • • 1::

0 

-y " 7 / ( ~) • • • . 1 

Presser Foot Connecting Lever· • fEJI.x.tf;ifJ!!~v.l~- · 
Screw (11/64-40 X 8. 3) • • • • 11:-* ~ · · · · · · · 

• • 1 
• 1 

Chain • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • 1 
Hanging Nut • • • • • • • • • • • M !J T -y J.. • • • • • • 9 
Supporting Block Cushion • l&#~? -y ~ 3 ~ • • • 4 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • !7 -y ~ ~ • • • • • • • • • • 6 
Bolt(M8-1.25X150) • • iJ{Jv J.. • • • • • • • • 7 
Nut • • • • • • 
Spring Washer • • • • • 
Washer • • • • • l. • 

Bolt(M8-1.25X120) • • • • 
Co 1 umn Cap • • • • • 
Column Pipe Connector· 
Screw(M5-0.8X13) • • • • • 
Nut • • • • • • • • • · · · 
Co 1 umn Pipe (Lower) • • • • 
Washer 
Nut • • • • • • • 
Nut • • · 
Washer 

·-}-';!"· ••••• • • 15 
• 5 
• 3 

· *''v J.. • • • • • • 2 
• • ·~5A~~~~· • • • • • ·1 

· ~ 7 A .I{..{ ~m=F . · · · . · 1 
• J.l:*~ ••••••.••.. 2 
·-j--yJ.. •••••••••• ·2 
· ~ 5 A .1{ ..{~(""f) • • • 1 

·-}-';1"· ••••• 
·-J-~J.. ••• 

•• !7'/~-1'" •• 

• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
. 2 

"SU-C2", C. Set(Single Phase 100V) SU-C2(*ii.)(!J!1H100V.ffl) • • 1 
11 11 (3 Phase 200V) • • 11 ( 3 1EI200V .ffl) · • 1 

Clutch Motor(for 100V) • • • • • ? 7 '/7"-=E--?' (IOOVRD • • • 1 
11 (for 200V) • • • 11 (200Vjfj)" • • • 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Handwheel, C. Set (M12-1. 75) • • ""~ 1'"*.-1-Jv(*il.) • • 1 
II II (M 1 0-1) • II • • • • • 1 
II II (Ml4-2) • II • • • • • 1 

Handwheel Shaft (M12-1. 75) • • ""/ ~*..-f-Jv~ • • · • · • 1 
II II (M10-1) II •• 1 
II II (M14-2) II • 1 

Handwheel • • • • • • • • • • • • ""~ ~*-4-Jv · · · · 1 
Screw(l1/64-40X7.5) • • • J.l:;f~ • · · • · · 3 
Motor Support • • • • • • · -=E--?'1&#-a · · · · · • · · 1 
Machine Table· • • • • • • 7--;/Jv • • · • • · · 1 
Column Pipe,~ C. Set· • • • • • • ~5A.I{..{~(*il.) • • • · · · 1 

(t±.) * t=fJQ)~flhfbfi~~±qjfi~Jb""t:To 
Note:* indicates our recommended part. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



48 

' .! . 

45 

I 

:· 
: 

1: 
l. 
I 

ll 

SET STYLE SU-S 

. , . ... 
' ' ' ' 
' 

' ' 
' 
' 
' 

9 

@ 

2 

g-- 14 

~21 

42 

e--18 
~19 

\$>-2o 

15~ 

14~ 

O. SU-S2 ~§:. 

® 

'o-30 31 • . 
' : ·· ... © 
'\ ~32 c 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-1 
-2 

SET STYLE SU-S EXCLUSIVE PARTS 
Ref. 
A 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29-1 
29-2 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35-1 
35-2 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43-1 
43-2 
44 
45 
46 

Parts Amt. 
~ Description 4b ~ ~ 

3021080 "SU-51", C. Set • • • • • • • • • SU-Sl(M) • • • • • 1 
3 021548 Sewing Machine Supporting Block • ~ ~ ~J&f.ta • • • 1 

004215 Screw(3/8-16X45) • • ·JJ:-*~ · · · · · . 2 
3021069 Belt Cover Bracket • ~Jv ~ ;O.r(-J&-fj"ti • • 1 

004176 Screw(M5-0.8X12) • • ·JJ:-*~ · · · · · · · · . 2 
000669 Washer • • • • • • • • • • '? 'Y ~ .;r • • • • • • • • 9 
009973 Screw(M5-0.8Xl0) • • • • ·ll:-*~ · · · · · · · . 1 

3021068 Belt Cover(Lower) • • • • • ~Jv ~;0.1'(-Cf) • • • 1 
3 021065 Belt Cover {Upper) • • • • • ~Jv ~ :b .1'(- (J:) • • • • 1 
3021073 Positioning Plate· • • • • mti~JC*i · · · · · · 1 
0068161 Presser Foot Connecting Lever· • tfp:r.fl.;.t)l~v.l{- · • 1 

004440 Screw{l1/64-40X8.3) • • ·JJ:-*~ · · · · · · · · 1 
0037912 Chain· • • • • • • • • • • · ~ • • • • • • • • • • 1 
000070 Hanging Nut· • • • • • • • • ,!ft !J-j--y }-- · • • • • • 9 

0068962 - Supporting Block Cushion • l&fta 9 "/ ~ s ~ · · 4 
000429 Washer • • • • • • • r:J "/ ~ .y • · • • • • • • • • 6 
190058 Bolt(M8-1.25X150) • • • • • • • *'v~ · · · · · · · · 7 
000016 Nut············ ·7-y~· • • • • • •·• 15 
000676 Spring Washer • • • • • .A :19 /'~'TJ -y ~.Y • • 5 
300019 Washer • • • • • ~· • • '? -y ~.;r • • • • • • • 3 
009863 Bolt(M8-1.25X120). • • • • *'v ~ · · · · · · · · · 2 

9620669 Column Cap • • • • • • • • =z7A~~ -y:t · • • • • 1 
9620673 Co 1 umn Pipe. Connector • • =z 7 A .I{.{ :tm=F • • • 1 
911006 Screw(M5-0. 8 X 13) • • • • • JJ:-*~ · · · · · · · · 2 
910004 Nut • • • • • • • • • 7-y J-. • • • • • • • 2 

9620673 Column Pipe{Lower) • • • • • • • =z7A.I{.{7'CF) • • • 1 
930054 Washer • • • • • • • • • • '?'Y~-'r • • • • • • • ·1 
910005 Nut········ ·7-yf-.· • • • • • ·1 

9613120 SU-S2, C. Set (Single Phase lOOV) SU-S2(*1l) (llt;f:~100V}JJ) • 1 
9613121 11 11 (3 Phase 200V) • • • " (3;f:~200V.ffl) • l 
3021071 Control Box Support (Front) • fhlJitP* 'Y 9 .Al&#ti(;W) • • • 1 
3021072·_ .. · Control Box Support(Rear) • · fhlJJfl*-y9.Al&#ti(~) • • ·1· 
006905---· ... · Wood Screw( 4> 5.1 X 20) • • **~ · · · · · -. · · · 4 

1200197[1200190]Cable(4P) • • • • • • • Jr-7/v · · · · · · · · 1 
1200196[1200191]Cable(6P)[9P] • • • • • • Jr-7Jv · · · · · · · · 1 
9613113 * Servomotor(for 100V) • • ~-*.:e--? (lOOV}fl) • • 1 
9613114*. · -~ 11 (for 200V) • " (200V.ffl) • • •_.:·.1 
3020016 .... _ .. ·.:.· Handwheel, C. Set (M14-2) • ""~ r*-1-Jv(*ll) · ·.J 
3020017 Handwheel Shaft (Ml4-2) • ""~ 1'"*-1-Jvifidl · · · · 1 
3020009 Handwheel • • • • • • • • ""~ r*-1-Jv • · · · 1 
· 009508 Screw(l1/64-40X7 .5) · • • J.1:-*~ • • · • • • • • • 3 
9603026 Motor Support (Upper) • • • .:e--?l&f.ta(J:) • • • 1 
9603025 Motor Support • • • • • • • · .:e--?l&f.ta • • • • • 1 
9603024 Machine Table· • • • • • 7-7Jv · · · · · · 1 
9613115* Control Box(for 100V) • ·1fitjfjpi1{-y9.A(lOOVJfl} • ·1 
9 613116 * 11 ( for 2 0 0 V) • " ( 2 0 0 V .ffl) • • 1 

005624 Screw(M4-0. 7 X 10) • · • · 1.1:-*-Y · · • · • · 4 
9613117* Synchroniser~ • • • • • · • · ~~? PT-1~ · · · · 1 
3021106+ Column Pipe, C. Set· • • · :J7A.I{.{:1(*1l) • • ·1 

(t±) * t=fJQ)~&bf±~f±(J)tl~.fp ~-t 0 

Note:* indicates our recommended part. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i 
. . ~ 

49 

SET STYLE PD-S 
1-1 
1- 2 

33 

' ' I 

~ 

~23 
~24:J 
: 25~, 00 ' . 
' 
' ' 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·•. I 

SET STYLE PD-S EXCLUSIVE PARTS 49 
Amt. Ref. 

~ 
1-1 
1-2 
2-1 
2-2 
3 
4 

Parts 
No. 

9613048 
9613122 
9613108 * 
9613109 * 

000016 
300019 

5 . . . . . . 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

9613036 
009861 
000070 

3020006 
3020008 

3020009 
009508 

13 . . . . . . 
14 004481 
15 1200197 
16 1200196 
17 0068946 
18 0068945 
19 9613033 
20 000429 

21 9613049 
22 9613050 
23 120030 
24 000600 
25 000669 
26 009960 
27 000009 
28-1 9613110* 
28-2 9613111 * 
29 9611042 
30 0068947 

31 009303 
32 0068543 
33 9613112* 

Description ~ ~ ~ 

"PD-S", C. Set(Single Phase 100V)PD-S(M) (ll!tn100VJfJ) • • 1 
11 11 (3 Phase 200V) 11 ( 3 *D200V JfJ) • • 1 

Servomotor(for 100V) • • • • • • -!J--~-=E--?' (lOOVJfJ) • • • • 1 
11 (for 200V) 11 (200VJfJ) • • • • 1 

Nut · • · · · · · · · -j- ~ " • • • • • • • • 8 
Was he r • • • • • • • • • ? "/ v ..y • • • • • • • 3 

Spacer • • • o • • • • 

· Bo 1 t (M8-1 . 2 5 X 9 5) • • • 
Hanging Nut • • • • 
Handwheel, C. Set(M10-1) 
Handwheel Shaft(M10-1) 

Hand whee 1 • • • • • • • 
- Screw{11/64-40X7.5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Screw {3/16-32 X 11. 5) 
Cable(4P) • • • • • • 
Cable (6P) • • • • • • 
Supplementary Supp~rt Stay 
Supplementary Support · 
Control Box Support • · • • 
Washer • • • • • o • • • 

Control Box Stay(Front) • • 
Control Box Stay(Rear) 
Screw(M5-0. 8 X 12) • • 
Spring Washer • • • o 

Washer o o • • • • 

Screw(M5-0.8Xl6) • 
Nut • • · • • • ·--·-#· • · 

. . . . . . . . . . . 
• .A~--!}- • • • • • • • 3 

· *''v ~ · · · · · · · · 3 
·M!J-T"Y~· • • • • ·3 

• • "" ~ J-t * .{ - Jv (*11.) • • 1 
· · "" ~ tt * -1-Jv*S • • • 1 

. • • . . 1 

. . . . . 3 . . . . . . . 
. . . 11:* ~ . . . . . . . . 2 

· 'T-7 Jv • • • • • • ... • 1 
· 'T-7 Jv • • • • • • • 1 

· · · J&#:t:.&x.:L • · • • . • 1 
. 1& # t.& *'" I!h t.& • . • . . . 1 

• • • 11itJ~ij{ "/ ~A J&f-tt!i · · 1 
• • !7"/V..Y • • • • • • • 2 

••.• ?~V..Y. • ••••• 
ll: 
~ .... • '1'~ • ••••••• 

·-T"Y~· ••••••• 

• 1 
0 1 
. 4 
. 6 
• 8 

. . . 2· 

Control Box(for 100V) • · o • $fj~iJ{"Y ~A (IOOV.ffl) • 
. 2 
0 1 

" (for 200V) • " (200V.ffl) • 
Pitman(Short) • • • • • • • • o • \::

0

"/ ~7~(§R) • 
Presser Foot Lifting Co nnec tor • fffl.:Lilifim~fli • • · 

... 

Screw {11/64-40 X 20) • 
Fixing Nut • 
Synchroniser • • • • • • • • 

ll: 
~ , .. 

. 4' ~ ·. . • • . • • 

~ I& ft.,.. -j- "/ ~ • • • 
0. v~~o-j-.{~· •• 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

(~) * ~n(J)tJS&t~i~t±(l)ft~&.~To 
Note:* indicates our recommended part. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.-:- -- -- - ·-----~--

__ \ _____ ___ _ 
50 

EXTRA PARTS(l) for SU-C, SU-S 

0 

0 

· . . · 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. i. ..... \. . ·' --~-·----········----. -·-·· 

EXTRA PARTS(l) for SU-e. SU-S 
Ref. Parts 
A~ 
1 9603025 
2 009864 

Description 
Motor Support • 
Bo 1 t (MS-1. 25 X 200) 

:-~·--·~-·-~·-· ! 

su-e. su-SO)tf;tftB (1) so 
· Amt. 

.. ·.·db .. ·.··~.. ~ 

. . :· ~_:_ j ltitft~ 7 . ·• • . . 1 
• • • • • • • ~Jv " • • • • • • • • • • • 9 

• - __ ::::· --~- • p -·· 

. . .... . ... - .-:-

.. -. ~ .. 
. ·:· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. I 

' .... . . . ~ 

51 

. -·· ....... -~ '-· - ~.;___... __ _: ... _ - _ .. • , :.· .. _..~ . .:. .. "" ..,...: .• ... - ·~··:·- . . . - ... : -- -

EXTRA PARTS.(2) 
FD-62-DlMR Attaching reinforcing tape At::,.:r-::f#lt 

2 
... ••' .... - . . . 

7 

FD-62-02MR Attaching reinforcing tape At::..rr-:f#lt 

..... -t: --·-- -
·- . . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS (2) 
Ref. Parts 

No. No. 
-~- 0068486 
2 0068485 
3 004312 
4 0068472 
5 0068473 
6 004134 
7 0068463 

.·. ... .· ..... ·-·""-'-'- ... -- .. 

M~IB&C2> 51 
Amt. 

Description dP ~ ~ 

Stitch Plate •· • • • • • • • • • ttti · · · · · · .· · · 1 
Lower Tape Guide • • • • • • • • r7--:fjf ~ ~ · • · · · · • 1 
Screw(l/8-44X7 .9) • • • • • • • .11:-*~ · · • · · · · · · · · 1 
Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) • • 7 ""Y7'7;t---yjf~ ~ti(.ii:) • 1 
Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) • • 7 ":/ -:1'7 ;t---yjJ ~ ~ti (4i) • 1 
Screw (1/8-44 X 6. 5) • • • • • • • .11:* ~ · · · · · · · ·. • · · 7 
Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) • • V!) ':/,Y J:;IJ.r~- • • • • • • 1 

~- .:: ~. • ••• 1:"\: • .!:':.£ . ·: . - .-·-~· ~· -·'" . ..._·-;_.· ... 

-- :_. __ ::~; -:~::::._;~/'-~~~:.-~~------- . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- · ~ .. 

··-.. ·: . .. . 

. .... .. 

52 

EXTRA PARTS (3) 

FD-6 2-01 MR 

Right side trimming 15"-t:lJ"JJf.l 
5 

. \ 

Lett s i de t r i mm i n g ii:: 1:71 ") Jf.l 
33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



... L 

--, .. 

\· 
·- ·---·--· ·--· ...... -~-~------------- ... ~.1 

EXTRA PARTS(3) t$~J1~(3) 52 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

No. No. Description &. ~ ~ 

-1- 0068443 StitchPlate • • • • ·trti· · · · · · · · · ·1 
2 0068444 Stitch Plate Tongue • • • tttill\ · · · · · · · · . · · ~ 1 
3 0068096 Main Feed Dog • • • • • • • ~~!) • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
4 0 0 6 8 4 41 D i f f e rent i a 1 Fe e d Dog ( 5 rows) • • M ~ !) ( 5 ~J) • • • • • • • • 1 
5 3027125[0068479]Presser Foot, C. Set3(Right side)ttlf.:r.(*.D.3)(~~!) JlD • ·1 
6 3027096[0068445]Presser Foot • • • • • • • • • • ttlf.:r. • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
7 009853 Screw(ll/64-40X6.5) • • • • • • .tl:-*~ • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
8 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment· ·~-'r!J7·7-:;?f!~;j~}-. ·1 
9 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link· ~-'r!) 7· 7-:;? l/.1~-!) ~? 2 

10 0068129 Link Pin • • • • • • • • • • · • !) ':./?to':/ • • • • • • • 4 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

004172 
0068126 
0068124 

004185 
0068125 
0068123 

004180 
0068346 
0068347 
004154 

Screw(3/32-56X3.4) • · · · • • • .tl:-*~ • · · • • · • • · • • 4 
Thread Hook Driving Lever· • Mi!) *7-:;? 1/.1{- • • 1 
Top Cover Thread Hook • · • • • • Mi!) *' 7 -:; ? • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(9/64-40X7.2) • • • • • · · .tl:;f~ • • · · • • • • 1 
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever !fti!J lk~-'r !J 7v.l~- · 1 
Top Cover Thread Carrier • • · • !{fi!J*~-'r!J7 • • • ·1 
S c r e w (1 I 8-4 4 x 4 • 8) o o • • • • • .tl: * ~ · · · · o • • • 2 
Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) fEJI.:r.;b*-1 l"fi(;fi) o:. o 1 
Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) • flll;J:.;b*-1 Fti(ti:) o • • 1 
Screw (3/3 2-56 X 1, 5) • o .tl:-* ~ • o • • • • • 4 

21 0068121 Lower Knife • o • • • • r :j .A • • • • • • 1 
22 3027123[0068122]Lower Knife Clamp· · o • • • • • "fj.A!/7~:1° · · 1 
2 3 0 0 12 27 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 3 . 8 ) • • • • • • • .tl: * ~ · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
24 0068117 Yielding Section Spring· · ,j,tfii;J:."{* · • • 1 
25 3027120[0068116]Yielding Section · · • • • • • · ,J,tEfi;J:. • • · · · • • 1 
26 0068478 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) · flll;J:.f&.l{_;f(ii:) • • · • 1 
27 0068158 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) jlfl;J:.f&>{;f(;f:j) • · 1 
28 004173 Screw(3/32-56x2.4) • • · ·ll:-*~ · · · · · · · 2 
29 0068120 Spring Plate Holder • · • • fEp;J:.f&"{**'v ?'' · · · 1 
30 0068187 Chip Guard • • • • • • • • • 7--:; :1jJ- F • • • • • • 1 

31 3027087[0068189]Chip Guard Spring· • • • • · 7--:; 7';b*-t'';{* · • o • 1 
3 2 0 0 416 6 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 x 3 . 2) • • • • • • · ll: ;f ~ • . • • • • • • • 1 
33 3027098[0068455]Presser Foot, C. Set3(Left side) fEp;J:.(*.D.3)(1r:-;D!J .ffl) • • 1 
34 0068157 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) • ~;J:.fi.l{_;f(ti:) • • • • 1 
35 0068448 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) ttlf;J:.f_i/~;f(;f:j) • • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



53 
EXTRA PARTS (4) 

FD-62-02MR 1. 5mm J.i~/Diffarance 1. 5 mm 

:.-.::,.: 

.. .. ·: 

~23 

~33 
I . 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l ·--·--- .. ·- ,. ... ..,...._ .. -~-·---:....__ _____ . __ • _____ J 
·--~-~--·--·---~'--'··- . 

EXTRA PARTS(4) ~1tifSD (4) 53 
Ref. Parts Amt. 
A ~ Description Jh ~ ~ 

1 3027119[0068503]Presser.Foot, C. Set3 • • t*IJ:x.(IJI.3) • • • • ••• 1 
.::.: 2 3027117[0068501]Presser Foot • • • • • • • • t*IJ:x. • • • • • • • • • 1 

3 009853 Screw(l1/64-40X6.5) • • • • JJ:.-*~ · · · · · · · . 1 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment • • ~-T' !17·7 "/ ?~~ j. ~ J-. • 1 
5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link· ~-T-97·7"/?V.I~-!)~!J 2 
6 0068129 Link Pin • • • • • • • • • • !) ~?to~· • • • · • • 4 
7 004172 Screw(3/32-56X3.4) • • • • • • • Jl:;f.~ • • • • • • • • • 4 
8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever • • Mi 9 lf-:7 "/!I v.1<- · · · · · 1 
9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook • • • • • Mi 9 lf-:7 v P' • • • • • • 1 

10 004185 Screw(9/64-40X7.2) • • • • • .1!:-*~ · · · · · · · · ·1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

. ..·-. . .. : 29 
30 

0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever!(fi9 *~~!} 7v.l{- · 1 
0068123 Ornamental Thread Carrier· · • • Mi!} If.:~~!} 7 · · · 1 

004180 Screw(l/8-44X4.8) • • • • • • • Jf:;f.~ • · · • · • • 2 
0068346 -Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) jtfl.:r.;JJ~ l"ti(ti) · · 1 
0068347 Presser Foot At tach Piece (Left) • ftp.:r.;ti .{ l''t& (b:) • · 1 
004154 Screw(3/32-56XL5) • • .11:.-*Y • • • • • • • 4 

0068509 Lower Knife · · • • • • • • • r j. A • • • • • • • 1 
3027124[0068476]Lower Knife Clamp· • • • • • r ;J. A !17 ~~ · · · ... · 1 

001227 Screw(l/8-44X3.8) • • · • · • • J1:.;f.y · · · • 1 
0068117 Yielding Section Spting • • • • • ,J-.jffl.:r.."{* · • 1 

3027121[0068116]Yielding Section • • • • • • ,J-.Pfl.:r.. • • • · • 1 
0068474 Cloth Plate Guide • • • • • • ;{fjjl.{ ]" • • • • • • • 1 
004182 Screw(3/32-56X2) • • · • • • J1:-*y · · · · 2 

0068504 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) • flfl.:c.f&-''-*(ti:) · · 1 
0068505 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) t£p.:r.:f:i-'{*(ti) • · • 1 

004173 Screw(3/32-56X2.4) • • • .ll:;f.~ • • • • • · 2 
0068120 Spring Plate Holder· • • jtp.:c.ti-'{**'v:;$1 · · · 1 
0068187 Chip Guard • • • • • 7-v~7J- }-:' · · · · · 1 
3027087[0068189]Chip Guard Spring· • 7-"Y7'7J-f''A:1!) ~!/* · • · 1. 

004166 Screw(l/8-44X3.2) • .11:.-*'~ • • • :1 

31 0068508 Upper Knife • • • • • J:.j. A • . . . . . I 
32 0068500 Stitch Plate • • • • • • tfti · · .• 1 
33 0068444 S t i t c h P 1 at e To ng u e • • tr ti Jl\ • • 1 
34 0068507 Main Feed Dog (P=l . 8mm) • ~~!) • • 1 
35 0068506 Differential Feed Dog(P=1.8mm) • W1~9 ~ • • • • • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



... --' --·-- .. . . . 

54 EXTRA PARTS (5 ) 

FD-62- 0SMR 2. Omm f'St~/Di fference 2 0 . rrm 
31 

·.:. ... ·· 

7~ 6 ~7 %J6 
',e --, O'u : ·" 
_j===~=:t~~\ 0 <:> :-:.;_~~-+~---· 7 

~ 0 r·· o 
8 5 .... 0 

: 4 -{~- , 0 
11 -.... 

: 5 7-....._ ,.e' 
,_ \V J 16 

__ ... ··· -~ 

& ·.. 2 (------- ~~-~~~12 
w--30 

;- •• 3~.. '; ' • · ,• iff; ~ 

10~
9~: - --. • • ' • t :::_.i·f , ' . ,. !L, 

-, •· • , "· .... 13 ~ 

16 {}--- • • ••• Y -~~. ~ · -: ·. ~.: 28 

\ ~-·· 15 .-· · •• J : : • ' ~ 
V' ' _ .. ·· ~--- ~ 18 27 ' •• : 

cf/ t'o~ $'(/ , j f-'; 
17 ~-J}-. i 22 <~~-> ~25 

13 c 2 1 \ . 26 
23 • 24 

~ 

' 33 

34 

FD-62-06MS 2.0mm f~~/Di f fere n ce 2. 0 nrn 
3 1 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
:~.~, 

.. 

J 

\ .. · ·-··-·---. ~- ---·- . . . ___ __._j • 

EXTRA PARTS (5) .. ;±Ilia (5) 54. 
Ref. 
~ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 

Parts 
No. 

3027003 
3027001 

009853 
0068127 
0068128 
0068129 

004172 
0068126 
0068124 

004185 

Amt. 
Description ~ 43 ~ 

Presser Foot, C. Set3 • • • • • tEfJ.:I:.(IJ.3) • • • • • • • • • 1· 
Press e r F o o t • C . S e t 1 • • • • • • tEP .:~:. (*-ft. 1 ) • • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(11/64-40X6.5) • • • • • ·ll:;f~ • • · • • • • • • • • 1 
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment • • :\=- ~!) 7 • 7 -.y !It?.~ j. ~ J.. • 1 
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link • :\=- ~ !) 7 • 7 -.y !Jv .rt-!) ':/ !1 2 
Link Pin • • • • • • • • • • • • !) ~ !/1::0 

':/ • • • • • • • 4 
Screw (3/3 2-56 X 3. 4) • • • • • .11:-* ~ · · · · · · • · 4 
Thread Hook Driving Lever· • f(Jj!) *7 "/? v.1<- · · 1 
Ornament a 1 Thread Hook • • • • • iffi!) * 7 "/ ? · · · · · 1 
Screw(9/64-40 X 7. 2) • • • • • ll:;f~ · • · • · · • • 1 

0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Leveriffi!) .*~~ !J 7'v.1<- · 1 
0068123 Ornamental Thread Carrier· • • • !(Ji!) *~'i"!) 7 · · · 1 

004180 Screw (1/8-44 X 4. 8) • • • · • • • .tl:-* ~ • • • • · • • 2 
0068346 - Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) ¥JI:r..:tJ-1 t:'t.i(ti) • • 1 
0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) • ¥JI:r..;J.{ t:'t.i(h:) • • 1 

004154 Screw (3/3 2-56 X 1. 5) • • • · 11:-* ~ • • · • • • 4 
0068121 Lower Knife • • · • · • · • · ~ j .A • • • • • • ·- • • • • 1 
3027062[0068476]Lower Knife Clamp • • • • • • -"f j A? 7 ':/-:/ · · 1 
0 0 12 2 2 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 3 . 8 ) , • • • • • • • .11: * ~ · · · · 1 

0068117 Yielding Section Spring· • • • • ,j,¥fl.:x:.-'<* • • • • • • 2 

3027120[0068116]Yie lding Sect ion • • • • • · ,J,W:r.. · · · • 1 
3027005 Cloth Plate Guide· • • • • • ;(ffjf~ }-:' • • • • 1 

004182 Screw(3/32-56 X 2) • • • • • • 1.1:-*'~ · · · · · • • · · 2 
3027007 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) • ttfl.:r.t.&-'<-*(ic:) · • 1 
3027008 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) NJ.:r.t.&-'<*(ti) · • 1 

004173 Screw (3/3 2-56 X 2. 4) • • 11:-* ~ • · · • · • • • 2 
0068120 Spring Plate Holder· · ttfl.:r.t&-'<**'v;t' • • • 1 
3027009 Chip Guard • • • • · · =f"-.y-ftl-1" • • • • ·1 
302708JL0068189]Chip Guard Spring· · · 7 "/ 7;i- }".A 7'!) './)/' • • • i 

004 i 66-·';··: .· · Screw (1/8-44 X 3. 2) · • • • · 11:-* ~ • · • • ·• 1 

0068508 
3028000 
3029001 
3 02 9000'~:. 
3 02103~(:. 
3027015 
3027013 
0068558 
0068509 
3027016 

3027017 
3028006 
3028005 

Upper Knife • • • • • • J::.j A • • 1 
StitchPlate • • • • ···itt&·· ·1 
Main Feed Dog (P=l. 8mm) • • • ~*!) · · 1 
Differentia 1 Feed Dog (P=l. 8mm) • M*!) · · 1 
Lap For me r • • • • • • • • • 7 -;; 7' 7 :t -7 • • • • • • • 1 
Presser Foot, C. Set3 • · : • • • ¥Jt.:r.(*ll.3) • • · · • • • · • 1 
Presser F o o t , C . S e t 1 • • • • flP .:r. C*lll ) • • · • 1 
Ornamental Thread Carrier· ·Mi!J*~~!J7· • • ·1 
Lower Knife· · • · · • · • • • · r7-.A · · · · · · 1 
Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) • ¥f.l.:r.t&-'<-*Cic:) • • 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) ¥f.l.:r.t&-'<-*Cti) · • 1 
Stitch Plate Tongue • · · · itt&Jl\ · • 1 
Stitch Plate • • · • • • • • · · tt:tht · • · · · • · · • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



· ·.:; 

..... 

!··· ... 
10 

a 
.·~· 

··~ 

<&--· " ............ · . 

.. -
' 

7 

13 

.-----~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS (6) . 
Ref. 
~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Parts 
~ 
3021023 
3021021 
0068181 
3021022 

004185 
0068180 
3021027 
3021026 

001175 
000322 

11 3021025 
12 3021024 
13 001203 

55 
Amt. 

Description Jlr ~ kcc. 
Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set.l:}~$k1:U~~~7-(I) • • • • • • 1 
Knife Holder Shank Support • J:.j A*Jv¥~.Y~?ii' · · · 1 
Knife Holder Spring· • • • • J:.j A*Jv¥ "~* · · · . · · 1 
Knife Holder Guide Collar· • J:.jA*Jv?'7J.{ l-t:b7- · ·1 
Screw(9/64-40 X 7. 2) • • • • • 1.1:-*~ · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Knife Holder Shank • • • • • J:j A *'v¥~1'- ~? • • • • 1 
Sewing Head Cover(Front) • '.J-.{~~-"'Y ~ftfr;b.r~- • • 1 
Frame Chip Guard Bracket • 7 v-.A-7"-.y -:f;t- 1-tl&#i:i' • 1 
Screw{9/64-40 X 8) • • • • • • • • 1.1:*~ · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Frame Chip Guard Support 
Frame Chip Guard • • 
Screw{9/64-40X4.5) • • 

· T'Y" · · · · · · · · · · · 2 

· 7 v-.A-7--.y 7'7:l- t:";Jt.:c. • • I 
· • · 7 v-.A:t- -y 7'7:l- t:" • • I 

. ll:;f ~ . . . . . . . . . 2 
14-1 3021120+ 
14-2 3021087 

- Lap Former(Note 1) • • •.. 7'Y:f7;t--q(~l). ·1 

15 3021033 
16 004172 
17 001228 
18 0068471 
19 004182 
20 0068473 

21 0068472 
22 0068463 
23 004134 
24 004218 
25 3021020 

(1± 1) ;t)lffii(J)ifri : 5. Omm 

'' (Note 2) • • II (1±2) • • 1 
Lap Former Slide Block 
Screw{3/32-56X3.4) • • 
Screw(3/32-56X3.2) • • 

... 7 'Y '"f7 ;t--qf:r . . . . 1 

. . . l.l:;f ~ . . . . . • ~ . . 1 

Lap Former Slide BLock Spring· 
s c r e w ( 3 I 3 2-5 6 X 2 . 5') • • • • • • 
Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) • 

. ll:;f ~ . . . • . . . . . • . I 

. 7 'Y :17 * --q'{:r.l~* • • . • 1 

. ll:;f ~ • . . . . . . . . 1 
· 7 'Y :17 * --q j:l.{ 1-t~i (;b) • I 

Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) • • 7 -y:f7;t--qj:f.{ J-:"~i(ii:) • 1 
Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) • • ~!) ~?"-l:;b.l~- • • ·I 
S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 X 6 . 5 ) • • • ll:. ;f ~ · · · · · · · 8 
Screw(3/32-56X 1.6) • ·ll:;f~ • • • • · • ·I 
Knife Driving Lever· • • • J:j A v.1~- · · · · · 1 

Note 1: The width of the end 5.0mm 

(f± 2) ;t)lffii(J)~j : 4. 2mm 
Note 2 :The width of the end 4.2mm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- --·-- -· . --·--·-' -- ----

56 
EXTRA PARTS (7) FD-62-0SMS 

5 

9 

0:714 14 

(TI ~15 

~ ~ :rr .~ 15--- -.. 0 . : .. : .. · \ 
>·· ::~:::::~\Qg .:::[:_·_:·~·-.;0 ~::~->,f '~· 15 

• • • 0 19 
16 13 : . ·· : .• ~ 

: : 12 13 15 "--..,i 

; : III . · · 24 

: .. ·'i2 -~ 
\ .·· 

' 10 . ... . -~ 'f?j.~ 20 
•. 11~ : . ·· ·. 
: · ·.. . .. ·· . . · · ·~·· - 27 . - ~ 
:, ·· ··. , ' • ••• ':·· r 

1 ~ ·. II . . ··.> . 
~ ··· .... ·' /<' >· 

18 ~~ · · . , . . · •• : 

~.... . ..... .... . ; .. "" . ' . ·· . . ····-.:::.- ·. . 

24 . . 1-11 · 23 ••• .·' ( ·, •.. : \?··· lr .- ~------.:--:·· ~T35 .-.. : ·· ... ; 
'2;;? ....... f 2B -> ~;, 

30~,1>4}29 -~,. 33 
31~ 32 

r38 
i-37 
~36 

21 

~31 

~43 

40 
41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. ,~.l'i 
.. \-

\ .. 

EXTRA PARTS (7) Mititl.H. (7) 5 6 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

NQ NQ Description Jb ~ ~ 

1 3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set ~t97·7,~P,r(~) (I) • • 1 
2 3020055[0068148]Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) • ~~!) 7· 7 "Y? tz "Y ~(jj:) • 1 
3 001174 Screw(9/64-40X10.3) • • • • • ·11:*~ · • · • • •••• 2 
4 3020054[0068551]Rod Ball(Left) • • • • • • • • • P'Y J-:~(jj:) • • •• ·1 
5 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever· • • • ~t91·1,?A9-1v~<- •• 1 
6 000347 Nut • • • -T 'Y 1-- • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
7 0 0 6 8 55 3 Nee d 1 e C l amp ( 6 . 0) • • • • tt J1: ;( • • • 1 
8 000393 Pin· • • • • • • • • • • • • 1:::

0

~ • • • • • • • • • 5 
9 3027080 Presser Foot, C. Set3 • • • • flfi.:J:.(*11.3) • 1 

1 0 3 0 2 7 0 8 2 [ 3 0 2 7 0 12 ] Pre s s e r F o o t , C . S e t 1 • • • • flfi.:J:. (*11.1 ) • • • • • • 1 

11 009853 
12 0068127 
13 0068128 
14 0068129 
15 004172 
16 0068126 
17 0068124 
18 004185 
19 0068125 
20 0068558 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

. ~- 3~0;.~~ .. 

004180 
0068346 
0068347 
004154 

0068121 
3027062 

001222 
0068117 
3027010 
3027058 

Screw(ll/64-40X6.5) • • • • JJ:-*~ · · · 1 
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment • • ~~!) 7· 7 -y ?--e?" j. ~" • 1 
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link· ~~!)7·7-;~?v/~-!J~? 2 
L i n k P i n • • • • • • • • • • • • !J ~ ? l::o ~ • • • • • • 4 
Screw{3/32-56X3.4) • • • • • • • ll:;f~ · · · · • · · · • · · 4 
Thread Hook Driving Lever· • • • ~((j!) lf-:7-;~? V/~- · · · · · 1 
Ornamenta 1 Thread Hook • • • • • ~((j!) If.: 7 -y ? · · · · · · · · 1 
Screw(9/64-40X7.2) • • • • • • • JJ:;f~ · · · · · • · ... • · • 1 
Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever!(Ji·!J lf.:='t-~ !J 7 V/~- · 1 
Ornamental Thread Ca'rrier • • • • mP !J lf.:='t-~!) 7 · · · · 1 

S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 x 4 . 8 ) • • • • · • • .tl: ;f ~ · · · • · • • 
Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) ffJJ.::J:.;fl-1 r:·ti(;b) · • 
Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) • tfJJ:r.jf-{ l"t&(ii:) · • · 
Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) • • • • • .tl:.;f..Y · • · · · 
Lower Knife· • • • • • • • • • • r:f..A · · · · · 
Lower Knife Clamp······· ·r:f..A?7~7'· 

• 2 
• 1 
• 1 
. 4 
• 1 
• 1 

S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 x 3 . 8 ) • · · · · .tl: ;f. .Y • • • • . . • 1 
Yielding Section Spring· • • ,J,pp.:r./~.;f. • • 
Yielding Section • • • • • ,J,pp:r. • • 
C 1 o t h Gu i de P 1 ate • • • • • • • • ;(ff tl-{ }" · · · · · · 

. 2 

. 1· 
• . . • 1 

---31 004182 Screw{3/32-56 X 2) • • • • • • ll:.;f..Y · · · • . 2 
. 1 32 

33 
_:-_34_.;. 

·--~- .35- ~-

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 

3027084 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) • tfJJ:r.t&/~.;f.(ii:) · 
3027085 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) tfJJ:r.t&"~*(;b) • • 1 

004173 Screw(3/32-56X2.4) • • • ·11:-*.Y · · · · • · · • 2 
0068120 Spring Plate Holder· • • tfJJ:r.t&"~'**'v?t· • • • • · • 1 
3027009 Chip Guard • • • • • • • • 7-;~ -fjf- }-:" • • • • • 1 
3027087[0068189]Chip Guard Spring·· • • =f--y-fjf-}-:".A-f!J/9" • • • 1 
, 0 0 416 6 S c r e w (1 I 8 -4 4 x 3 . 2 ) • • • • • .tl: ;f. .Y • • 1 
0068184 Upper Knife· • • • • • • • J:j. .A · • 1 
3029014 Main Feed Dog (P=2 .lmm) • • • ~~!) • • . . • 1 

3029018 
3028014 
0068560 

Differential Feed Dog(P=2.1mm) • M~!J • 
Stitch Plate • • • • • • · ttt& · · 
Stitch Plate Tongue······· jtt&Jl\ · 

• 1 
. 1 
• 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- .. -- - - --·-------

57 EXTRA PARTS (8) 

FD-6 2-0 1 FD-6 2-0 1 

r--3 4 

r~ 

t ' f 1~ 5 

I ~· . .. 
.. ,~ 

FD-62- 0 1 FD-6 2- 0 2MR-50 

6 

9 

7 

FD-62-02MR 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j 

EXTRA PARTS (8) 
Ref. Parts 

Nn No. 
-1-. 3027010 

2 3020004 
3 001230 
4 3029004 
5 3029002 
6 3029009 
7 3029008 
8 3027074 
9 3027075 

10 0068549 

11 0068550 
12 3021075 
13 160007 

(t± 1) tt~.m 

. I - ··- ,. ____ .. -- __ J - --------·---·--·· ·---

N~SA (8) 57 
Amt. 

Description ~ ~ ~ 

Yie I ding Sect ion(Note 1) • ,J,tEIJ;r.. (~ 1) • • • 1 
Fabric Guide(Note 2) • • • ;[p'jJ•-"f ]-:'(~2) • • 1 
Screw(3/32-56X3.8) • • • ·11:-*~ · · · · · · 1 
Main Feed Dog(with Rubber) (P=2.1mm)~~!) (7.1-t-~ 9) • • • • 1 
Differential Feed Dog(with Rubber)(P=2.1mm) llfr~!J {;.rC-1!9) • • 1 
Main Feed Dog (Coarse Mesh) • • • ~lli 9 {Jitli) · · • · · · · · 1 
Differentia 1 Feed Dog (Coarse Mesh) llfrlli!) {Jrlli) · · • · · · · 1 
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) (Note 3)tEIJ:r.tzi.~-t* (~) (~ 3) • 1 
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) (Note 3) ¥ft:r.ti"-t'* {~)(it 3) 1 
Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) (Note 4)¥ft:r.ti.,~;f.(~) (t±4) • 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) (Note 4) ¥f!:r.fi-'~* {~) (t£ 4) 1 
Suction Pipe • • • 8ii61f · · · · · · 1 
Screw(M6-1X6) • • • • • • • • ·ll:;f.~ • · · · · · • · • · · 1 

(Note 1) For light materials 

(~ 2) ~~!) JfjQ)1fj;ll ,-( ~ 
(Note 2) Fabric Guide for left sidetrimm~ng 

~ 

(~3) ?tJ~7V-AJf) 

(Note 3) For Crotch Seam 

(~ 4) tm~&. J:. ~ ii\1' 
(Note 4) Shorter than standard part 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



58 

EXTRA TOOLS & GAUGES 

18 

4 

~ 
~ 

·• 

20 

I 

.. 

21 

7 

9-~ ' 8 0 

10 

I 
I 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA TOOLS & GAUGES 
Ref. Parts 
_N!L No. 

1 0068365 
2 0068366 
3 0068367 
4 0068361 
5 0068362 
6 000173 
7 004200 
8 0068363 
9 004201 

10 004404 

11 0068364 
12 0068368 
13 0068369 
14 0068371 
15 0068370 
16 0068360 
17 0068563 
18 0068375 
19 0099096 
20 0037923 

21 0099097 
22 0099098 
23 0099099 

.. ____ , ____ .. 

M~IA.Jit$7-~ 5 8 
Amt. 

Description Pb .. ~f. -: ~ 

Looper Rocking Movement Gauge Unit Jv-.l~ic=ti"Bib:li~-::-~(M,)1 

Looper Rocking Movement Gauge Graduation tr-l<idHDil ;:··.···.·; • • 1 
Looper Rocking Movement Gauge PointerJv-.l~h::tiillb:limtt • • 1 
Looper and Needle Cynchronizing Gauge Unit fik-l<~~~~~f-~(1) • 1 
Needle Setting 81 ock • • • • • • t-H$?' -1' ~ ':/ !/:1 P ":: ~ • • • 1 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • T"Y"" • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Adjusting Screw(7/32-40X21.8) • Wlili-*'!/ · · · · · · • ·1 
Looper Clamp and Height Gauge· o Jv-.1{~7':/-:/ • • • • ·1 

. Screw(9/64-40X 11.1) • • • • • • ll:*~ · · · · · · · 1 
Screw(3/32-56 X 5.1) • • • • • • • 11:*~ · · · · · · · · · 1 

Cynchron i zing Gauge Rod • • • • • itJtr-!{~1 ~~1?'-~P' ~ · · · · · · 1 
Looper Ang 1 e Gauge • • • • • • · Jv-.l{ji} a£ if-~ · · · 1 
Looper Gauge • • • • • • • • • • Jv-.l{if-'!J • • • • • 1 

-Looper Avoid Gauge Unit· • · Jv-.l{llfj{~:fia.lliriif-~(*ll) • 1 
Needle Height Test Pin·· ·7-:A""l::o':/· • • • ·2 
Needle Height Gauge(MR) • • • jfiUi-1}-~-~ · • · · · • · · 1 
Needle Height Gauge (MS) • • o ~t~-lf'ij'-~ · · · · o • • • 1 
Needle Bar Setting Torque Rod· ·itt$ rJv~ .1~- • • • -. • o • 1 
Hexagonal Wrench K~y (T-Hand le) (6. 35mm) (1/ 4i nch) T~~-1/ ':/7"1 
Hexagonal Screwdriver(1.98mm) {5/64inch)~-l/':/:ff.t]-:'7-1' "{ • 1 

Wrench(Open and Box Ends) (6 .35mm) (1/4inch) v ':/7" · · · · · · 1 
Pin Wrench • · • • • · • • • • • l::o /' v /' 7"' • o • • • • • • • 1 
Offset Box Wrench(4.76mm)(3/16inch):it7-e"Y r*~~'Al//7" ·1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ' 
' _',r,, 

• • ~ 0 

-------~- ·. 
.. - ·-··-· --

, ... .. , ...... ~ LAt:H:.L -15-7 ~..Jl,., 

LABEL 
7 -" Jv 

A cAUTioN& 
Do not operate w i thout eye guard 

and safety devices. 

Before threading, changing needle, 

cleaning etc. switch off main switch. 

. 

I1J ( B6)-.fclj1Ji~9:Q o 

3?~f*~~~~~:Jij"( 

S~fF~~9:Qt:co 

auiJt~tJ.J::>-c1J'5 . * 
im L.,, irt~Yf.>£t0)3(~, 

Ji~t->~fJ~9:Qt:c o 

To open this cover. 
turn off power 
supply and wait 
more than 5 minutes 
before opening. 

~ 
"T:t:H± Y. 
CAUTION 

& 
?ii 5..;,~j:,~ 

CAUTION 

Par ts No. 

& * 

390140 

390143 

390 144 

390145 

390 146 

390 147 

390 148 

Desc rip ti on 
& ~ 

CAUTION IN OPERATION 

DANGER : WARNING Of ELECTRIC SHOCK BY 
HIGH-VOLTAGE 

"Be sure to connect earth line . » 

ROTAT ING-DIRECTION 
SYMBOL : CHECK CORRECT ROTATING 

DIRECTION 

EYE GUARD : TAKE CARE NOT CAUSE INJ URY 
TO EYES 

BELT COYER : DO NOT INSE RT FINGERS 

CAUTION FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE : 
DO NOT TOUCH STEPPING MOTOR AND 
SOLENOID 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·,_ . - -- .... ---·-·· - . . . ... · - .--· ·--- ----·.- ./.... -

·- ··-·----.. --.. -·. ___ . ..:...-- ... ··----·-------------~-· 

LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS 

. 
I 

. ... . . 
.• '.··-:...+··· .. : .... 

..... -··::::~\·:~~ .. :~~~~:.~:-- ' 

. . ._.:: :...··-~ . . . . -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ... -
.. 

60 

FD-62 CLASS Ll ST o t MAIN SPARE PARTS(~~$~ •J A. !--) (1) 

Spare Parts 

ti 

~ 
f.< 

":';";' 

~ ~ ~ 

Needle Pr esse r Presser Spri ng Spr ing 
foo·t , Plate Pl ate 

Clamp C. Set (3) fo ot (Left) (Right) 
Mode ls ~+ .11: j 1Ef'.:r:.WI. 3) 1Ef' .:r:. ~ :~: ti ,, Hh:) ~ :L li ,q (;tj) 

fD-62-01MR 0068053 3027092 3027 09 0 0068118 0068 119 
OlMR-12 JJ 3027127 JJ JJ JJ 

OlMR-50 JJ 3027092 JJ JJ JJ 

01MS 0068553 3027095 3027093 0068561 0068562 
01MS-50 JJ Jl JJ " Jl -

- 02MR 0068053 3027 11 2 30271 10 0068464 0068465 
02 MR-12 Jl 3027136 3027 137 JJ JJ 

02MR-50 JJ 3027116 30271 10 3027074 3027075 
02 MS 0068553 3027115 3027113 3027036 3027037 
02MS-50 II II J/ J/ Jl 

02MS- 50H J/ JJ JJ JJ " 

Spare Parts 

~ ~ (£ ~ ~ 
Lap Carrier I Carrier I Knife Stitch 

Hook Sleeve Hook Rod Driving 
former Lever Ba 11 (Left) Lever Pl ate 

Models 7 '1 17t - 7 ;q -11,1}\- 0 -:; }-:' ~ (b:) 1 j. J... II 1\ - ~t t~ 

fD-62 - 0 1MR ----- 0068150 3020050 0068167 0068490 
OIMR- 12 ----- JJ " " J/ 

01MR-50 ~ " JJ JJ " 
0 1MS ---- 0068552 3020054 J/ 0068559 
OIMS-50 ---- " JJ JJ " 
02MR 302 11 20 0068 150 3020050 " 0068490 
02MR-12 J/ JJ JJ JJ J/ 

02MR-50 " " JJ JJ " 
02MS JJ 0068552 3020054 " 0068559 
02MS- 50 II " " JJ " 
02MS- 50H 302 1087 " " " " 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\ 

60 

tttl Needle Distance R=5.2mm · S=6.0mm·~ ~..J 
\
. . . . 

--· ..ld ...._· 

/ c::? ~ ~· ~ <::)> 

Upper Lower Lower Top Cover Top Cover Cloth 
Knife Thread Thread Guide 

Knife Knife Clamp Carrier Hook Plate 
l:: :J. .A r j. .A t}").'J?'./1 19*~t97 619*''" ;(fj jf -1 }" 

0068184 0068121 3027123 0068123 0068124 --------II II - II II II --------II II II II II -------II II II 0068558 II --------II II II II II --------II II 3027124 0068123 II 0068474 
~ 

II II II II II II 

II II II II II II 

II II II 0068558 II II 

II II II II II II 

II II II II II II 

~ ~ 1rr If ~ ' 
?--~~-~....,.~ -- - ' ...... ----

Stitch Differen- Main Needle Needle Looper 
Plate t i al Guard Guard 
Tongue Feed Dog Feed Dog (Front) (Rear) 
tt t~ }1\ ->..4 JlS ~ ~ JlS ~ tt~7(Hif) jt~-7(~) Jv - /-{ fJIJ 

0068491 0068095 0068096 0068218 0068097 0068217 
II II II II II II 

II 3029008 3029009 II II II 

0068560 0068095 0068096 II II II 

II 3029008 3029009 II II II 

0068491 0068095 0068096 II II II 

" II II II II II II 

II 3029008 3029009 II II II 

I 0068560 0068095 0068096 II II II 

I 
I 

II 3029008 3029009 II II II 

II 0068095 0068096 II II II From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 1 

FD-62 CLASS Ll ST o t MAIN SPARE PARTS (±~$~ •J A 1--) (2) 

Spare Parts 
j 

~ 
, .. _ 

~ 
_t!• ~ 

~ 
~ ~ 

' Need le Pre sser Presser Spring -Sp r ing 
Foot, Plate Pla te 

Clamp C. Set(3) Foot (Le ft ) (Right) 
Mode ls ~t l1: j tEfl :r. UJI. 3 ) tEfl :r. ~ J: i ,q (1() ~ J: ti ,q (ti) 

FD-6 2-03MR 0068053 3027102 3027100 0068423 0068424 
03MR- 50 II II II II II 

03MS 0068553 3027 106 3027 104 3027023 3027024 
03MS-50 II II II II II 

06MR 0068053 3027052 3027054 3027056 3027057 
06MR-50 II II II II II 

onts 0068553 3027109 3027107 3027077 3027078 
07MS-1 II II II II II 

Spare Parts 

~ ~ (£ ~ ~ 
. .... Lap Carri er I Carrier I Knife Sti tch 

; ... Hook Sleeve Ho ok Rod Dr iving 
former Leve r Ba II ( Le f t) Lever Plate 

Models 7'117t-7 ;q -1!.11\ - 0 '/ 1--'~i( (1() 1 j. }.. v ,, - ~t :t&: 
FD-62-03MR ------ 0068150 3020050 0068167 0068490 

03MR-50 ------ II II II II 

03MS 1---- II 3020054 II 0068559 
03MS-50 ------ II II II II 

06MR 3021120 II 3020050 3021020 3028013 
06MR-50 II II II II II 

07MS 3021091 0068552 3020054 0068167 30280 12 
07 MS-1 II II II II 3028011 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . I . I- ... 

61 

f+M Needle Distance R=5.2mm S=6.0mm 

/ <:::? ~ ~ ~ <:;P 

Upper Lower Lower Top Cover Top Cover Cloth 
Knife Thread Thread Guide 

Knife Knife Clamp Carrier Hook Plate 
J: j. .A r j. .A "fj.J.'J7'11 l9*:tt97 • 9 * 7 ' 'J ;ffj jl ~ }" 

0068184 0068121 3027123 ~ -------- -------II II - II --------~ ----------II II II ~ -------- -------II II II ------- ------- ----------•• : •• 0 ·,,. ~ II II 3027062 0068123 0068124 3027058 
II II II "II II II 

II 0068121 3027124 0068558 3021092 ----------II II II II II ~ 

~ ~ ~ If ~ ' 
Stitch Differen- Main Needle Needle Looper 
Plate t i al Guard Guard 
Tongue Feed Dog Feed Dog (Front) (Rear) 
tt t&~ J1\ ~ ~ !) ~ ~ !) tt~-7 (jJij) it~?-(~) Jv - /~ Jllj 

0068491 0068095 0068096 0068218 0068097 0068217 
II 3029008 3029009 II II II 

0068560 0068095 0068096 II II II 

J/ 3029008 3029009 II II II 

0068491 3029018 3029014 II II II 

II II II II II II 

0068560 3029015 3029016 ~- II II II 

II II II II II II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..... -. ~--·· -·---. . -··- . ·-·-

' •" 

FD - 62 INDEX PAGE = 1 

Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. { g l I No. No. No. { g l I No . No. No . { g l 

000009 14 5 I 000356 9 6 000550 11 5 
000009 25 47 I 000362 13 40 000568 20 3 
000009 26 8 I 000363 7 8 000 5 76 13 39 
000009 27 20 I 000390 4 24 000586 8 8 
000009 29 62 I 000393 17 2 000588 35 14 
000009 30 21 I 000393 19 8 000588 39 lA 
000009 31 28 I 00039·3 21 2.1 000588 43 14 
000009 32 31 000393 24 2 000600 25 46 
000009 49 27 000393 56 8 000600 26 7 
000014 25 15 00042 1 45 28 000600 27 19 
000015 25 50 000424 12 17 000600 29 61 
000016 45 4 000424 13 22 000600 30 20 
00001 6 47 18 000424 25 55 000600 31 27 
0000 16 48 18 000424 26 15 000600 32 30 
000016 49 3 000425 27 5 000600 34 8 
000039 6 48 000428 47 30 000600 38 8 
000070 45 8 0004 29 12 1 3 000600 42 8 
000070 47 14 000429 45 6 000600 49 24 
000070 48 14 0004 29 45 30 000612 1 3 27 
000070 49 8 000429 47 16 000623 28 13 
000145 20 5 000429 48 16 000623 28 43 
000173 58 6 000429 49 20 000623 29 66 
000187 1 39 000463 4 8 000623 30 6 
000203 5 27 000465 11 4 000623 32 23 
000278 5 35 000470 8 23 000623 34 21 
000306 8 28 000471 7 18 000623 3 5 -t 
000306 9 23 000472 1 21 000623 38 21 
000322 1 13 000474 1 28 000623 39 4 
000322 22 10 000474 9 22 000623 42 21 
000322 55 10 000474 11 18 000623 43 4 
000334 25 28 000475 10 4 1 000644 25 8 
000334 28 39 000477 8 3 000644 28 6 
000334 31 20 000478 2 4 000644 30 12 
000334 32 19 0004 79 1 35 000644 35 12 
000334 33 4 000480 2 23 000644 39 12 
000334 37 23 000482 3 14 000644 43 12 
000334 4 1 23 000485 3 17 000665 36 28 
000335 1 40 000486 2 29 000665 40 28 
000335 28 7 000487 10 42 000665 44 16 
000335 30 13 000488 10 45 000669 14 4 
000335 3 5 13 000489 8 4 1 000669 25 45 
000335 39 13 000509 4 27 000669 26 6 
000335 43 13 000532 3 7 000669 27 18 
000340 1 10 000532 11 25 000669 29 60 
000347 7 20 000532 28 5 000669 30 44 
000347 17 40 000532 30 11 000669 31 26 . 
000347 19 6 000532 31 5 000669 32 29 
000347 21 29 000532 32 5 000669 34 9 
000347 24 9 000532 35 11 000669 38 9 
000347 56 6 000532 39 11 000669 42 9 
000355 7 31 000532 43 11 000669 47 6 
000355 8 25 000538 26 26 000669 48 6 
000355 9 8 000542 25 12 000669 49 25 
000356 7 29 000542 31 19 000676 45 31 
000356 8 9 0005 48 8 33 000676 47 19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = 2 
-~~ 
't-:!! 

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. { g} No. No. No. { g l I No. No. No. {g} 

000676 48 19 001228 24 45 I 004154 56 24 
000755 9 15 001228 55 17 I 004160 10 27 

001230 35 29 I 004161 10 25 
001107 3 29 001230 36 17 I 004162 9 31 
001123 25 27 001230 57 3 I 004163 10 22 
001123 33 14 001448 13 49 I 004164 8 17 
001123 36 5 001457 8 14 I 004165 8 2 
001123 40 5 001601 3 10 004166 6 41 
001132 28 17 001923 28 4 004166 16 29 
001132 31 4 001923 30 10 004166 17 34 
001132 32 4 001923 35 10 004166 18 30 
001156 33 5 001923 39 10 004166 19 38 
001156 37 24 001923 43 10 004166 21 19 
001156 41 24 004166 23 30 
001156 45 13 003312 3 65 004166 24 38 
001170 5 28 003410 .5 6 004166 52 32 
001174 7 17 003434 5 8 004166 53 30 

·,:~ :~. 001174 17 37 003434 10 13 004166 54 30 
001174 19 3 003473 8 36 004166 56 38 
001174 21 26 003473 10 . 31 004167 6 1 
001174 24 6 003635 5 "JO 004168 10 44 
001174 56 3 003635 7 ·47 004169 8 42 
001175 7 36 003635 45 34 004170 5 43 
001175 20 11 003637 25 51 004171 7 46 
001175 22 9 003638 9 5 004172 6 19 
001175 25 33 003646 5 13 004172 16 7 
001175 33 16 003649 5 12 004172 17 13 
001175 36 31 003662 12 4 004172 18 7 
001175 40 31 003662 15 24 004172 18 32 
001175 44 19 003670 7 14 004172 19 17 
001175 55 9 004172 22 16 
001196 3 66 004123 5 22 004172 23 7 
001203 2 27 004133 25 22 004172 24 17 

-:.-:-901203 20 14 004133 31 14 004172 52 11 
. 001203 22 13 004134 2 18 004172 53 7 

001203 35 21 004134 3 61 004172 54 7 
001203 55 13 004134 18 38 004172 55 .. 16 
001222 3 40 004134 19 46 004172 56 15 
001222 5 32 004134 22 23 004173 6 37 
001222 8 12 004134 24 50 004173 16 25 
o·o1222 23 19 004134 51 6 004173 17 30 
001222 54 19 004134 55 23 0041"7 3 18 26 
001222 56 27 004138 10 47 004173 19 34 
001227 6 31 004141 2 21 004173 21 15 
001227 ~ 16 19 004154 6 28 004173 23 26 
001227 17 25 004154 16 16 004173 24 34 
001227 18 19 004154 17 22 004173 52 28 
001227 19 29 004154 18 16 004173 53 26 
001227 21 9 004154 19 26 004173 54 26 
001227 24 29 004154 21 6 004173 56 34 
001227 52 23 004154 23 16 004174 1 34 
001227 53 19 004154 24 26 004175 1 27 
001228 18 33 004154 52 20 004176 6 43 
001228 19 40 0041&_4 53 16 004176 47 5 
001228 22 17 004154 54 16 004176 48 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = 3 

Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weigh t . : ...... ~-' No. No . No. (g) I No. No. No. ( g} I No. No. No. ( g} 
004177 5 11 004192 1 4 I 00444 0 48 12 
004178 10 18 004193 2 10 I 004441 9 3 
004179 7 43 004194 2 5 004445 1 3 
004180 3 38 004196 1 17 004445 35 26 
004180 6 25 004197 3 50 004481 49 14 
004180 6 34 004198 11 22 004551 10 ·3s 
004180 16 13 004200 58 7 004552 3 13 
004180 16 22 004201 58 9 
004180 17 19 004202 4 3 005000 28 19 
004180 18 1 3 004203 9 29 005000 31 7 
004180 19 23 004203 10 33 005000 32 7 
004180 21 12 004206 3 25 005004 10 5 
00 4180 23 13 004207 33 11 005040 8 40 
004180 24 23 004207 37 30 005040 28 35 
004180 33 9 004207 4 1 30 005040 32 15 
004180 37 28 004208 33 6 005047 9 28 
004180 41 28 004208 37 25 005062 36 . 6 
004180 52 17 004208 4 1 25 005062 40 - 6 

·.·: 004180 53 13 004215 45 3 005070 1 25 . . '- 004180 54 13 004215 47 3 005070 5 24 
004180 56 21 004215 48 3 005076 11 35 
004181 7 41 004216 · 7 2 00512 1 25 26 
004181 8 47 004218 18 40 005121 31 18 
004182 5 47 004218 19 48 005431 3 67 
004182 18 23 004218 22 24 005505 28 40 
004182 19 43 004218 24 52 005505 32 20 
004182 22 19 004218 55 24 005550 8 38 
004182 23 23 004245 3 43 005550 29 53 
004182 24 41 004249 11 19 005553 7 4 
004182 53 23 004284 8 46 005624 48 44 
004182 54 23 004312 2 8 005650 6 45 
004182 55 19 004312 36 9 005650 11 33 
004182 56 31 004312 40 9 
004184 1 15 004312 51 3 0062 19 27 7 
004 185 5 38 004313 5 36 006434 20 9 
004185 5 45 004321 3 64 006905 27 22 
004185 6 22 004321 10 15 006905 29 64 
004185 7 39 004340 36 19 006905 30 22 
004185 16 10 004352 1 7 006905 32 33 
004185 17 16 004352 8 34 006905 37 13 
004185 18 10 004353 1 50 006905 41 13 
004185 19 20 004353 11 24 006905 48 32 
004185 22 5 004358 1 11 006910 29 49 
004185 23 10 004358 3 8 006910 30 46 
004185 24 20 004358 7 11 006910 37 20 
004185 52 14 004404 25 16 0069 10 41 20 
004185 53 10 004404 58 10 006910 44 26 
004185 54 10 004437 6 5 
004185 55 5 004437 25 6 007006 33 18 
004185 56 18 004440 3 2 007311 3 57 
004186 5 15 004440 4 14 007405 2 36 
004187 3 52 004440 10 9 007405 20 2 
004188 1 47 004440 26 25 007405 35 32 
004190 2 30 004440 45 11 007405 39 20 
004191 3 60 004 4'4 0 47 12 007405 43 20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-···- ···'-·. 

.l!":~ INDEX Page = 4 
.:!;:: 

t Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. {g} No. No. No. { g} No. No. No. { g} 

007605 11 8 009853 53 3 0010073 34 5 
007609 7 22 009853 54 3 0010073 38 5 
007616 10 46 009853 56 11 0010073 42 5 
007619 3 35 009858 45 5 0010084 28 23 
007619 5 20 009861 49 7 0010084 31 12 
007621 1 32 009863 47 21 0010084 32 12 
007621 2 13 009863 48 21 0010108 25 48 
007621 10 40 009864 50 2 0010108 26 3 
007627 2 34 009891 45 32 0010108 27 15 
007627 24 55 009900 12 31 0010108 29 57 
007650 2 25 009900 13 6 0010108 30 24 
007650 11 16 009937 27 30 0010108 31 23 
007650 36 2 009937 28 30 0010108 32 26 
007650 40 2 009937. 30 29 0010108 34 2 
007658 26 28 009960 14 3 0010108 38 2 

009960 25 44 0010108 42 2. 
008047 5 5 009960 26 5 0010112 25 53'" 

009960 27 17 0010112 26 11 
009104 1 20 009960 291· 59 0010112 28 44 
009142 1 42 009960 30 19 0010112 29 65 
009150 11 20 009960 31 25 0010112 32 24 
009150 33 20 009960 32 28 0010119 28 31 
009150 37 32 009960 49 26 0010119 30 31 
009150 41 32 009973 34 7 0010120 27 28 
009303 49 31 009973 38 7 0010120 28 28 
009508 10 6 009973 42 7 0010120 30 28 
009508 47 37 009973 45 16 0010120 35 2 
009508 48 39 009973 47 7 0010120 39 2 
009508 49 12 009973 48 7 0010120 43 2 
009730 3 55 009974 25 35 0010124 37 10 
009736 26 19 009974 36 29 0010124 41 10 
009736 29 50 009974 40 29 0010142 34 3 
009750 25 9 .::.·:-;.:·! 009974 44 17 0010142 38 3 
009768 34 23- :-:-:.: 009992 35 5 0010142 42 3 
009768 38 23. 009992 39 5 0010143 27 27 
009768 42 23 009992 43 5 0010260 27 13 
009779 12 14 0010260 29 80 
009784 25 24 0010018 29 69 0010260 34 19 
009784 31 16 0010018 34 20 0010260 35 33 
009791 37 6 0010018 38 20 0010.260 36 14 
009791 41 6 0010018 42 20 0010260 38 19 
009813 12 16 0010052 28 42 0010260 39 21 
009813 25 56 0010052 32 22 0010260 40 14 
009813· 26 14 0010054 34 22 0010260 42 19 
009814 13 35 0010054 38 22 0010260 43 21 
009853 1 9 0010054 42 22 0010260 44 7 
009853 6 15 0010055 27 12 0010261 25 65 
009853 16 3 0010057 29 55 0010261 26 10 
009853 17 9 0010073 25 43 0010261 27 24 
009853 18 3 0010073 26 4 0010261 28 45 
009853 19 13 0010073 27 16 0010261 28 46 
009853 21 3 0010073 29 58 0010261 29 81 
009853 23 3 0010033 30 17 0010261 30 4 
009853 24 13 0010073 31 24 0010261 30 26 
009853 52 7 0010073 32 27 0010261 31 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = 5 

Parts P·age Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. { g} No. No. No. { g} No. No . No. { g} 

00 10261 32 10 0010410 26 1 7 
0010261 34 15 0010529 37 11-3 0024302 36 18 
0010261 35 6 0010529 41 11 - 3 
0010261 38 15 0010564 29 74 0031111 3 23 
0010261 39 6 0010564 3 0 39 
0010261 42 15 0010565 29 73 0032339 3 .4 6 
0010261 43 6 . 0010565 30 ~7 0032421 1 5 
0010263 25 29 0010720 25 34 0032421 1 24 
0010263 26 16 0010721 36 27 0032421 11 34 
0010263 27 26 0010721 40 27 0032612 36 12 
0010263 28 22 0010721 44 15 0032612 40 12 
0010263 28 32 0010722 25 41 00326 12 44 5 
0010263 30 30 0010869 27 29 0032719 20 8 
0010263 30 32 00 1086 9 28 29 0032920 29 52 
0010263 31 11 0010869 30 33 
0010263 32 11 0010885 37 11-1 0033024 27 11 
0010263 35 3 0010885 41 11-1 0033935 28 38 
0010263 39 3 0010912 37 11-2 0033935 32 18 
0010263 43 3 0010912 41 11-2 0033936 28 "37 
001 0"264 25 63 I 0033936 32 17 
0010264 27 23 0011168 20 6 I 0033937 28 36 
0010264 30 25 0011189 37 15 0033937 32 16 
0010264 3 1 29 0011189 4"1 15 0033938 28 34 
0010264 32 34 0011189 44 21 0033938 32 14 
0010264 34 4 001 11 92 37 14 0033939 25 49 
00 10264 38 4 0011192 41 14 0033939 26 2 
0010264 42 4 0011192 44 20 0033939 27 14 
0010266 25 30 0011340 29 72 0033939 29 56 
0010266 31 21 0011340 30 36 0033939 30 23 
0010267 26 9 0011709 29 70 0033939 31 22 
0010267 34 14 0011709 30 34 0033939 32 25 
0010267 38 14 0011709 37 12 
0010267 42 14 001 1709 41 12 0034406 5 25 
0010289 25 64 0011795 34 18 
00102 89 28 25 0011795 38 18 I 0037912 25 59 
0010289 34 16 0011795 42 18 I 0037912 26 21 
00102 89 38 16 0011943 30 42-1 I 0037912 29 7 9 
0010289 42 16 I 0011944 30 42-2 0037912 45 9 
0010290 25 40 0011945 30 42-3 0037912 47 13 
0010290 36 25 0011946 30 42-4 0037912 48 13 
0010290 40 25 003 7923 58 20 
00 10290 44 13 00 1 2029 27 9 
0010293 25 62 0012030 27 10 0063009 12 5 
0010310 25 39 
0010310 36 24 0013218 27 21 0068003 1 31 
0010310 40 24 00132 18 29 63 I 0068004 1 30 
0010310 44 12 0013218 30 18 006 8006 2 2 
0010331 25 25 0013218 32 32 0068007 2 3 
0010331 31 17 I 0068009 1 2 
0010332 29 54 0020472 10 14 I 006801 1 1 6 
0010333 25 52 0020472 11 17 I 0068013 1 12 
0010333 26 12 I 0068014 1 14 
0010333 29 67 0022392 36 23 I 00680 19 1 18 
0010334 25 60 0022392 40 23 0068021 1 22 
0010410 25 61 002 2 3,9 2 44 11 0068024 2 16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = 6 

:¥~~ Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. ( g} I No. No. No. ( g} I No. No. No. { g} 

0068025 2 17 I 0068103 10 39 I 0068124 6 21 
0068026 2 19 0068104 10 38 I 0068124 16 9 
0068027 2 20 0068105 10 43 I 0068124 17 15 
0068031 2 6 0068106 10 1 I 0068124 18 9 
0068032 2 9 0068107 10 36 I 0068124 19 19 
0068033 5 2 0068108 4 23 I 0068124 23 9 
0068033 7 23 0068117 6 32 0068124 52 13 
0068035 4 25 0068117 16 20 0068124 53 9 
0068037 5 21 . 0068117 17 26 0068124 54 9 
0068038 5 16 0068117 18 20 0068124 56 17 
0068039 5 1 0068117 19 30 0068125 6 23 
0068043 5 7 0068117 21 10 0068125 16 11 
0068044 4 1 0068117 23 20 0068125 17 17 
0068047 4 2 0068117 24 30 0068125 18 11 
0068048 4 4 0068117 33 7 0068125 19 21 
0068049 4 5 0068117 . 37 26 0068125 23 11 
0068050 4 6 0068117 41 26 0068125 24 21 

!-~, 0068053 5 40 0068117 52 24 0068125 52 15.: 
·) 0068054 5 39 0068117 53 20 0068125 53 11 

0068056 4 19 0068117 54 , 20 0068125 54 11 
0068057 5 37 0068117 56~ 28 0068125 56 19 
0068058 5 29 0068118 6 . 35 0068126 6 20 
0068059 5 26 I 0068118 16 23 0068126 16 8 
0068060 5 23 I 0068119 6 36 0068126 17 14 
0068066 9 7 0068119 16 24 0068126 18 8 
0068069 8 29 0068120 6 38 0068126 19 18 
0068069 9 12 0068120 16 26 0068126 23 8 
0068076 9 21 0068120 17 31 0068126 24 18 
0068077 9 26 0068120 18 27 0068126 52 12 
0068078 10 30 0068120 19 35 0068126 53 8 
0068079 9 24 0068120 21 16 0068126 54 8 
0068079 10 29 0068120 23 27 0068126 56 16 
0068079 11 6 0068120 24 35 0068127 6 16 
0068080 9 27 0068120 52 29 0068127 16 4 
0068080 10 32 0068120 53 27 0068127 17 10 
0068082 10 34 0068120 54 27 0068127 18 4 
0068083 10 17 0068120 56 35 0068127 19 14 
0068084 10 20 0068121 6 29 0068127 23 4 
0068085 10 23 0068121 16 17 0068127 24 14 
0068086 10 21 0068121 17 23 0068127 52 8 
0068087 10 24 0068121 t8 17 0068127 53 4 
0068088 10 19 0068121 19 27 0068127 54 4 
0068089 10 12 0068121 21 7 0068127 56 12 
0068090 10 16 0068121 23 17 0068128 6 17 
0068091~ 10 3 0068121 24 27 0068128 16 5 
0068092 10 2 0068121 52 21 0068128 17 11 
0068093 10 4 0068121 54 17 0068128 18 5 
0068094 2 22 0068121 56 25 0068128 19 15 
0068095 10 7 0068123 6 24 0068128 23 5 
0068096 10 8 0068123 16 12 0068128 24 15 
0068096 52 3 0068123 18 12 0068128 52 9 
0068097 10 10 0068123 23 12 0068128 53 5 
0068098 10 28 0068123 52 16 0068128 54 5 
0068099 10 26 00681?3 53 12 0068128 56 13 
0068101 10 37 I 0068123 54 12 0068129 6 18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = 7 

- - Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. {g) I No. No. No. {g) I No . No . No . { g l 

0068129 16 6 I 0068184 7 44 I 0068259 3 36 
0068129 17 12 I 0068184 23 31 I 0068260 3 37 
0068129 18 6 I 0068 184 56 39 006826 1 3 47 
0068129 19 16 0068185 7 42 0068262 3 45 
0068129 23 6 0068187 6 39 0068265 2 3,5 
0068129 24 1 6 ., ·oo68i87 17 32 0068267 3 54 
00681 29 52 10 I 006 81 87 18 28 I 0068268 5 31 
0068129 53 6 I 006 8187 19 36 I 0068269 3 48 
0068129 54 6 0068 187 52 30 0068270 3 49 
0068129 56 14 0068187 53 28 0068273 3 18 
0068130 6 12 I 0068 191 1 45 I 0068276 5 14 
0068131 4 17 I 0068193 1 46 I 0068277 11 15 
0068132 6 3 I 0068196 1 44 0068280 11 13 
0068135 6 42 0068197 8 1 006828 1 1 1 12 
00681 36 6 44 0068199 9 33 0068282 11 2 1 
0068138 7 9 I 0068202 8 10 0068287 11 26 
0068139 4 1 2 I 0068203 8 18 0068289 11 36 

.. 0068 140 7 7 I 0068204 8 15 0068290 11 7 
0068141 7 5 I 0068205 8 11 0068294 11 9 
0068142 7 10 I 0068206 8 16 0068296 11 3 
0068 144 7 1 5 0068207 ~ 13 0068298 11 23 
0068145 5 18 0068213 8 31 0068303 11 1 
0068146 5 17 I 00682 14 4 21 0068304 11 2 
0068147 5 19 0068215 4 22 0068307 1 29 
0068150 7 21 0068216 8 39 0068308 1 43 
0068151 7 34 I 00682 17 8 43 0068323 1 37 
0068153 4 16 I 00682 18 8 45 00 683 24 3 5 1 
0068 15 4 7 12 0068219 9 30 0068339 2 11 
006815 7 6 46 0068220 9 34 0068341 11 3 1 
0068157 52 34 006822 1 9 32 0068342 11 30 
0068158 6 47 0068222 8 32 0068343 1 1 29 
0068158 52 27 0068223 8 35 0068344 11 28 
0068160 45 12 0068 2 25 2 28 0068345 9 25 
0068161 45 10 0068 226 2 26 0068346 6 26 
0068161 47 1 1 006 8227 2 24 I 0068346 16 14 
006816 1 48 11 0068228 9 35 0068346 17 20 
0068162 7 3 0068230 4 20 0068346 18 14 
0068163 7 13 I 0068234 3 16 0068346 19 24 
0068164 7 1 0068 235 3 15 0068346 21 4 
0068167 7 24 0068242 3 53 0068346 23 14 
0068168 4 10 0068243 3 20 0068346 24 24 
0068169 4 9 0068244 3 19 0068346 52 18 
0068170 4 11 0068244 8 37 0068346 53 14 
0068174 7 19 0068245 3 21 0068346 54 14 
0068175 7 30 I 0068246 3 56 0068346 56 22 
0068175 8 24 I 0068249 3 58 0068347 6 27 
0068176 7 25 0068250 3 59 0068347 17 2 1 
0068180 7 40 006 8251 3 6 2 0068347 18 15 - 1 
0068 180 22 6 I 0068252 3 63 0068347 19 25 
0068180 55 6 I 0068253 5 3 0068347 21 5 
006818 1 7 37 0068254 5 4 0068347 23 15 
0068 181 22 3 0068255 3 44 I 0068347 52 19 
0068181 55 3 0068256 3 4 1 I 0068347 53 15 
0068 182 7 38 00682-5 7 3 42 0068347 54 15 
0068183 7 45 I 0068258 3 39 0068347 56 23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·-~~.~~ 
INDEX Page = 8 

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. { g} No. No. No. (g} No. No. No. { g} 

0068348 7 35 0068456 37 21 0068510 25 2 
0068349 3 33 0068456 41 21 0068511 25 7 
0068350 3 28 0068463 18 39 0068513 25 17 
0068351 3 34 0068463 19 47 0068515 25 13 
0068353 3 30 0068463 22 22 0068516 25 5 
0068354 1 38 0068463 24 51 0068517 25 11 
0068355 3 27 0068463 51 7 0068518 25 14 
0068356 3 1 0068463 55 22 0068519 25 19 
0068357 3 9 0068464 18 24-1 0068520 25 10 
0068358 3 4 0068465 18 25-1 0068520 36 20 
0068359 3 3 0068469 18 31-2 0068520 40 20 
0068360 58 16 0068469 19 39-2 0068520 44 8 
0068361 58 4 0068470 18 34 0068521 25 20 
0068362 58 5 0068470 19 41 0068522 25 32 
0068363 58 8 0068470 24 46 0068522 36 30 
0068364 58 11 0068471 18 35 0068522 40 30 
0068365 58 1 0068471 19 42 0068522 44 18: .. 
0068366 58 2 0068471 22 18 0068523 25 36 
0068367 58 3 0068471 24 , 47 0068523 36 26 

~ 

0068368 58 12 0068471 55 18 0068523 40 26 
0068369 58 13 0068472 18" 36 0068523 44 14 
0068370 58 15 0068472 19 44 0068524 25 37 
0068371 58 14 0068472 22 21 0068524 36 22 
0068375 58 18 I 0068472 24 48 0068524 40 22 
0068403 3 31 0068472 51 4 0068524 44 10 
0068411 3 24 0068472 55 21 0068526 25 21 
0068412 3 26 0068473 18 37 0068526 31 13 
0068413 3 22 0068473 19 45 0068527 25 23 
0068423 21 13 0068473 22 20 0068527 31 15 
0068424 21 14 0068473 24 49 0068529 25 38 
0068425 21 17 0068473 51 5 0068530 25 3 
0068426 20 12 0068473 55 20 0068532 25 4 
0068427 20 1 0068474 18 22 0068535 25 1 
0068428 20 4 0068474 19 51 0068539 26 22 
0068429 20 10 0068474 53 22 0068540 26 24 
0068431 20 13 0068478 52 26 0068541 26 23 
0068432 20 7 0068480 11 11 0068542 26 27 
0068441 52 4 0068481 11 14 0068543 26 29 
0068443 52 1 0068482 11 10 0068543 49 32 
0068444 52 2 0068483 11 37 0068549 57 10 
0068444 53 33 0068485 51 2 0068.550 57 11 
0068448 52 35 0068486 51 1 I 0068552 17 39 
0068449 33 19 0068490 5 44 0068552 19 5 
0068449. 37 31 0068491 5 46-1 0068552 21 28 
0068449 41 31 0068491 23 35 0068552 24 8 
0068451 33 10 0068493 5 9 0068552 56 5 
0068451 37 29 0068500 53 32 0068553 17 1 
0068451 41 29 0068504 53 24 0068553 19 7 
0068452 33 8 0068505 ~3 25 0068553 21 20 
0068452 37 27 0068506 53 35 0068553 24 1 
0068452 41 27 0068507 53 34 0068553 56 7 
0068453 33 3 0068508 53 31 0068558 17 18 
0068453 37 22 00685,P8 54 31 0068558 19 22 
0068453 41 22 0068509 53 17 0068558 24 22 
0068456 33 2 0068509 54 39 0068558 54 38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I N DEX Page = 9 

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref . Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No . No . ! g) No. No. No . (g) I No. No . No. (g) 

0068558 56 20 0068957 26 1 I 110017 38 6 
0068559 17 3 0068962 45 7 110017 42 6 
0068559 19 9 0068962 47 15 110024 6 11 
0068559 21 22 0068962 48 15 110048 25 42 
0068560 17 4 . .0068 96.8 7 48 110076 37 .J 
0068560 19 10 110076 41 3 
0068560 21 23 0077286 45 33 
0068560 24 40 120001 44 3 
0068560 56 43 0080932 25 58 120006 13 23 
006856 1 17 28 120009 33 13 
0068562 17 29 00 90320 5 34 120009 36 4 
0068563 58 17 I 0090321 5 33 120009 40 4 
00 68 900 13 46 120013 27 4 
0068901 13 1 I 0092232 29 78 120030 49 23 
0068902 12 6 I 0092232 30 38 120053 7 28 
0068903 13 51 0092232 37 19 120053 8 6 
0068904 13 50 0092232 4 1 19 120053 8 .2 1 
0068905 1 3 4 1 0092232 44 25 120053 9 -10 
0068906 13 10 0092305 35 25 
0068907 13 21 160001 35 16 
0068908 1 3 14 I 0093059 .1 49 160001 36 11 
0068909 13 24 I 0093528 3 6 160001 39 16 
0068910 1 3 12 I 0093 538 3 5 160001 40 11 
0068911 13 44 160001 43 16 
0068912 13 45 0096340 25 57 160001 44 4 
0068913 13 17 I 0096340 26 20 160007 45 36 
0068914 12 24 0096340 29 48 160007 57 13 
0068914 13 42 009 635 4 26 18 160009 7 6 
0068915 13 1 3 0096354 29 51 
0068916 13 18 180025 2 33 
00689 17 12 10 I 0099096 58 19 
0068918 13 15 00 99097 58 2 1 190036 1 26 
0068919 13 19 I 0099098 58 22 190058 47 17 
0068920 12 21 I 0099099 58 23 190058 48 17 
0068921 12 20 0099 111 13 31 
0068922 12 18 0099112 13 32 200021 13 8 
0068923 12 23 I 0099113 13 29 200022 12 11 

: 0068924 1 3 48 00 99114 13 30 -. 0068925 13 3 0099 115 13 28 210006 25 18 
, . 0068927 13 37 210007 8 44 

0068928 13 33 100003 47 29 
0068929 13 34 100030 6 2 220002 13 38 
0068933 13 25 100038 29 77 
0068934 14 2-1 100038 30 41 230003 12 9 
0068934 47 34 -1 100038 37 18 
0068935 12 3 100038 4 1 18 240004 13 36 
0068936 12 12 1000 38 44 24 240005 12 7 
0068937 12 29 100049 6 9 240006 13 26 
0068939 13 16 240009 10 11 
0068942 13 47 110004 8 30 
0068945 49 18 11000 4 9 13 260001 13 52 
0068946 49 17 110008 35 22 260002 13 4 
0068947 49 30 110009 28 12 260003 13 2 
0068953 25 54 110009 30 16 
0068953 26 13 110017 34 6 270007 13 20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:j(~~ 
INDEX Page = 10 

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. 'g} No. No. No. (g} No. No. No. {g} 

910005 47 28 
290012 12 22 910005 48 28 1094008 28 26 
290012 13 11 910014 15 19 1094010 28 14 
290013 13 5 1094010 30 5 
290014 12 28 911001 15 8 1094010 35 7 

911002 15 7 1094010 39 7 
300019 12 30 911006 45 19 1094010 43 7 
300019 47 20 911006 47 24 1094037 34 17 
300019 48 20 911006 48 24 1094037 38 17 
300019 49 4 9110.61 15 3 1094037 42 17 
300020 12 8 911062 15 12 
300021 12 19 911062 15 27 1095004 34 11 
300030 37 4 1095004 38 11 
300030 41 4 930054 45 22 1095004 42 11 
300031 29 75 930054 . 47 27 
300031 30 40 930054 48 27 1096001 28 20 

· .. : 300031 37 16 930056 15 20 1096001 31 8. 
300031 41 16 1096001 32 a-
300031 44 22 1050041 37 9 1096002 25 31 
300033 29 76 1050041 4l 9 I 1096002 36 21 
300033 30 45 1096002 40 21 
300033 37 17 1057040 37 7 1096002 44 9 
300033 41 17 1057040 41 7 
300033 44 23 1057080 37 8 1098004 29 68 
300049 5 10 1057080 41 8 

1200039 30 43 
310084 9 14 1070017 28 21 1200077 35 27 
310085 11 27 1070017 31 9 1200161 37 2 
310086 3 32 1070017 32 9 1200161 41 2 
310087 4 7 1200171 35 19 
310088 4 13 1090051 34 13 1200196 48 34 

1090051 38 13 1200196 49 16 
340017 13 7 1090051 42 13 1200197 48 33 
340018 12 25 1090094 35 1 1200197 49 15 
340018 13 43 1090094 39 1 1200201 36 15 

1090094 43 1 
350001 46 3 1090099 34 12 1249065 37 1 

1090099 38 12 1249065 41 1 
390070 1 51 1090099 42 12 1249087 29 71 
390078 12 2 1090106 34 1 1249087 30 35 
390111 1 52 1090106 38 1 
390140 59 1090106 42 1 1260000 27 6 
390143 59 1090121 27 25 1260036 37 5 
39014~ 59 1090133 28 41 1260036 41 5 
390145 59 1090133 32 21 
390146 59 1090164 28 27 1298000 28 33 
390147 59 1090164 30 27 1298000 32 13 
390148 59 

1091005 29 47 2101451 25 66 
910001 15 9 1091028 28 8 2101451 26 31 
910001 15 28 1091028 30 7 
910004 45 20 1091055 35 8 2129420 2 14 
910004 47 25 1091055 39 8 
910004 48 25 1091'055 43 8 3001100 35 17-1 
910005 45 23 1091082 27 8 3001100 39 17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,;. INDEX Page ·= 11 

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight .. No. No. No. (g) No. No . No. (g) I No. No. No . (g) 
3001100 43 17 3020050 7 52 3021024 55 12 
3001101 28 9 3020051 8 20 3021025 22 11 
3001101 30 9 3020052 8 26 I 3021025 55 11 
300 1101 35 9 3020052 9 9 3021026 22 8 
300 1101 39 9 3020053 8 27 3021026 55 8 
300 1101 43 9 - 30200.54 .. i7 38 3021027 22 -- 7 ... 

3020054 "19 .. 4 3021027 55 7 
3020002 7 51 3020054 21 27 3021028 33 12 
3020004 57 2 3020054 24 7 3021029 33 15 
3020006 14 2- 2 3020054 56 4 3021030 33 17 
3020006 47 34 -2 3020055 7 16 302103 1 30 14-2 
3020006 49 9 3020055 17 36 302 1033 22 15 
3020007 47 35 -1 3020055 19 2 302 1033 55 15 
3020008 . 4 7 35-2 3020055 21 25 3021034 54 35 
3020008 49 10 3020055 24 5 302 10 36 28 10 
3020009 47 36 3020055 56 2 3021036 30 8 
3020009 48 38 3020056 9 1 3021036 35 17-2 

.:-.. / . 
3020009 49 11 3020057 9 37 3021037 36 3 
3020013 4 18 3020058 9 16 302 1037 40 3 
3020014 4 26 3020059 9 39 302 1038 36 7 
3020015 17 35 3020060 8 19 302 1038 40 7 
3020015 19 1 3020061 7 49 3021040 36 1 
3020015 21 24 3020062 7 50 3021040 40 1 
3020015 24 4 3020063 8 48 3021041 35 23 
3020015 56 1 3020064 8 49 3021042 35 24 
3020016 14 2-3 3020112 9 18 I 302 1044 35 28 
3020016 47 34 - 3 I 3021045 34 10 
3020016 48 36 3021000 28 18 302 1045 38 10 
3020017 47 35 - 3 I 3021000 31 6 3021045 42 10 
30200 17 48 37 3021000 32 6 3021046 36 16 
3020020 6 8 3021005 28 16 30 21047 36 8 
302002 1 6 6 3021005 31 3 3021047 40 8 
3020022 6 10 3021005 32 3 3021048 35 30 
3020023 6 7 3021006 28 24 I 3021051 35 17-3 
3020024 6 4 3021007 28 15 I 3021052 35 18 
3020027 9 36 3021007 31 2 I 3021052 39 18 
3020028 9 2 3021007 32 2 3021055 45 1 
3020029 9 4 3021009 45 24 3021058 35 31 
3020032 9 38 302 1010 45 26 I 3021058 39 19 
30200 33 9 17 3021011 45 35 I 3021058 43 19 
3020034 3 11 3021012 45 27 302 1059 36 10 
3020035 3 12 3021014 45 29 3021059 40 10 
3020036 4 15 30210 15 28 3 I 302 1059 44 6 
3020037 7 33 3021015 30 14-1 I 3021060 2 31 
3020040 8 4 3021016 28 11 302 1061 2 32 
3020041 8 7 3021016 30 15 3021062 35 20 
3020042 8 5 3021020 22 25 3021065 47 9 
3020043 8 50 3021020 55 25 3021065 48 9 
3020045 9 11 I 3021021 22 2 3021068 47 8 
3020046 9 20 3021021 55 2 I 3021068 48 8 
3020047 7 26 302 1022 22 4 3021069 47 4 
3020047 8 22 3021022 55 4 3021069 48 4 
3020048 7 27 I 3021023 22 1 3021071 48 30 
3020049 7 32 I 3021023 55 1 3021072 48 31 
3020049 9 19 I 3021024 22 12 3021073 48 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·-~~~ ; :::· ... .;~~:~ .. ~~~i~~:-~. 
.-

~-~-iif#~.:;;::_·: . _;~·~?~!f}~~}~~~~ 
. · .... ' . . .. ', ~ 1,\·"· 

' . ..· ... _. : .. :~ --~ .. .-·~.~~-·· · ... · 

-~; ~· ·. · ···: ~ .. ;~.:·_;~::~·.>?:;i;~~-~~~Yt~~ ·. )!r~~,i;~~sc~:- . : -:~ ... ··~/, ·-. : :..·-~r!.: .... 

Pag·e -= 12 

. )?~) 
_~ .. : '.'"' :· ...... .- ... : 

Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts -Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. {g} No. No. No. {g} No. No. No. (g} 

3021075 57 12 3027007 54 24 3027090 16 2 
3021080 48 1 3027008 54 25 3027092 6 13 
3021081 47 1 3027009 23 28 3027093 17· 8 
3021083 27 1 3027009 54 28 3027095 17 7 
3021084 27 2 3027009 56 36 3027096 52 6 
3021085 27 3 3027010 23 21 3027098 52 33 
3021087 19 52 3027010 56 29 3027100 21 2 
3021087 22 14-2 3027010 57 1 3027102 21 1 
3021087 55 14-2 3027013 54 37 3027104 21 31 
3021089 24 53 3027015 54 36 3027106 21 30 
3021090 24 54 3027016 54 40 3027107 24 12 
3021091 24 44 3027017 54 41 3027109 24 11 
3021092 24 19 3027023 21 32 3027110 18 2-1 
3021093 24 10 3027024 21 33 3027112 18 1-1 
3021094 24 56 3027036 19 32 3027113 19 12 
3021095 16 27 3027037 19 33 3027115 19 11 
3021095 24 36 3027039 23 24-2 3027116 18 1-2 
3021096 16 30 3027040 23 25-2 3027117 53 ~ 
3021096 18 43 3027052 23 1 3027119 53 1 
3021096 24 3 3027054 ~a 2 3027120 6 33 
3021097 24 61 3027056 23 24-1 3027120 16 21 
3021100 43 18 3027057 2S 25-1 3027120 17 27 
3021101 44 1 3027058 23 22 3027120 21 11 
3021102 44 2 3027058 56 30 3027120 52 25 
3021105 46 1 3027062 23 18 3027120 54 21 
3021106 47 40 3027062 54 18 3027121 18 21 
3021106 48 46 3027062 56 26 3027121 19 31 
3021120 18 31-1 3027070 24 57 3027121 53 21 
3021120 19 39-1 3027071 24 58 3027122 24 31 
3021120 22 14-1 3027074 18 24-2 3027123 6 30 
3021120 55 14-1 3027074 57 8 3027123 16 18 
3021521 1 19 3027075 18 25-2 3027123 17 24 
3021522 1 33 3027075 57 9 3027123 21 8 
3021523 1 1 3027077 24 32 3027123 52 22 
3021524 1 8 3027078 24 33 3027124 18 18 
3021525 1 16 3027079 16 15 3027124 19 28 
3021526 1 23 3027079 18 15-2 3027124 24 28 
3021527 1 48 302707'9 24 25 3027124 53 18 
3021528 1 41 3027080 56 9 3027125 52 5 
3021529 2 7 3027082 56 10 3027127 16 1 
3021530 1 36 3027084 56 32 30?7136 18 1-3 
3021531 2 12 3027085 56 33 3027137 18 2-2 
3021532 11 32 3027087 6 40 
3021533 2 1 3027087 16 28 3028000 54 32 
3021544 45 14 3027087 17 33 3028003 5 46-2 
3021545 45 15 3027087 18 29 3028005 54 43 
3021546 12 1 3027087 19 37 3028006 54 42 

I" 3021547 12 15 3027087 21 18 3028011 24 59 
3021548 45 2 3027087 23 29 3028012 24 39 
3021548 47 2 3027087 24 37 3028013 23 34 
3021548 48 2 3027087 52 31 3028014 56 42 

3027087 53 29 
3027001 54 2 3027087 54 29 3029000 54 34 
3027003 54 1 3027087 56 37 3029001 54 33 
3027005 54 22 3021090 6 14 3029002 57 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




